Doc#0015892 Oct 28, 2017 3:49 PM
Book 4522 Page 0255 Page 1 of 1
Register of Deeds. Strafford County

TAX COLLECTOR'S DEED
KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That I, Linda Markiewicz, Tax Collector for the Town of Barrington, in the County of Strafford and the State of New
Hampshire, for the year 2014 by the authority in me vested by the laws of the State, and for consideration received
by the Town of Barrington, located at PO Box 660, 333 Calef Highway, Barrington, NH 03825-0660, do hereby sell
and convey to the Town of Barrington, a certain tract or parcel of land situated in the Town of Barrington, New
Hampshire aforesaid, taxed by the Selectmen/Assessors in 2014 to:

SECRET GARDEN LLC
and described in the invoice books as:
Map: 000260 Lot: 000044 Sublot: 000000
Located At 25 SUSAN LN
Consisting of 0.310 Acres of Land, Including Any Buildings Thereon.

The deed is the result of the tax lien execution held at the Tax Collector's Office in the above stated Town of
Barrington, in the State of New Hampshire on 06/15/2015, to have and to hold said Premises, with the
appurtenances, to said Town of Barrington's successors/heirs and assigns forever. And I hereby covenant with said
Town of Barrington, that in making this conveyance I have in all things complied with the law, and that I have good
right, so far as that right may depend upon the regularity of my own proceedings, to sell and convey the same in
manner aforesaid.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, the ; l LQ ‘Hﬂ day of ( Q-\q"tm A in the year
ofour Lord ) () \‘“! }

\J\"» b \\,{ SN SYIVECY

Linda Markiewicz \

Tax Collector, Town of Barrington O
State of New Hampshire, County of Strafford, On ﬁ)( e A\ sa g, 9\5\ ]
Linda Markiewicz, the above named, personally appearmg and aclg; jc;gi‘%ed the foregomg instrument to be his/her
voluntary act and deed. Before me LA % reldn S
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Doc # 0015890 Oct 26, 2017 3:48 PM

Book 4522 Page 0263  Page 1 of 1
Register of Deeds, Strafford County

TAX COLLECTOR'S DEED
KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That I, Linda Markiewicz, Tax Collector for the Town of Barrington, in the County of Strafford and the State of New
Hampshire, for the year 2014 by the authority in me vested by the laws of the State, and for consideration received
by the Town of Barrington, located at PO Box 660, 333 Calef Highway, Barrington, NH 03825-0660, do hereby sell
and convey to the Town of Barrington, a certain tract or parcel of land situated in the Town of Barrington, New
Hampshire aforesaid, taxed by the Selectmen/Assessors in 2014 to:

SECRET GARDEN LLC
and described in the invoice books as:
Map: 000268 Lot: 000001 Sublot: 000009
Located At HOMESTEAD LN
Consisting of 2.030 Acres of Land, Including Any Buildings Thereon.

The deed is the result of the tax lien execution held at the Tax Collector's Office in the above stated Town of
Barrington, in the State of New Hampshire on 06/15/2015, to have and to hold said Premises, with the
appurtenances, to said Town of Barrington's successors/heirs and assigns forever. And I hereby covenant with said
Town of Barrington, that in making this conveyance I have in all things complied with the law, and that I have good
right, so far as that right may depend upon the regularity of my own proceedings, to sell and convey the same in

manner aforesaid. ~ \{\/ p .
In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, the ()\L{" ' day of \3 C -\ ¢~ in the year

of our Lord (;\(‘) \ \H\‘

\‘ O B VAT oS J& € LA n
Linda Markiewicz
, Tax Collector, Town of Barrington
State of New Hampshire, County of Strafford, On {f)) Coe 'i_,v_') s o les, ) |
Linda Markiewicz, the above named, personally appearing and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her
voluntary act and deed. Before me

, Notary / J.P.
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Doc # 0015889 Oct 26 2017 3:48 PM
Book 4522 Page 0262 Page 1 of 1
Register of Deeds, Strafford County

TAX COLLECTOR'S DEED
KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That I, Linda Markiewicz, Tax Collector for the Town of Barrington, in the County of Strafford and the State of New
Hampshire, for the year 2014 by the authority in me vested by the laws of the State, and for consideration received
by the Town of Barrington, located at PO Box 660, 333 Calef Highway, Barrington, NH 03825-0660, do hereby sell
and convey to the Town of Barrington, a certain tract or parcel of land situated in the Town of Barrington, New
Hampshire aforesaid, taxed by the Selectmen/Assessors in 2014 to:

SECRET GARDEN LLC
and described in the invoice books as:
Map: 000268 Lot: 000001 Sublot: 000010
Located At HOMESTEAD LN
Consisting of 2.390 Acres of Land, Including Any Buildings Thereon.

The deed is the result of the tax lien execution held at the Tax Collector's Office in the above stated Town of
Barrington, in the State of New Hampshire on 06/15/2015, to have and to hold said Premises, with the
appurtenances, to said Town of Barrington's successors/heirs and assigns forever. And I hereby covenant with said
Town of Barrington, that in making this conveyance I have in all things complied with the law, and that I have good
right, so far as that right may depend upon the regularity of my own proceedings, to sell and convey the same in
manner aforesaid.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, the r;Kk;, 'H/\ day of (.=! i:l ) s~ In the year

of our Lord ’2_() \'r\\‘

\‘r\_,\._;'\ib\.L/\ ]\/\GU\JZJ{-H A A e
Linda Markiewicz
Tax Collector Town of Barrington

State of New Hampshire, County of Strafford, On  ( D “l
Linda Markiewicz, the above named, personally appearmg and ack owledged the foregomg instrument to be his/her
voluntary act and deed. Before me
% vt %, Notary / J.P.
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Doc# 0015888 Oct 25,2017 3:48 PM
Book 4522 Page 0261 Page 1 of 1
Register of Deeds, Strafford County

TAX COLLECTOR'S DEED
KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That I, Linda Markiewicz, Tax Collector for the Town of Barrington, in the County of Strafford and the State of New
Hampshire, for the year 2014 by the authority in me vested by the laws of the State, and for consideration received
by the Town of Barrington, located at PO Box 660, 333 Calef Highway, Barrington, NH 03825-0660, do hereby sell
and convey to the Town of Barrington, a certain tract or parcel of land situated in the Town of Barrington, New
Hampshire aforesaid, taxed by the Selectmen/Assessors in 2014 to:

SECRET GARDEN LLC
and described in the invoice books as:
Map: 000268 Lot: 000001 Sublot: 000011
Located At HOMESTEAD LN
Consisting of 1.850 Acres of Land, Including Any Buildings Thereon.

The deed is the result of the tax lien execution held at the Tax Collector's Office in the above stated Town of
Barrington, in the State of New Hampshire on 06/15/2015, to have and to hold said Premises, with the
appurtenances, to said Town of Barrington's successors/heirs and assigns forever. And 1 hereby covenant with said
Town of Barrington, that in making this conveyance I have in all things complied with the law, and that I have good
right, so far as that right may depend upon the regularity of my own proceedings, to sell and convey the same in
manner aforesaid.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, the fa\u H" day of (}*'U\/D-Mf” in the year
ofourLord 2 C 1O

=

Lmda Marklewmz [
Tax Collector Town of Barrington &
O\

; ioregong,gpstrument to be his/her
2k O

State of New Hampshire, County of Strafford, On

Linda Markiewicz, the above named, personally appeari
voluntary act and deed. Before me




Doc # 0015873  Oct 26, 2017 3:48 PM

Book 4522 Page 0246  Page 1 of 1
Register of Deeds, Strafford County

TAX COLLECTOR'S DEED
KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That I, Linda Markiewicz, Tax Collector for the Town of Barrington, in the County of Strafford and the State of New
Hampshire, for the year 2014 by the authority in me vested by the laws of the State, and for consideration received
by the Town of Barrington, located at PO Box 660, 333 Calef Highway, Barrington, NH 03825-0660, do hereby sell
and convey to the Town of Barrington, a certain tract or parcel of land situated in the Town of Barrington, New

Hampshire aforesaid, taxed by the Selectmen/Assessors in 2014 to:

SECRET GARDEN LLC
and described in the invoice books as:
Map: 000268 Lot: 000001 Sublot: 000012
Located At HOMESTEAD LN
Consisting of 1.900 Acres of Land, Including Any Buildings Thereon.

The deed is the result of the tax lien execution held at the Tax Collector's Office in the above stated Town of
Barrington, in the State of New Hampshire on 06/15/2015, to have and to hold said Premises, with the
appurtenances, to said Town of Barrington's successors/heirs and assigns forever. And I hereby covenant with said
Town of Barrington, that in making this conveyance [ have in all things complied with the law, and that [ have good
right, so far as that right may depend upon the regularity of my own proceedings, to sell and convey the same in

manner aforesaid. . .]
) 11 ), - P -
In witness whereof, | have hereunto set my hand and seal, the 173 X —  dayof /F\/r L-/? v'// 7 in the year

of our Lord ) 7

\\~VNH\Q_k (\Wygv\i/XﬁovV\

Linda Markiewicz
Tax Collector, Town of Barrington

State of New Hampshire, County of Strafford, On C,:/( Aere o )_L( pre, \’\

Linda Markiewicz, the above named, personally appearmg and acknowledged the fore oing instrument to be his/her

, Notary / J.P.
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voluntary act and deed. Before me
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Doc # 0015887 Oct 28,
Book 4522 Page 0260
Register of Deeds, Straffg

2017 3:48 PV
Page 1 of 1
rd County

TAX COLLECTOR'S DEED
KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That I, Linda Markiewicz, Tax Collector for the Town of Barrington, in the County of Strafford and the State of New
Hampshire, for the year 2014 by the authority in me vested by the laws of the State, and for consideration received
by the Town of Barrington, located at PO Box 660, 333 Calef Highway, Barrington, NH 03825-0660, do hereby sell

and convey to the Town of Barrington, a certain tract or parcel of land situated in the Town of Barrington, New
Hampshire aforesaid, taxed by the Selectmen/Assessors in 2014 to:

SECRET GARDEN LLC
and described in the invoice books as:
Map: 000268 Lot: 000001 Sublot: 000013
Located At HOMESTEAD LN
Consisting of 1.870 Acres of Land, Including Any Buildings Thereon.

The deed is the result of the tax lien execution held at the Tax Collector's Office in the above stated Town of
Barrington, in the State of New Hampshire on 06/15/2015, to have and to hold said Premises, with the
appurtenances, to said Town of Barrington's successors/heirs and assigns forever. And I hereby covenant with said
Town of Barrington, that in making this conveyance I have in all things complied with the law, and that I have good

right, so far as that right may depend upon the regularity of my own proceedings, to sell and convey the same in
manner aforesaid.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, the vil e day of C C 4 \k ) Ly in the year

of our Lord 9\\ \ TJ\

Voot MonaPlo o

Linda Markiewicz
Tax Co]]ector Town of Barrington
State of New Hampshire, County of Strafford, On ( (_—\~ = 3, (o Q\D \ %"‘I

Linda Markiewicz, the above named, personally appean g and acknowledged the foregomg instrument to be his/her
voluntary act and deed. Before me 7 <e(
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Doc # 0015886 Oct 26, 2017 3:48 PM
Book 4522 Page 0259 Page 1 of 1
Register of Deeds. Strafford County

TAX COLLECTOR'S DEED
KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That I, Linda Markiewicz, Tax Collector for the Town of Barrington, in the County of Strafford and the State of New
Hampshire, for the year 2014 by the authority in me vested by the laws of the State, and for consideration received
by the Town of Barrington, located at PO Box 660, 333 Calef Highway, Barrington, NH 03825-0660, do hereby sell
and convey to the Town of Barrington, a certain tract or parcel of land situated in the Town of Barrington, New
Hampshire aforesaid, taxed by the Selectmen/Assessors in 2014 to:

SECRET GARDEN LLC
and described in the invoice books as:
Map: 000268 Lot: 000001 Sublot: 000014
Located At HOMESTEAD LN
Consisting of 2.140 Acres of Land, Including Any Buildings Thereon.

The deed is the result of the tax lien execution held at the Tax Collector's Office in the above stated Town of
Barrington, in the State of New Hampshire on 06/15/2015, to have and to hold said Premises, with the
appurtenances, to said Town of Barrington's successors/heirs and assigns forever. And I hereby covenant with said
Town of Barrington, that in making this conveyance I have in all things complied with the law, and that | have good
right, so far as that right may depend upon the regularity of my own proceedings, to sell and convey the same in
manner aforesaid.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, the ~ Q\LQ Hf\ day of & +C ") 0 4 inthe year
of our Lord )7\ ‘T\

\\HA "V\”\&"—‘L \[\/\(»\ f\.f&.«‘if‘ AN g
Linda Markiewicz \
Tax Collector, Town of Barrington -~

State of New Hampshire, County of Strafford, On ( A Ln\” ) 28 ek Lp i oy | L
Linda Markiewicz, the above named, personally appe rmg and acknowledge e'fore omg instrument to be his‘her
voluntary act and deed. Before me r M

‘M% Notary / J.P.
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Doc # 0015885 Oct 26, 2017 3:48 PM
Book 4522 Page 0258  Page 1 of 1
Register of Deeds. Strafford County

TAX COLLECTOR'S DEED
KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That I, Linda Markiewicz, Tax Collector for the Town of Barrington, in the County of Strafford and the State of New
Hampshire, for the year 2014 by the authority in me vested by the laws of the State, and for consideration received
by the Town of Barrington, located at PO Box 660, 333 Calef Highway, Barrington, NH 03825-0660, do hereby sell

and convey to the Town of Barrington, a certain tract or parcel of land situated in the Town of Barrington, New
Hampshire aforesaid, taxed by the Selectmen/Assessors in 2014 to:

SECRET GARDEN LLC
and described in the invoice books as:
Lot: 000001 Sublot:
Located At HERITAGE LN
Consisting of 2.330 Acres of Land, Including Any Buildings Thereon

Map: 000268 000015

The deed is the result of the tax lien execution held at the Tax Collector's Office in the above stated Town of
Barrington, in the State of New Hampshire on 06/15/2015

, to have and to hold said Premises, with the
appurtenances, to said Town of Barrington's successors/heirs and assigns forever. And I hereby covenant with said

Town of Barrington, that in making this conveyance I have in all things complied with the law, and that I have good
right, so far as that right may depend upon the regularity of my own proceedings, to sell and convey the same in
manner aforesaid.

In witness whepeof, | have hereunto set my hand and seal, the (:}\LCK_L(/\ day of \_
of our Lord 5-, .

in the year

Linda Markiewicz

.~ Tax Collector, Town of Barrington o
State of New Hampshire, County of Strafford, On 3

Linda Markiewicz, the above named, personally appearmg and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her
voluntary act and deed. Before me Yo




Doc# 0015884 Oct 28, 2017 3:48 PM
Booiﬁ 4522 Page 0257 Page 1 of 1
Register of Deeds Strafford County

TAX COLLECTOR'S DEED
KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That I, Linda Markiewicz, Tax Collector for the Town of Barrington, in the County of Strafford and the State of New
Hampshire, for the year 2014 by the authority in me vested by the laws of the State, and for consideration received
by the Town of Barrington, located at PO Box 660, 333 Calef Highway, Barrington, NH 03825-0660, do hereby sell
and convey to the Town of Barrington, a certain tract or parcel of land situated in the Town of Barrington, New
Hampshire aforesaid, taxed by the Selectmen/Assessors in 2014 to:

SECRET GARDEN LLC
and described in the invoice books as:
Map: 000268 Lot: 000001 Sublot: 000016
Located At HERITAGE LN
Consisting of 1.970 Acres of Land, Including Any Buildings Thereon.

The deed is the result of the tax lien execution held at the Tax Collector's Office in the above stated Town of
Barrington, in the State of New Hampshire on 06/15/2015, to have and to hold said Premises, with the
appurtenances, to said Town of Barrington's successors/heirs and assigns forever. And 1 hereby covenant with said
Town of Barrington, that in making this conveyance I have in all things complied with the law, and that I have good
right, so far as that right may depend upon the regularity of my own proceedings, to sell and convey the same in
manner aforesaid. ; :

In witness whereof, | have hereunto set my hand and seal, the g\ LI‘H" day of
ofourLord . =>O \ T\

— in the year

\\J\J\N\ﬂ ~ K\”\L'\-/\/(L\ LN
Linda Markiewicz “.f\
. Tax Collector, Town of Barrington
State of New Hampshire, County of Strafford, On ( ) C.\\«u’\l,u/ } \_0 9—-) \"\
Linda Markiewicz, the above named, personally appearing and acknowledged the 'h:)regoing instrument to be his/her
voluntary act and deed. Before me i
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Doc # 0015883 Oct 26, 2017 3:48 PM
Book 4522 Page 0256 Page 1 of 1
Register of Deeds, Strafford County

TAX COLLECTOR'S DEED
KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That I, Linda Markiewicz, Tax Collector for the Town of Barrington, in the County of Strafford and the State of New
Hampshire, for the year 2014 by the authority in me vested by the laws of the State, and for consideration received
by the Town of Barrington, located at PO Box 660, 333 Calef Highway, Barrington, NH 03825-0660, do hereby sell
and convey to the Town of Barrington, a certain tract or parcel of land situated in the Town of Barrington, New
Hampshire aforesaid, taxed by the Selectmen/Assessors in 2014 to:

SECRET GARDEN LLC
and described in the invoice books as:
Map: 000268 Lot: 000001 Sublot: 000017
Located At HERITAGE LN
Consisting of 4.280 Acres of Land, Including Any Buildings Thereon.

The deed is the result of the tax lien execution held at the Tax Collector's Office in the above stated Town of
Barrington, in the State of New Hampshire on 06/15/2015, to have and to hold said Premises, with the
appurtenances, to said Town of Barrington's successors/heirs and assigns forever. And 1 hereby covenant with said
Town of Barrington, that in making this conveyance I have in all things complied with the law, and that [ have good

right, so far as that right may depend upon the regularity of my own proceedings, to sell and convey the same in
manner aforesaid.

- S i
In witness whereof, | have hereunto set my hand and seal, the ; SK'H’“ day of ( / (_\]ftrLLk\, in the year
of our Lord jw O )

\-«Jv\axl A \\/\(\ N (@ arn

Linda Markiewicz B
Tax Collector Town of Barrington _ )
State of New Hampshire, County of Strafford, On O sl 2 Lo 201! ]

Linda Markiewicz, the above named, personally appearing and acknowledged the foregomg instrument to be his/her
voluntary act and deed. Before me

My Commission expires:

/. '-.ga-"' ‘Q‘/
aﬂy&d ;S’ 4 M P S\a\\q::“\\



Doc # 0015895 Oct 26, 2017 3:49 PM
Book 4522 Page 0268  Page 1 of 1
Register of Deeds. Strafford County

TAX COLLECTOR'S DEED
KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That 1, Linda Markiewicz, Tax Collector for the Town of Barrington, in the County of Strafford and the State of New
Hampshire, for the year 2014 by the authority in me vested by the laws of the State, and for consideration received
by the Town of Barrington, located at PO Box 660, 333 Calef Highway, Barrington, NH 03825-0660, do hereby sell

and convey to the Town of Barrington, a certain tract or parcel of land situated in the Town of Barrington, New
Hampshire aforesaid, taxed by the Selectmen/Assessors in 2014 to:

SECRET GARDEN LLC
and described in the invoice books as:
Map: 000268 Lot: 000001 Sublot: 000018
Located At HERITAGE LN
Consisting of 3.060 Acres of Land, Including Any Buildings Thereon.

The deed is the result of the tax lien execution held at the Tax Collector's Office in the above stated Town of
Barrington, in the State of New Hampshire on 06/15/2015, to have and to hold said Premises, with the
appurtenances, to said Town of Barrington's successors/heirs and assigns forever. And 1 hereby covenant with said
Town of Barrington, that in making this conveyance I have in all things complied with the law, and that I have good

right, so far as that right may depend upon the regularity of my own proceedings, to sell and convey the same in
manner aforesaid.

f U il

I

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, the - 7 '— day of M" N ya in the year

A .
ofourLord 72 /7

\/W\«\/‘-—Q_a Ml AN
Linda Markiewicz ( _)
. Tax Collector, Town of Barrington b
State of New Hampshire, County of Strafford, On ( JC s.\l,f_r’i(“),g,,_ i e |7 0N

Linda Markiewicz, the above named, personally appeaying and acknowledged th'e‘ foregoing instrument to be his/her
voluntary act and deed. Before me LA m@j)
¥ = —

Chveenen A0 %, Notary / J.P.
My CommissiorexpiresT 4 ?:6&;"4‘ ( q‘
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Doc # 0015871 Oct 26, 2017 3:48 PM
Book 4522 Page 0244  Page 1 of 1
Register of Deeds, Strafford County

TAX COLLECTOR'S DEED
KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That I, Linda Markiewicz, Tax Collector for the Town of Barrington, in the County of Strafford and the State of New
Hampshire, for the year 2014 by the authority in me vested by the laws of the State, and for consideration received
by the Town of Barrington, located at PO Box 660, 333 Calef Highway, Barrington, NH 03825-0660, do hereby sell
and convey to the Town of Barrington, a certain tract or parcel of land situated in the Town of Barrington, New
Hampshire aforesaid, taxed by the Selectmen/Assessors in 2014 to:

SECRET GARDEN LLC
and described in the invoice books as:
Map: 000268 Lot: 000001 Sublot: 000019
Located At HERITAGE LN
Consisting of 2.780 Acres of Land, Including Any Buildings Thereon.

The deed is the result of the tax lien execution held at the Tax Collector's Office in the above stated Town of
Barrington, in the State of New Hampshire on 06/15/2015, to have and to hold said Premises, with the
appurtenances, to said Town of Barrington's successors/heirs and assigns forever. And [ hereby covenant with said
Town of Barrington, that in making this conveyance I have in all things complied with the law, and that | have good
right, so far as that right may depend upon the regularity of my own proceedings, to sell and convey the same in
manner aforesaid. , /

. 4 %h /'Jﬂ %:ﬂ / Yy .
In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, the >? é/ day of / ATHAL/T  inthe year
of our Lord ZO /']

\’\/\/\f\»\_g- \{\//KKU\Q,H?AAA/\(\

Linda Markiewicz
Tax Collector, Town of Barrmgton

State of New Hampshire, County of Strafford, On ( “ \(_% \()a._/\r F]
Linda Markiewicz, the above named, personally appgaring and ac owledged e foregomg instrument to be his/her
voluntary act and deed. Before me 4 oxel/a)

(8Nt ] P.
lVIy‘Commission expires: (Q‘?\"‘tﬂc@ﬁf. Y.
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Doc # 0015872 Oct 26, 2017 3:48 PM

Book 4522 Page 0245 Page 1 of 1
Register of Deeds, Strafford County

TAX COLLECTOR'S DEED
KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That I, Linda Markiewicz, Tax Collector for the Town of Barrington, in the County of Strafford and the State of New
Hampshire, for the year 2014 by the authority in me vested by the laws of the State, and for consideration received
by the Town of Barrington, located at PO Box 660, 333 Calef Highway, Barrington, NH 03825-0660, do hereby sell
and convey to the Town of Barrington, a certain tract or parcel of land situated in the Town of Barrington, New
Hampshire aforesaid, taxed by the Selectmen/Assessors in 2014 to:

SECRET GARDEN LLC
and described in the invoice books as:
Map: 000268 Lot: 000001 Sublot: 000020
Located At HERITAGE LN
Consisting of 2.040 Acres of Land, Including Any Buildings Thereon.

The deed is the result of the tax lien execution held at the Tax Collector's Office in the above stated Town of
Barrington, in the State of New Hampshire on 06/15/2015, to have and to hold said Premises, with the
appurtenances, to said Town of Barrington's successors/heirs and assigns forever. And I hereby covenant with said
Town of Barrington, that in making this conveyance I have in all things complied with the law, and that I have good
right, so far as that right may depend upon the regularity of my own proceedings, to sell and convey the same in
manner aforesaid. g

/] 4 3 In/ .
In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, the 98 /‘ﬂ £ day of / J"_,J /'-,u/_c,gf? in the year
of our Lord i/) i 7

\‘\/\/V\_/V\_A \//\ [N u\le( Ad_n

Linda Markiewicz ol

Tax Collector, Town of Barrington
State of New Hampshire, County of Strafford, On ( y *\/G\’),Q/«, ~ 2(p QQ\Y\
Linda Markiewicz, the above named, personally appearmg and acknowledged elfore oing instrument to be his/her
voluntary act and deed. Before me
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Doc# 0015882 Oct 26 2017 3:48 PM
Book 4522 Page 0255  Page 1 of 1
Register of Deeds, Strafford County

TAX COLLECTOR'S DEED
KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That I, Linda Markiewicz, Tax Collector for the Town of Barrington, in the County of Strafford and the State of New
Hampshire, for the year 2014 by the authority in me vested by the laws of the State, and for consideration received
by the Town of Barrington, located at PO Box 660, 333 Calef Highway, Barrington, NH 03825-0660, do hereby sell
and convey to the Town of Barrington, a certain tract or parcel of land situated in the Town of Barrington, New
Hampshire aforesaid, taxed by the Selectmen/Assessors in 2014 to:

SECRET GARDEN LLC
and described in the invoice books as:
Map: 000268 Lot: 000001 Sublot: 000021
Located At HOMESTEAD LN
Consisting of 3.490 Acres of Land, Including Any Buildings Thereon.

The deed is the result of the tax lien execution held at the Tax Collector's Office in the above stated Town of
Barrington, in the State of New Hampshire on 06/15/2015, to have and to hold said Premises, with the
appurtenances, to said Town of Barrington's successors/heirs and assigns forever. And 1 hereby covenant with said
Town of Barrington, that in making this conveyance I have in all things complied with the law, and that I have good
right, so far as that right may depend upon the regularity of my own proceedings, to sell and convey the same in
manner aforesaid. 7”’ SN

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, the ry é? day of Lu: T_ﬁ) L-'Lti/ { inthe year
of our Lord 2(/ [ 7

\\/\,{V\'\L ‘\' \C\,\é&)\& L -

Linda Markiewicz J
~  Tax Collector, Town of Barrington \
State of New Hampshire, County of Strafford, On ( pLa e 2 (o ) oinN
Linda Markiewicz, the above named, personally appearmg and acknow]edge the fore omg instrument to be his/her
voluntary act and deed. Before me M QM

Notary /1.P.




Doc#0015881 Oct 26, 2017 3:48 PM
Book 4522 Page 0254 Page 1 of 1
Register of Deeds. Strafford County

TAX COLLECTOR'S DEED
KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That I, Linda Markiewicz, Tax Collector for the Town of Barrington, in the County of Strafford and the State of New
Hampshire, for the year 2014 by the authority in me vested by the laws of the State, and for consideration received
by the Town of Barrington, located at PO Box 660, 333 Calef Highway, Barrington, NH 03825-0660, do hereby sell

and convey to the Town of Barrington, a certain tract or parcel of land situated in the Town of Barrington, New
Hampshire aforesaid, taxed by the Selectmen/Assessors in 2014 to:

SECRET GARDEN LLC
and described in the invoice books as:
Map: 000268 Lot: 000001 Sublot: 000022
Located At HOMESTEAD LN
Consisting of 1.950 Acres of Land, Including Any Buildings Thereon.

The deed is the result of the tax lien execution held at the Tax Collector's Office in the above stated Town of
Barrington, in the State of New Hampshire on 06/15/2015, to have and to hold said Premises, with the
appurtenances, to said Town of Barrington's successors/heirs and assigns forever. And | hereby covenant with said
Town of Barrington, that in making this conveyance I have in all things complied with the law, and that I have good

right, so far as that right may depend upon the regularity of my own proceedings, to sell and convey the same in
manner aforesaid.

e L / ] ) ;
In witness whereof, | have hereunto set my hand and seal, the J (0 ﬁ day of ///K ‘,'[ 7+ [M@’I (

] in the year
of our Lord ALALTT

\\_fu«x,, Q. \\* \(}u \JC (e

Linda Markiewicz
; Tax Collector, Town of Barrington
State of New Hampshire, County of Strafford, On ( P \L 2t by _— ? e D O| 2

Linda Markiewicz, the above named, personally appearing and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her
voluntary act and deed. Before me V k\\/\k (l\!f"“{w
5y

, Notary / J.P
ommissi ;%1&5’1-{9 1 -(
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Doc # 0015874 Oct 26, 2017 3:48 PM
Book 4522 Page 0247  Page 1 of 1
Register of Deeds, Strafford County

TAX COLLECTOR'S DEED
KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That I, Linda Markiewicz, Tax Collector for the Town of Barrington, in the County of Strafford and the State of New
Hampshire, for the year 2014 by the authority in me vested by the laws of the State, and for consideration received
by the Town of Barrington, located at PO Box 660, 333 Calef Highway, Barrington, NH 03825-0660, do hereby sell
and convey to the Town of Barrington, a certain tract or parcel of land situated in the Town of Barrington, New
Hampshire aforesaid, taxed by the Selectmen/Assessors in 2014 to:

SECRET GARDEN LLC
and described in the invoice books as:
Map: 000268 Lot: 000001 Sublot: 000023
Located At GERRIOR DR
Consisting of 2.450 Acres of Land, Including Any Buildings Thereon.

The deed is the result of the tax lien execution held at the Tax Collector's Office in the above stated Town of
Barrington, in the State of New Hampshire on 06/15/2015, to have and to hold said Premises, with the
appurtenances, to said Town of Barrington's successors/heirs and assigns forever. And I hereby covenant with said
Town of Barrington, that in making this conveyance I have in all things complied with the law, and that I have good
right, so far as that right may depend upon the regularity of my own proceedings, to sell and convey the same in
manner aforesaid.

In witness whereof, | have hereunto set my hand and seal, the J i \'/ g day of /(\f( TL( U (A inthe year

of our Lord 2(\ / '7 -

\\H-k‘., v k\[&b\ﬁa C NN —

Linda Markiewicz {
Tax Collector Town of Barrington

\

voluntary act and deed Before me




Doc# 0015880 Oct 26,2017 3:48 PM
Bool_< 4522 Page 0253 Page 1 of 1
Register of Deeds. Strafford County

TAX COLLECTOR'S DEED
KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That I, Linda Markiewicz, Tax Collector for the Town of Barrington, in the County of Strafford and the State of New
Hampshire, for the year 2014 by the authority in me vested by the laws of the State, and for consideration received
by the Town of Barrington, located at PO Box 660, 333 Calef Highway, Barrington, NH 03825-0660, do hereby sell
and convey to the Town of Barrington, a certain tract or parcel of land situated in the Town of Barrington, New
Hampshire aforesaid, taxed by the Selectmen/Assessors in 2014 to:

SECRET GARDEN LLC
and described in the invoice books as:
Map: 000268 Lot: 000001 Sublot: 000024
Located At SUSAN LN
Consisting of 2.470 Acres of Land, Including Any Buildings Thereon.

The deed is the result of the tax lien execution held at the Tax Collector's Office in the above stated Town of
Barrington, in the State of New Hampshire on 06/15/2015, to have and to hold said Premises, with the
appurtenances, to said Town of Barrington's successors/heirs and assigns forever. And [ hereby covenant with said
Town of Barrington, that in making this conveyance I have in all things complied with the law, and that 1 have good
right, so far as that right may depend upon the regularity of my own proceedings, to sell and convey the same in
manner aforesaid.

S 1 ) /.
Nl / 1 - =
In witness whereof, 1 have hereunto set my hand and seal, the ~/ b s day of _| Q( A (’,‘*)"{W/ {__in the year

of our Lord 2047

Linda Markiewicz
. Tax Collector, Town of Barrington ]
State of New Hampshire, County of Strafford, On ( \ C "\\:_,"—)__)\,vf 2(( ZD \ \H‘
Linda Markiewicz, the above named, personally appearing and acknow] edged the foreéoing instrument to be his/her
voluntary act and deed. Before me b Do,

l\%-rx/u\_,.‘»&--\ \f\/\ (L/\JQJ -"C/\/v\&




Doc# 0015891 Oct 28, 2017 3:49 PM
Book 4522 Page 0264 Page 1 of 1
Register of Deeds, Strafford County

TAX COLLECTOR'S DEED
KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That I, Linda Markiewicz, Tax Collector for the Town of Barrington, in the County of Strafford and the State of New
Hampshire, for the year 2014 by the authority in me vested by the laws of the State, and for consideration received
by the Town of Barrington, located at PO Box 660, 333 Calef Highway, Barrington, NH 03825-0660, do hereby sell
and convey to the Town of Barrington, a certain tract or parcel of land situated in the Town of Barrington, New
Hampshire aforesaid, taxed by the Selectmen/Assessors in 2014 to;

SECRET GARDEN LLC
and described in the invoice books as:
Map: 000268 Lot: 000001 Sublot: 000025
Located At 23 GERRIOR DR
Consisting of 2.150 Acres of Land, Including Any Buildings Thereon.

The deed is the result of the tax lien execution held at the Tax Collector's Office in the above stated Town of
Barrington, in the State of New Hampshire on 06/15/2015, to have and to hold said Premises, with the
appurtenances, to said Town of Barrington's successors/heirs and assigns forever. And I hereby covenant with said
Town of Barrington, that in making this conveyance I have in all things complied with the law, and that I have good

right, so far as that right may depend upon the regularity of my own proceedings, to sell and convey the same in
manner aforesaid.

In witness whereof, | have hereunto set my hand and seal, the gg l +(’ day of C, C “{’P t 2 %\ in the year
of our Lord ZJ .

X\‘- o S ‘ ’ ‘\’ \0 '\J%L) AC A~
Linda Markiewicz CB
Tax Collector, Town of Barrington

State of New Hampshire, County of Strafford, On \ )L “l—ﬁ’[/’_),a_,\ 2 ; pRe)! —]

Linda Markiewicz, the above named, personally appearing and acknowl ‘%ed the foregojng instrument to be his/her
voluntary act and deed. Before me ;
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Doc #0015879 Oct 26, 2017 3:48 PM
Book 4522 Page 0252  Page 1 of 1
Register of Deeds, Strafford County

TAX COLLECTOR'S DEED
KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That I, Linda Markiewicz, Tax Collector for the Town of Barrington, in the County of Strafford and the State of New
Hampshire, for the year 2014 by the authority in me vested by the laws of the State, and for consideration received
by the Town of Barrington, located at PO Box 660, 333 Calef Highway, Barrington, NH 03825-0660, do hereby sell
and convey to the Town of Barrington, a certain tract or parcel of land situated in the Town of Barrington, New
Hampshire aforesaid, taxed by the Selectmen/Assessors in 2014 to:

SECRET GARDEN LLC
and described in the invoice books as:

Map: 000268 Lot: 000001 Sublot: 000026
Located At HOMESTEAD LN
Consisting of 1.870 Acres of Land, Including Any Buildings Thereon.

The deed is the result of the tax lien execution held at the Tax Collector's Office in the above stated Town of
Barrington, in the State of New Hampshire on 06/15/2015, to have and to hold said Premises, with the
appurtenances, to said Town of Barrington's successors/heirs and assigns forever. And I hereby covenant with said
Town of Barrington, that in making this conveyance I have in all things complied with the law, and that I have good
right, so far as that right may depend upon the regularity of my own proceedings to sell and convey the same in
manner aforesaid.

In witness whereof, | have hereunto set my hand and seal, the X — day of J WA inthe year
of our Lord 2017

\\,.W_,&_, (a\,-\@,q"g L@
Linda Markiewicz N
Tax Collector, Town of Barrmg,ton -

(]

voluntary act and deed Before me




Doc # 0015878 Oct 26,2017 3:48 PM
Book 4522 Page 0251 Page 1 of 1
Register of Deeds, Strafford County

TAX COLLECTOR'S DEED
KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That I, Linda Markiewicz, Tax Collector for the Town of Barrington, in the County of Strafford and the State of New
Hampshire, for the year 2014 by the authority in me vested by the laws of the State, and for consideration received
by the Town of Barrington, located at PO Box 660, 333 Calef Highway, Barrington, NH 03825-0660, do hereby sell
and convey to the Town of Barrington, a certain tract or parcel of land situated in the Town of Barrington, New

Hampshire aforesaid, taxed by the Selectmen/Assessors in 2014 to:

SECRET GARDEN LLC
and described in the invoice books as:
Map: 000268 Lot: 000001 Sublot: 000027
Located At HOMESTEAD LN
Consisting of 2.190 Acres of Land, Including Any Buildings Thereon.

The deed is the result of the tax lien execution held at the Tax Collector's Office in the above stated Town of
Barrington, in the State of New Hampshire on 06/15/2015, to have and to hold said Premises, with the
appurtenances, to said Town of Barrington's successors/heirs and assigns forever. And 1 hereby covenant with said
Town of Barrington, that in making this conveyance I have in all things complied with the law, and that I have good
right, so far as that right may depend upon the regularity of my own proceedings, to sell and convey the same in

manner aforesaid. i // by

/ o o e e s e
In witness whereof, | have hereunto set my hand and seal, the 7\7 [ day of Lk"‘ ‘,} - / AT inthe year
ofourLord _ 7() /"]

\ﬁ_)\J' - q\"\.C;L,*»sz—A\Qm_A a
Linda Markiewicz
Tax Collector, Town of Barrmgton

A *\‘
State of New Hampshire, County of Strafford, On (_, [¢ M'g o A 2 (o Z_Q\ \
Linda Markiewicz, the above named, personally appelaring anq acknowledged ﬂ?f regmig instrument to be his‘her

voluntary act and deed. Before me p [\
Z { - t‘.nieeusg,“.

y Notary / I.P.
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Doc # 0015877 Oct 26, 2017 3:48 PM

Book 4522 Page 0250  Page 1 of 1
Register of Deeds, Strafford County

TAX COLLECTOR'S DEED
KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That I, Linda Markiewicz, Tax Collector for the Town of Barrington, in the County of Strafford and the State of New
Hampshire, for the year 2014 by the authority in me vested by the laws of the State, and for consideration received
by the Town of Barrington, located at PO Box 660, 333 Calef Highway, Barrington, NH 03825-0660, do hereby sell
and convey to the Town of Barrington, a certain tract or parcel of land situated in the Town of Barrington, New
Hampshire aforesaid, taxed by the Selectmen/Assessors in 2014 to;

SECRET GARDEN LLC
and described in the invoice books as:
Map: 000268 Lot: 000001 Sublot: 000028
Located At HOMESTEAD LN
Consisting of 1.700 Acres of Land, Including Any Buildings Thereon.

The deed is the result of the tax lien execution held at the Tax Collector's Office in the above stated Town of
Barrington, in the State of New Hampshire on 06/15/2015, to have and to hold said Premises, with the
appurtenances, to said Town of Barrington's successors/heirs and assigns forever. And I hereby covenant with said
Town of Barrington, that in making this conveyance I have in all things complied with the law, and that I have good
right, so far as that right may depend upon the regularity of my own proceedings, to sell and convey the same in
manner aforesaid. . §

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, the (¥ e

of our Lord 7(7/ 7

day of A jr'l 74!‘!, / I in the year

\‘.\JWW{ AT TN

Linda Markiewicz
Tax Collector Town of Barrington

State of New Hampshire, County of Strafford, On 3 st 1 0\ ‘“\

Linda Markiewicz, the above named, personally appear a{:d ack ledﬁei the foregoi f instrument to be his/her
k& L‘ﬁ et CJCQ

voluntary act and deed. Before me

RLY "%, , Notary / J.P.
Ny Sjofi eXp]fé&zf‘P ".'p(p <t- ‘Ci

1)

§ oSmor, S5E
g Rpeims
S i =, T
- ‘. s = ;=3
20" “""Llc & Z

’ “ W ITTTLLY 6 N
’0 'q/!/z’J[:“‘_S\‘\.\&L



Doc# 0015876 Oct 26, 2017 3:48 PM
Book 4522 Page 0249 Page 1 of 1
Register of Deeds. Strafford County

TAX COLLECTOR'S DEED
KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That I, Linda Markiewicz, Tax Collector for the Town of Barrington, in the County of Strafford and the State of New
Hampshire, for the year 2014 by the authority in me vested by the laws of the State, and for consideration received
by the Town of Barrington, located at PO Box 660, 333 Calef Highway, Barrington, NH 03825-0660, do hereby sell
and convey to the Town of Barrington, a certain tract or parcel of land situated in the Town of Barrington, New
Hampshire aforesaid, taxed by the Selectmen/Assessors in 2014 to:

SECRET GARDEN LLC
and described in the invoice books as:
Map: 000268 Lot: 000001 Sublot: 000029
Located At HOMESTEAD LN
Consisting of 2.700 Acres of Land, Including Any Buildings Thereon.

The deed is the result of the tax lien execution held at the Tax Collector's Office in the above stated Town of
Barrington, in the State of New Hampshire on 06/15/2015, to have and to hold said Premises, with the
appurtenances, to said Town of Barrington's successors/heirs and assigns forever. And I hereby covenant with said
Town of Barrington, that in making this conveyance I have in all things complied with the law, and that I have good
right, so far as that right may depend upon the regularity of my own proceedings, to sell and convey the same in
manner aforesaid.

In witness whereof, [ have hereunto set my hand and seal, the r\ [ ——J _ day of /(7/ ; ‘/77/Z’L(’4/"f in the year
of our Lord 20 17

Linda Markiewicz 5‘5
. Tax Collector, Town of Barrmgton

State of New Hampshire, County of Strafford, On ( ’(Jﬂ/_(:t ) \G (j \

Linda Markiewicz, the above named, personally appearmg and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her
voluntary act and deed. Before me /Q 74 L e
{ 7 """-

, Notary / J.P.
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Doc # 0015875 Oct 26,2017 3:48 PM
Book 4522 Page 0248 Page 1 of 1
Register of Deeds. Strafford County

TAX COLLECTOR'S DEED
KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That I, Linda Markiewicz, Tax Collector for the Town of Barrington, in the County of Strafford and the State of New
Hampshire, for the year 2014 by the authority in me vested by the laws of the State, and for consideration received
by the Town of Barrington, located at PO Box 660, 333 Calef Highway, Barrington, NH 03825-0660, do hereby sell
and convey to the Town of Barrington, a certain tract or parcel of land situated in the Town of Barrington, New
Hampshire aforesaid, taxed by the Selectmen/Assessors in 2014 to:

SECRET GARDEN LLC
and described in the invoice books as:
Map: 000268 Lot: 000001 Sublot: 000030
Located At GERRIOR DR
Consisting of 0.970 Acres of Land, Including Any Buildings Thereon.

The deed is the result of the tax lien execution held at the Tax Collector's Office in the above stated Town of
Barrington, in the State of New Hampshire on 06/15/2015, to have and to hold said Premises, with the
appurtenances, to said Town of Barrington's successors/heirs and assigns forever. And I hereby covenant with said
Town of Barrington, that in making this conveyance I have in all things complied with the law, and that I have good
right, so far as that right may depend upon the regularity of my own proceedings, to sell and convey the same in
manner aforesaid. & bl A ‘

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and seal, the o/ |/ = day of /( C‘]Z?‘;"fﬁu/ﬂ/f in the year
of our Lord ()

\MN\—LL \\/,\( L) Ls_l ~ \_(‘.fh
Linda Markiewicz \
. Tax Collector, Town of Barrington
State of New Hampshire, County of Strafford, On O (A,,ﬁmf 2 \o l\)
Linda Markiewicz, the above named, personally appearing a d acknowledged the foregomg instrument to be his/her
voluntary act and deed. Before me ;
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HorrLE
PHOENIX
GORMLEY ¢~
ROBERTS, PA.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

127 Parrott Avenue, Post Office Box 4480 : &;QWWGTO

Portsmouth, New Humpshirc. 03802-4480

Telephone: (603) 436-0666
Faesimile: (603) 431.0879

October 3, 2016

Board of Selectmen
Town of Barrington
PO Box 660
Barrington, NH 03825

RE: Homestead Subdivision — Gerrior Drive

Dear Members of the Board of Selectmen:

DANIEL C. HOEFLE
dhoeflechpgrlaw.com
also admicted in Massachusetts and New York

R. TIMOTHY PHOENIX
tphoenix(@hpgrlaw.com

also admitted in Maine
LAWRENCE B. GORMLEY
lgormley(@hpgrlaw.com

also admitted in New York
STEPHEN H. ROBERTS
.\l'n|‘)crthfr;l,llpgrla\v,com

also admitted in Virginia
R.PETER TAYLOR
ptaylor{ehparlaw.com

also admitted in Maine

JOHN AHLGREN
jahlgren(@hpgrlaw.com

also admitted in Maine and California
KIMBERLY J- H. MEMMESHEIMER
knmmmmhcimcr(t_«’;hpgrlaw.mm

also admitted in Maine
MATTHEW G. STACHOWSKE
mstachowske(@ hpgrlaw.com

also admitted in Massachusetts
KEVIN M. BAUM

kbaum{c hperlaw.com

MONICA FE KIESER
mkieser(c hpgrlaw.com

also admitted in Massachusetts

Of Counsel:
SAMUEL R. REID

sreid(@hpgrlaw.com
also admitted in Maine

I am writing to you on behalf of Peter Daigle, a client of ours for some time. We
represented Mr. Daigle in connection with various permits and approvals that he received from the

Town with respect to The Homestead Subdivision.

Mr. Daigle has agreed to convey all of his interest in The Homestead Subdivision and
underlying property to Robert Shields, including all permits and approvals previously granted to

Mr. Daigle and Gerrior Lane Trust from the Town.

The purpose of this letter is to advise the Selectmen of this conveyance and to grant any
authorization necessary for Mr. Shields to conduct any and all negotiations with the Board of
Seiectimen and any other municipal boards with respect to the Homestead Subdivision and

underlying property.

Please do not hesitate to contact me or my colleague Kevin Baum with any questions.

Sincerely,

RPT:hmk



Run: 10/05/16 1:36PM Current Owner Statement
TOWN OF BARRINGTON

TAX OFFICE
PO BOX 660
BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660
603-664-2230
DAIGLE PETER M
TRS GERRIOR LN TR
1550 FALMOUTH RD #10
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938
iap Lot 268-0001-0030 GERRIOR DR
Bilk# Bill Dt Due Dt Type Year Orig Amt Rem Amt Costs
81690 05/18/2010 07/08/2010 TAX1 2010 693.00 0.00 0.00
888186 11/08/2010 12/16/2010 TAX2 2010 750.00 0.00 Q.00
91428 05/13/2011 07/07/2011 TAX1 2011 722.00 0.00 0.00
96624 11/07/2011  12/15/2011 TAX2 2011 309.00 .00 .00
101203 05/08/2012  Q7/02/2012 TAX1 2012 767.00 0.00 0.00
106278 11/08/2012 12/13/2012 TAX2 2012 815.00 0.00 0.00
110097 05/31/2013 07/01/2013 TAX1 2013 792.00 0.00 (.00
117533 11/11/2013  12M12/2013 TAX2 2013 1,570.00 0.00 0.00
124722 06/16/2014  06/16/2014 LIEN 2013 1,676.01 1,676.01 4.00
121893 05/26/2014 07/01/2014 TAX1 2014 786.00 0.00 .00
126310 10/28/2014  12/0872014 TAX2 2014 545.00 0.00 0.00
134747 06/15/2015 06/15/2015 LIEN 2014 1,465.05 1,485.05 17.25
133095 05/21/2015 07/01/2015 TAX1 2015 667.00 0.00 0.00
138305 10/14/2015 12/01/2015 TAX2 2015 - 730.00 0.00 0.00
144974 06/16/2016 06/16/2016 LIEN 2015 1,531.49 1,531.49 2.00
143548 05/17/2018 07/05/2016 TAX1 2016 £599.00 699.00 0.00

Totals for Parcel 268-0001-0030

Int
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

695.91
0.00
0.00

345.36
0.00
0.00

83.84
21.14

Page: 24

Per Diem Amt Due
0.0000 0.00
0.0000 0.00
0.0000 0.00
0.0000 0.00
0.0000 0.00
0.0000 0.00
0.00C0 0.00
0.0060 0.00
0.8265 2,375.92
0.0000 0.00
0.0000 0.00
0.7225 1,827.66
0.0000 0.00
0.0000 0.00
0.7553 1,617.33
0.2298 720.14
6,541.05

Grand Total

74,271.06



LJOrf Toghrhed e 03-631-INNE T

Suzanne McNeil 7 420l ld é% Y4, %’72 é 94 f
From: John Scruton <barringtonta@gmail.com> {/}_ﬂ/ /CM

Sent: Wednesday, May 03, 2017 12:13 PM
To: Suzanne McNeil; Cheryl Huckins; Linda Markiewicz rl, " .
Subject: Fwd: Barrington: hardship property tax abatement méz(ﬁ{ jﬁ(‘%d’

FYI. Guess question is whether or not he will be homeless and destitute without this land.
---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Legal Inquiries <legalinquiries@nhmunicipal.org>

Date: Wed, May 3, 2017 at 10:34 AM

Subject: Barrington: hardship property tax abatement

To: John Scruton <barringtonta@gmail.com>

Good Morning John:

RSA 76:16 authorizes the select board to abate taxes for any person for good cause shown. The
statute does not limit granting an abatement request to just natural persons, and would include corporate
persons, such as a limited liability company. Of course, it would be reasonable for the select board to approach
an abatement request based on inability to pay from a limited liability corporation with a high degree of
skepticism. However, the same standards for granting or denying an abatement based on poverty or inability to
pay would apply to a limited liability company as expressed in Loughlin, New Hampshire Practice: Municipal
Taxation and Road Law, (2016) § 26.05:

Poverty and. misfortune have been regarded as good causes for the granting of' an abatement
since at least the early part of the 19th century. Even though a taxpayer no longer risks being
jailed or committed to a work house for failure to pay taxes, poverty and inability to pay continue
to be good cause for an abatement. Since a taxpayer would only be seeking an abatement from-
real estate taxes if he owned and presumably had some equity in real estate, it must be shown
that 1t 1s not unreasonable for the taxpayer to relocate, refinance, or otherwise obtain additional
public assistance. The mere tact that the taxpayer is spending all of his income on the essentials
of existence is not sufficient to justify a finding that he is entitled to a tax abatement because of
poverty and inability to pay. No interest is to be charged on any taxes abated on the grounds of
poverty or hardship and inability to pay.

(citations omitted).

Stephen C. Buckley, Legal Services Counsel

NH Municipal Association
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Town of Barrington
PO Box 660

333 Calef Highway
Barrington, NH 03825

Phone: (603) 664-3007
Website
www.barrington.nh.gov

November 6, 2017

Mr. Robert Shields
The Secret Garden

62 Calef Highway PMB 200

Lee, NH 03861

Dear Mr. Shields:

This is to notify you that the Town of Barrington took ownership of your property by Tax Collector deed
on November 26, 2017 for non-payment of property taxes. The town’s attorney is in the process of

preparing an eviction notice that will be served by the Barrington Police Department.

You have 30 days to repurchase the property by giving notice to the Town by certified mail, return

receipt requested. All back taxes, interest, costs and penalties must be paid within 30 days of notice of
intent to repurchase the property. If they remain unpaid, the town may proceed with its offering and
dispose of the property without any interest by the former owner.

Sincerely,

2K
hn F. Scruton
own Administrator

JFS:swm
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Town of Barrington Town of Barrington
PO Box 660 Office Hours
333 Calef Highway MON,, TUES. & THURS 8AM - 3PM
Barrington, NH 03825-0666 WED. 12PM - 6PM
{603) 664-2230

SECRET GARDEN LLC OFFICE OF THE TAX COLLECTOR
62 CALEF EWY NOTICE OF IMPENDING TAX DEED
PME 200 Tresday, September 26, 2017
LEE, NH 03861

Levy Year: 2014

Pursuant to RSA 80:76, 80:77-a, you are hereby notified of the impending deed on the following property which yon
own or hold mertgage interest in:

PROPERTY INFORMATION
OWNER(S) OF RECORD: SECRET GARDENLLC

TAX MAP/LGT/SUB LOT: 000260 000044 000000
LOCATION: 25SUSANLN
DESCRIPTION: 0.316 ACRES OF LAND
AMOUNT DUE: §2,705.00
DEED EXECUTION DATE: THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26,2017

The impending deed is due to unpaid taxes, interest and penalties that were sold to lien on 06/15/2015. To prevent the
execution of the Tax Deed for the Real Estate specified above, the amount due of $ 2,705.00, including all interest and
costs, must be paid in fill on or before:

Thursday, Oetober 26, 2017
By 2:06PM

Contact the Office of the Tax Collector as noted above for the revised interest caiculation if making payment prior to
Thursday, October 26, 2017. If paid after Thursday, October 12, 2017, pavment musi be in the form of a bank check,
certified check, or cash.

Your right of redemption will expire on Thursday, October 26, 2017,

A Tax Deed will be issued fhe next business day for the above described Real Estate to the Municipality. If the Tax
Deed is issued the legal interest of the owner, as well as the legal interests of mortgagees, will be extinguished subject
to any rights available in RSA 80:88,89,90,91.

If you receive this notice and are in bankruptey, the Barrington tax office is unaware of this. Please forward your bankruptcy
information te the Banrington tax office. Thank you.

Meod. Manllewne

Collector of Taxes
Linda Markiewicz

9/25/2017 11:26:56AM



Town of Barrington
PO Box 660
333 Calef Highway
Barrington, NH 03825-0660

SECRET GARDEN LLC
62 CALEF HWY

PMB 200

LEE, NH 63861

Town of Barrington
Office Hours

MON,, TUES. & THURS 8AM - 3PM
WED. 12PM - 6PM
(603) 664-2230

OFFICE OF THE TAX COLLECTOR
NOTICE OF IMPENDING TAX DEED

Tuesday, September 26, 2017
Levy Year: 2014

Pursuant to RSA 80:76, 80.77-a, you are hereby notified of the impending deed on the following property which you
own or hold mortgage interest in:

PROPERTY INFORMATION
OWNER(S) OF RECORD: SECRET GARDEN LLC

TAX MAP/LOT/SUB LOT: (00268 000021 000009
LOCATION: HOMESTEAD LN
DESCRIPTION: 2.030 ACRES OF LAND
AMOUNT BUE: $657.31
DEED EXECUTION DATE: THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2017

The impending deed is due to unpaid taxes, interest and penalties that were sold to lien on 06/15/2015. To prevent the
execution of the Tax Deed for the Real Estate specified above, the amount due of $ 657.31, including all interest and
costs, must be paid in full on or before:

Thursday, October 26, 2017
By 2:00PM

Contact the Office of the Tax Collector as noted above for the revised interest calculation if making payment prior to
Thursday, October 26, 2017. If paid after Thursday, October 12, 2017, payment must be in the form of a bank check,
certified check, or cash,

Your right of redemption will expire on Thursday, October 26, 2017,

A Tax Deed will be issued the next business day for the above described Real Estate to the Municipality. Ifthe Tax
Deed is issued the legal interest of the owner, as well as the legal interests of mortgagees, will be extinguished subject
10 any rights available in RSA 80:88,89,90,91.

If you receive this notice and are in bankruptey, the Barringion tax office is unaware of this. Please forward your bankruptcy
information to the Barrington tax office. Thank you.

it Mo

Collector of Taxes
Linda Markiewicz

9/25/2017 11:26:56AM



Town of Barrington
PO Box 660
333 Calef Highway
Barrington, NI 03825-0660

SECRET GARDEN LLC
62 CALEF HWY

PMB 200

LEE, NH 03861

Town of Barrington
Office Hours

MON,, TUES. & THURS 8AM - 3PM
WED, 12PM - 6PM
(603) 664-2230

OFFICE OF THE TAX COLLECTOR
NOTICE OF IMPENDING TAX DEED

Tuesday, September 26, 2017

Levy Year: 2014

Pursuant to RSA 80:76, 80:77-a, you are hereby notified of the impending deed on the following property which you
own or hold mortgage interest in:

PROPERTY INFORMATION
OWNER(S) OF RECORD: SECRET GARDEN LLC

TAX MAP/LOT/SUB LOT: 000268 600001 000010
LOCATION: HOMESTEAD LN
DESCRIPTION: 2,390 ACRES OF LAND
AMOUNT DUE: §$ 663.66
DEED EXECUTION DATE: THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2017

The impending deed is due to unpaid taxes, interest and penalties that were sold to lien on 06/15/2015. To prevent the
execution of the Tax Deed for the Real Estate specified above, the amount due of $ 663.66, including all interest and
costs, must be paid in full on or before:

Thursday, October 26, 2617
By 2:00PM

Contact the Office of the Tax Collector as noted above for the revised interest calculation if making payment prior to
Thursday, October 26, 2017. If paid after Thursday, October 12, 2017, payment must be in the form of a bank check,
certified check, or cash.

Your right of redemption will expire on Thursday, October 26, 2017.

A Tax Deed will be issued the next business day for the above described Real Estate to the Municipality. If the Tax
Deed is issued the legal interest of the owner, as well as the legal interests of mortgagees, will be extinguished subject
to any rights available in RSA 80:88,89,90,91. :

If you receive this notice and are in bankruptey, the Barrington tax office is unaware of this. Please forward your bankruptcy
information to the Barringtor tax office. Thank you.

\onde ManZsscne

Collecior of Taxes
Linda Markiewicz

9/25/2017 11:26:56AM



Town of Barrington
PO Box 660
333 Calef Highway
Barrington, NH 03825-0660

Town of Barrington
Office Hours

MON,, TUES. & THURS 8AM - 3PM
WED. 12PM - 6PM
(603) 664-2230

SECRET GARDEN LLC OFFICE OF THE TAX COLLECTOR

62 CALEF HWY NOTICE OF IMPENDING TAX DEED
PMB 200 Tuesday, September 26, 2017

LEE, NH 03861 Levy Year: 2014

Pursuant to RSA 8(:76, 80:77-a, you are hereby notified of the impending deed on the foliowing property which you
own or hold mortgage interest in:

PROPERTY INFORMATION
OWNER(S) OF RECORD: SECRET GARDEN LIL.C -

TAX MAP/LOT/SUB LOY: 000268 000001 000011
LOCATION: HOMESTEAD LN
DESCRIPTION: 1.850 ACRES OF LAND
AMOUNT DUE: $650.95
DEED EXECUTION DATE: THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2017

The impending deed is due to unpaid taxes, interest and penalties that were sold to lien on 06/15/2015. To prevent the
execution of the Tax Deed for the Real Estate specified above, the amount due of § 650.95, including ali interest and
costs, must be paid in fill on or before:

Thursday, October 26, 2017
By 2:00PM

Contact the Office of the Tax Collector as noted above for the revised interest calculation if making payment prior to
Thursday, October 26, 2017. 1f paid after Thursday, October 12, 2017, payment must be in the form of a bank check,
certified check, or cash.

Your right of redemption will expire on Thursday, Qctober 26, 2017.

A Tax Deed will be issued the next business day for the above described Real Estate to the Municipality. If the Tax
Deed is issued the legal interest of the owner, as well as the legal interests of mortgagees, will be extinguished subject
to any rights available in RSA 80:88,89,90,91,

I you receive this notice and are in bankruptcy, the Barrington tax office is unaware of this, Please forward your bankruptey
information to the Barrington tax office. Thank you.

Loade ManEeacng

Collector of Taxes
Linda Markiewicz

9/25/2017 11:26:56AM



Town of Barrington
PO Box 660
333 Calef Highway
Barrington, NH 03825-0660

Town of Barrington
Office Hours

MON,, TUES. & THURS 8AM - 3PM
WED. 12PM - 6PM
(603) 664-2230

SECRET GARDEN LLC OFFICE OF THE TAX COLLECTOR

62 CALEF AWY NOTICE OF IMPENDING TAX DEED
PMB 200 Tuesday, September 26, 2017

LEE, NH 03861 Levy Year: 2014

Pursuant to RSA 80:76, 80:77-a, you are hereby notified of the impending deed on the following property which you
own ot hold mortgage interest in:

PROPERTY INFORMATION

OWNER(S) OF RECORD:  SECRET GARDENLLC

TAX MAP/LOT/SUB LOT: 000268 0600001 000012
LOCATION: HOMESTEAD LN
DESCRIPTION: 1.900 ACRES OF LAND
AMOUNT DUE: $652.53
DEED EXECUTION PATE: THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2017

The impending deed is due to unpaid taxes,'interest and penalties that were sold to lien on 06/15/2015, To prevent the
execution of the Tax Deed for the Real Estate specified above, the amount due of § 652.53, including all interest and
costs, must be patd in fll on or before:

Thursday, October 26, 2017
By 2:00PM

Contact the Office of the Tax Collector as noted above for the revised interest caleulation if making payment prior to
Thursday, October 26, 2017, If paid after Thursday, October 12, 2017, payment must be in the form of a bank check,
certified check, or cash.

Your right of redemption will expire on Thursday, Gctober 26, 2017.

A Tax Deed will be issued the next business day for the above described Real Estate to the Municipality. Ifthe Tax
Deed is issued the legal interest of the owner, as well as the legal interests of mortgagees, will be extinguished subject
to any rights available in RSA 80:88,89,90,91.

If you receive this notice and are in bankruptey, the Barrington tax office is unaware of this. Please forward your bankruptey
information to the Barrington tax office, Thank you.

Mo, ManBiessone

Coallector of Taxes
Linda Markiewiez

9/25/2017 11:26:50AM



Town of Barrington
PO Box 660
333 Calef Highway
Barrington, NH 03825-0660

SECRET GARDEN LLC
62 CALEF HWY

PMB 200

LEE, NH 03861

 Town of Barrington
Office Hours

MON,, TUES. & THURS 8AM - 3PM
WED. 12PM - 6PM
(603) 664-2230

OFFICE OF THE TAX COLLECTOR
NOTICE OF IMPENDING TAX DEED

Tuesday, September 26, 2017

Levy Year: 2014

Pursuant to RSA 80:76, 80:77-a, you are hereby notified of the impending deed on the following property which you
own or hold mortgage interest in:

PROPERTY INFORMATION
OWNER(S) OF RECORD: SECRET GARDEN LLC

TAX MAP/LOT/SUB LOT: 000268 008001 000013
LOCATION: HOMESTEAD LN
DESCRIPTION: 1.870 ACRES OF LAND
AMOUNT DUE: §$ 650.95
DEED EXECUTION DATE: THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2017

The impending deed is due to unpaid taxes, interest and penalties that were sold to lien on 06/15/2015, To prevent the
execution of the Tax Deed for the Real Estate specified above, the amount due of $ 650.95, including all interest and
costs, must be paid in full on or before:

Thursday, October 26, 2617
By 2:00PM

Contact the Office of the Tax Collector as noted above for the revised interest calculation if making payment prior to
Thursday, October 26, 2017, If paid after Thursday, October 12, 2017, payment must be in the form of a bank check,
certified check, or cash.

Your right of redemption will expire on Thuarsday, October 26, 2017.

A Tax Deed will be issued the next business day for the above described Real Estate to the Municipality. If the Tax
Deed is issued the legal interest of the owner, as well as the legal interests of mortgagees, will be extinguished subject
to any rights available in RSA 80:88,89,90,91.

If you receive this notice and are in bankraptcy, the Barrington tax office is unaware of this. Please forward your bankrupicy
information 1o the Barrington tax office. Thank you.

Kot MonRieuscne

Collector of Taxes
Linda Markiewicz

9/25/2017 11:26:56AM



Town of Barrington
PO Box 660
333 Calef Highway
Barrington, NH 03825-0660

Town of Barrington
Office Hours

MON,, TUES. & THURS 8AM - 3PM
WED. 12PM - 6PM
(603) 664-2230

SECRET GARDEN LLC OFFICE OF THE TAX COLLECTOR

62 CALEF HWY NOTICE OF IMPENDING TAX DEED
PMB 200 Tuesday, September 26, 2617

LEE, NH 03861 Levy Year: 2014

Pursuant to RSA 80:76, 80:77-a, you are hereby notified of the impending deed on the following property which you
own or hold morigage interest in:

PROPERTY INFORMATION

OWNER(S) OF RECORI: SECRET GARDEN LILC

TAX MAP/LOT/SUB LOT: 200268 000001 000014
LOCATION: HOMESTEAD LN
DESCRIPTION: 2.140 ACRES OF LAND
AMOUNT DUE: § 638.88
DEED EXECUTION DATE: THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2017

The impending deed is due to unpaid taxes, interest and penalties that were sold to lien on 06/15/2015. To prevent the
execution of the Tax Deed for the Real Estate specified above, the amount due of $ 658.88, including all interest and
costs, must be paid in full on or before:

Thursday, Celober 26, 2017
By 2:00PM

Contact the Office of the Tax Collector as noted above for the revised interest calculation if making payment prior to
Thursday, October 26, 2017. If paid after Thursday, October 12, 2017, payment must be in the form of a bank check,
certified check, or cash.

Your right of redemption will expire on Thursday, October 26, 2017,

A Tax Deed will be issued the next business day for the above described Real Estate to the Municipality. If the Tax
Deed is issued the legal interest of the owner, as well as the legal interests of morigagees, will be extinguished subject
to any rights available in RSA 80:88,89,90,91.

If you receive this notice and are in bankruptey, the Barrington tax office is unawate of this, Please forward your bankruptcy
information to the Barrington tax office. Thank you.

Kb ManEiessone

Collector of Taxes
Linda Markiewicz

9/2512017 11:26:56AM



Town of Barrington
PO Box 660
333 Calef Highway
Barrington, NH 03825-0660

SECRET GARDEN LLC
62 CALEF HWY

PMB 200

LEE, NH 03861

Town of Barrington
Office Hours

MON,, TUES. & THURS 8AM - 3PM
WED. 12PM - 6PM
(603) 664-2230

OFFICE OF THE TAX COLLECTOR
NOTICE OF IMPENDING TAX DEED

Tuesday, September 26, 2017

Levy Year: 2014

Pursuant to RSA 80:76, 80:77-a, you are hereby notified of the impending deed on the following property which you
own or hold mortgage interest in:

PROPERTY INFORMATION
OWNER(S) OF RECORD: SECRET GARDEN LLC

TAX MAP/LOT/SUB LOT: 000268 000021 000015
LOCATION: HERITAGE LN
DESCRIFTION: 2.330 ACRES OF LAND
AMOUNT DUE: $662.09
DEED EXECUTION DATE: THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2017

The impending deed is due to unpaid taxes, interest and penalties that were sold to lien on 06/15/2015. To prevent the
execution of the Tax Deed for the Real Estate specified above, the amount due of § 662.09, including all interest and
costs, must be paid in full on or before:

Thursday, October 26, 2017
By 2:00PM

Contact the Office of the Tax Collector as noted above for the revised interest calculation if making payment prior to
Thursday, October 26, 2017. If paid after Thursday, October 12, 2017, payment must be in the form of a bank check,
certified check, or cash.

Your right of redemption will expire on Thursday, October 26, 2017.

A Tax Deed will be issued the next business day for the above described Real Estate to the Municipality. If the Tax
Deed is issued the legal interest of the owner, as well as the legal interests of mortgagees, will be extinguished subject
to any rights available in RSA 80:88,89,90,91,

If you receive this notice and are in bankruptey, the Barrington tax office is unaware of this. Please forward your bankrupicy
information to the Barrington tax office. Thank vou.

: . .
Collector of Taxes
Linda Markiewicz

9/25/2017 11:26:56AM



Town of Barrington
PO Box 660
333 Calef Highway
Barrington, NH 03825-0660

Town of Barrington
Office Hours

MON,, TUES. & THURS 8AM - 3PM
WED. 12PM - 6PM
(603) 664-2230

SECRET GARDEN LLC OFFICE OF THE TAX COLLECTOR

62 CALEF HWY NOTICE OF IMPENDING TAX DEED
PMB 200 Tuesday, September 26, 2017

LEE, NH (3861

Levy Year: 2014

Pursuant to RSA 8076, 80:77-a, you are hereby notified of the impending deed on the following property which you
own or hold mortgage interest in:

PROPERTY INFORMATION
OWNER(S) OF RECORD: SECRET GARDEN LLC

TAX MAP/LOT/SUB LOT: 000268 000001 000016
LOCATION: HERITAGE LN
DESCRIPTION: 1.970 ACRES OF LAND
AMOUNT DUE: 3657.31
DEED EXECUTION DATE: THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2017

The impending deed is due to vnpaid taxes, interest and penalties that were sold to lien on 06/15/2015. To prevent the
execution of the Tax Deed for the Real Estate specified above, the amount due of $ 657.31, including all interest and
costs, must be paid in full on or before:

Thursday, October 26, 2017
By 2:00PM

Contact the Office of the Tax Collector as noted above for the revised interest calculation if making payment prior to
Thursday, October 26, 2017. If paid afier Thursday, October 12, 2017, payment must be in the form of a bank check,
certified check, or cash.

Your right of redemption will expire on Thursday, October 26, 2017.

A Tax Deed will be issued the next business day for the above described Real Estate to the Municipality, Ifthe Tax
Deed is issued the legal interest of the owner, as well as the legal interests of mortgagees, will be extinguished subject
to any rights available in RSA 80:88,89,90,91,

If you receive this notice and are {n bankruptcey, the Barrington tax office is unaware of this. Please forward your bankrupicy
information to the Barrington tax office. Thank vou.

ade ManLleuscnye

Collector of Taxes
Linda Markiewicz

9/25/2017 11:26:56AM



Town of Barrington
PO Box 660
333 Calef Highway
Barrington, NH 03825-0660

Town of Barrington
Office Hours

MON,, TUES. & THURS 8AM - 3PM
WED. 12PM - 6PM
{603) 664-2230

SECRET GARDEN LLC OFFICE OF THE TAX COLLECTOR

62 CALEF HWY NOTICE OF IMPENDING TAX DEED
PMB 200 Tuesday, September 26, 2017

LEE, NH 03861 Levy Year: 2014

Pursuant to RSA 80:76, §0:77-a, you are hereby notified of the impending deed on the following property which you
own or hold mortgage interest in:

PROPERTY INFORMATION

OWNER(S) OF RECORD: SECRET GARDEN LLC

TAX MAP/LOT/SUB LOT: 000268 000001 000017
LOCATION: HERITAGE LN
DESCRIPTION: 4.280 ACRES OF LAND
AMOUNT DUE: $727.34
DEED EXECUTION DATE: THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2017

The impending deed is due to unpaid taxes, interest and penalties that were sold to lien on 06/15/2015. To prevent the
execution of the Tax Deed for the Real Estate specified above, the amount due of § 727.34, including all interest and
costs, must be paid in full on or before:

Thursday, Gctober 26, 2017
By 2:60PM
Contact the Office of the Tax Collector as noted above for the revised interest calculation if making payment prior o

Thursday, October 26, 2017. If paid after Thursday, October 12, 2017, payment must be in the form of a bank check,
certified check, or cash.

Your right of redemption will expire on Thursday, October 26, 2017,

A Tax Deed will be issued the next business day for the above described Real Estate to the Municipality. If the Tax
Dieed is issned the legal interest of the owner, as well as the legal interests of mortgagees, will be extinguished subject
to any rights available in RSA 80:88,89,90,91,

If you teceive this notice and are in bankruptcy, the Barrington tax office is unaware of this. Please forward your bankruptcy
information to the Barrington tax. office. Thank you.

Mond ManRieuscny

Collector of Taxes
Linda Markiewicz

9/25/2017 11:26:56AM
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Town of Barrington
PO Box 660
333 Calef Highway
Barrington, NH 03825-0660

Town of Barrington
Office Hours

MON,, TUES. & THURS 8AM - 3PM
WED. [2PM - 6PM
(603) 664-2230

SECRET GARDEN LLC OFFICE OF THE TAX COLLECTOR

62 CALEF HWY NOTICE OF IMPENDING TAX DEED
PMB 200 Tuesday, September 26, 2017

LEE, NH 03861 Levy Year: 2014

Pursuant to RSA 80:76, 80:77-a, you are hereby notified of the impending deed on the following property which you
own or hold mortgage interest in:

PROPERTY INFORMATION

OWNER(S) OF RECORD: SECRET GARDEN LI1.C

TAX MAP/LOT/SUB LOT: 000268 000001 000018
LOCATION: HERITAGE LN
DESCRIPTION: 3.060 ACRES OF LAND
AMOUNT BDUE: $0682,34
DEED EXECUTION DATE:; THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2017

The impending deed is due to unpaid taxes, interest and penalties that were sold to lien on 06/15/2015. To prevent the
execution of the Tax Deed for the Real Estate specified above, the amount due of § 682.34, including all interest and
costs, must be paid in full on or before:

Thursday, October 26, 2017

By 2:00PM

Contact the Office of the Tax Collector as noted above for the revised interest caleulation if making payment prior to
Thursday, October 26, 2017, If paid after Thursday, October 12, 2017, payment must be in the form of a bank check,
certified check, or cash.

Your right of redemption will expire on Thursday, October 26, 2017,

A Tax Deed will be issued the next business day for the above described Real Estate to the Municipality. If the Tax
Deed is issued the legal interest of the owner, as well as the legal interests of mortgagees, will be extinguished subject
to any rights available in RSA 80:88,89,90,91.

If you receive this notice and are in bankruptcy, the Barrington tax office is unaware of this, Please forward your bankrupicy
information to the Barrington tax office. Thank you.

Mand Manieurong

Collector of Taxes
Linda Markiewicz

09/25/2017 11:26:56 AM



Town of Barrington
PO Box 660
333 Calef Highway
Barrington, NH 03825-0660

SECRET GARDEN LLC
62 CALEF HWY

PMB 260

LEE, NH 03861

Town of Barrington
Office Hours

MON,, TUES. & THURS 8AM - 3PM
WED. 12PM - 6PM
(603) 664-2230

OFFICE OF THE TAX COLLECTOR
NOTICE OF IMPENDING TAX DEED

Tuesday, September 26, 2017

Levy Year: 2014

Pursuant to RSA 80:76, 80:77-a, you are hereby notified of the impending deed on the following property which you
own or hold mortgage interest in:

PROPERTY INFORMATION

OWNER(S) OF RECORD: SECRET GARDEN LLC

TAX MAP/LOT/SUB LOT: (00268 (000601 060019
LOCATION: HERITAGE LN
DESCRIPTION: 2.780 ACRES OF LAND
AMOUNT DUE: $671.58
DEED EXECUTION DATE: THURSDAY, GCTOBER 26,2017

The impending deed is due to unpaid taxes, interest and penalties that were sold to lien on 06/15/2015. To prevent the
execution of the Tax Deed for the Real Estate specified above, the amount due of § 671.58, including all interest and
costs, must be paid in full on or before:

Thursday, October 26, 2017
By 2:00PM

Contact the Office of the Tax Collector as noted above for the revised interest calculation if making payment prior to
Thursday, October 26, 2017. If paid after Thursday, October 12, 2017, payment must be in the form of a bank check,
certified check, or cash.

Your right of redemption will expire on Thursday, October 26, 2017,

A Tax Deed will be issued the next business day for the above described Real Estate to the Municipality. Ifthe Tax
Deed is issued the legal interest of the owner, as well as the legal interests of mortgagees, will be extinguished subject
to any rights available in RSA 80:88,89,90,91.

If you receive this notice and are in bankruptcy, the Barrington tax oifice is unaware of this. Please forward your bankruptey
information to the Barrington tax office. Thank you.

Ceollector of Taxes
Linda Markiewicz

9/25/2017 11:26:56AM



Town of Barrington
PO Box 660
333 Calef Highway
Barrington, NH 03825-0660

Town of Barrington
Office Hours

MON,, TUES. & THURS 8AM - 3PM
WED. 12PM - 6PM
(603) 664-2230

SECRET GARDEN LLC OFFICE, OF THE TAX COLLECTOR

62 CALEF HWY NOTICE OF IMPENDING TAX DEED
PME 200 Tuesday, September 26, 2017

LEE, NH 03861 Levy Year: 2014

Pursuant to RSA 80:76, 80:77-a, you are hereby notified of the impending deed on the following property which you
own or hold mortgage interest in:

PROPERTY INFORMATION
OWNER(S) OF RECORD: SECRET GARDEN LLC

TAX MAP/LOT/SUB LOT: 000268 000001 000020
L.OCATION: HERITAGE LN
DESCRIPTION: 2.040 ACRES OF LAND
AMGOGUNT DUE: $2,302.25
DEED EXECUTION DATE: THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2017

The impending deed is due o unpaid taxes, interest and penalties that were sold to lien on 06/15/2015. To prevent the
execution of the Tax Deed for the Real Estate specified above, the amount due of § 2,302.25, including all interest and
costs, must be paid in full on or before:

Thursday, October 26, 2017
By 2:00PM

Contact the Office of the Tax Collector as noted above for the revised interest calculation if making payment prior to
Thursday, October 26, 2017. If paid after Thursday, October 12, 2017, payment must be in the form of a bank check,
certified check, or cash.

Your right of redemption will expire on Thursday, October 26, 2017,

A Tax Deed will be issued the next business day for the above described Real Estate to the Municipality. 1fthe Tax
Deed is issued the legal interest of the owner, as well as the legal interests of mortgagees, will be extinguished subject
to any rights available in RSA 80:88,89,90,91,

If you receive this nolice and are in bankruptey, the Barrington tax office is unaware of this. Please forward your bankruptey
information to the Barringion tax office. Thank you.

Collector of Taxes
Linda Markiewicz

9/25/2017 11:26:56AM



Town of Barrington
PO Box 660
333 Calef Highway
Barrington, NH 03825-0660

SECRET GARDEN LLC
62 CALEF HWY

PMB 200

LEE, NH 03861

Town of Barrington
Office Hours

MON,, TUES. & THURS 8AM - 3PM
WED, 12PM - 6PM
(603) 664-2230

OFFICE OF THE TAX COLLECTOR
NOTICE OF IMPENDING TAX DEED

Tuesday, September 26, 2017
Levy Year: 2014

Pursuant to RSA 80:76, 8§0:77-a, you are hereby notified of the impending deed on the following property which you
own or hold mortgage interest in:

PROPERTY INFORMATION
OWNER(S) OF RECORI}: SECRET GARDEN LLC

TAXMAF/LOT/SUB LOT: 000268 000001 000021
LOCATION: HOMESTEAD LN
DESCRIPTION: 3.490 ACRES OF LAND
AMOUNT DUE: $2,356.44
DEED EXECUTION DATE: THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26,2017

The impending deed is due to unpaid taxes, interest and penalties that were sold to lien on 06/15/2015, To prevent the
execution of the Tax Deed for the Real Estate specified above, the amount due of § 2,356.44, including all interest and
costs, must be paid in full on or before:

Thursday, October 26, 2617
By 2:00PM

Contact the Office of the Tax Collector as noted above for the revised interest calculation if making payment prior to
Thursday, October 26, 2017. If paid after Thursday, October 12, 2017, payment must be in the form of a bank check,
certified checlk, or cash.

Your right of redemption will expire on Thursday, October 26, 2017,

A Tax Deed will be issued the next business day for the above described Real Estate to the Municipality. Ifthe Tax
Deed is issned the legal interest of the owner, as well as the legal interests of mortgagees, will be extinguished subject
to any rights available in RSA 80:88,89,90,%1.

If you receive this notice and are in bankruptey, the Barrington tax office is unaware of this. Please forward your bankrupicy
information to the Barrington tax office. Thank you.

Collector of Taxes
Linda Markiewicz

9/25/2017 11:26:56AM



Town of Barrington
PO Box 660
333 Calef Highway
Barrington, NH 03825-0660

Town of Barrington
Cfice Hours

MON,, TUES. & THURS §AM - 3PM
WED. 12PM - 6PM
(603) 664-2230

SECRET GARDEN LLC OFFICE OF THE TAX COLLECTOR

62 CALEF HWY NOTICE OF IMPENDING TAX DEED
PMB 260 Tuesday, September 26, 2017

LEE, NH 03861 Levy Year: 2014

Pursuant to RSA 80:76, 80:77-a, you are hereby notified of the impending deed on the following property which you
own or hold mortgage interest in:

PROPERTY INFORMATION
OWNER(S) OF RECORD: SECRET GARDEN LLC

TAX MAP/LOT/SUB LOT: 000268 006001 000022
LOCATION: HOMESTEAD LN
DESCRIPTION: 1.950 ACRES OF LAND
AMOUNT DUE: §2,290.15
PEED EXECUTION DATE: THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2017

The impending deed is due to unpaid taxes, interest and penalties that were sold to lien on 06/15/2015. To prevent the
execution of the Tax Deed for the Real Tistate specified above, the amount due of $ 2,290.15, including all interest and
costs, must be paid in full on or before;

Thursday, October 26, 2017
By 2:00PM

Contact the Office of the Tax Collector as noted above for the revised interest calculation if making paymeit prior to
Thursday, October 26, 2017. 1f paid after Thursday, October 12, 2017, payment must be in the form of a bank check,
certified check, or cash.

Your right of redemption will expire on Thursday, October 26, 2017,

A Tax Deed will be issued the next business day for the above described Real Estate to the Municipality. Ifihe Tax
Deed is issued the legal interest of the owner, as well as the legal interests of mortgagees, will be extinguished subject
to any rights available in RSA 80:88,89,90,91.

If you receive this notice and are in bankrupicy, the Barrington tax office is unaware of this. Please forward your bankrupicy
information to the Barrington tax office. Thank you.

Maade ManBiessone

Collector of Taxes
Linda Markiewicz

9/25/2017 11:26:56AM



Town of Barrington
PO Box 660
333 Calef Highway
Barrington, NH 03825-0660

 Town of Barrington
Office Hours

MON,, TUES. & THURS 8AM - 3PM
WED. 12PM - 6PM
(603) 664-2230

SECRET GARDEN LLC OFFICE OF THE TAX COLLECTOR

62 CALEF HWY NOTICE OF IMPENDING TAX DEED
FME 200 Tuesday, September 26, 2017

LEE, NH 03361 Levy Year: 2014

Pursuant to RSA 80:76, 80:77-a, you are hereby notified of the impending deed on the following property which you
own or hold mortgage interest in:

PROPERTY INFORMATION
OWNER(S) OF RECORI}:: SECRET GARDEN LLC

TAX MAP/LOT/SUB LOT: 000268 000061 000023
LOCATION: GERRIOR DR
DESCRIPTION: 2.450 ACRES OF LAND
AMOUNT DUE: $2,146.90
DEED EXECUTION DATE: THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2017

The impending deed is due to unpaid taxes, interest and penalties that were sold to lien on 06/15/2015. To prevent the
execution of the Tax Deed for the Real Estate specified above, the amount due of $ 2,146.90, including all interest and
costs, must be paid in full on or before:

Thursday, October 26, 2017
By 2:00PM

Contact the Office of the Tax Collector as noted above for the revised interest calculation if making payment prior to
Thursday, October 26, 2017. If paid after Thursday, October 12, 2017, payment must be in the formn of a bank check,
certified check, or cash.

Your right of redemption will expire on Thursday, October 26, 2017.

A Tax Deed will be issued the next business day for the above described Real Estate to the Municipality. If the Tax
Deed is issued the legal interest of the owner, as well as the legal interests of mortgagees, will be extinguished subject
to any rights available in RSA 80:88,89,90,91.

If you receive this notice and are in bankruptey, the Barrington tax office is unaware of this. Please forward your barkrupicy
information to the Barrington tax office. Thank you.

Yonde ManDiesscne

Coliector of Taxes
Linda Markiewicz

9/25/2017 11:26:56AM



Town of Barrington
PO Box 660
333 Calef Highway
Barrington, NH 03825-0660

Town of Barrington
Office Hours

MON,, TUES. & THURS 8AM - 3PM
WED., 12PM - 6PM
(603) 664-2230

SECRET GARDEN LLC OFFICE OF THE TAX COLLECTOR

62 CALEF HWY NOTICE OF IMPENDING TAX DEED
PME 200 Tucsday, September 26, 2017

LEE, NH 03861 Levy Year: 2014

Pursuant to RSA 80:76, 80:77-a, you are hereby notified of the impending deed on the following property which you
own or hold mortgage interest in:

PROPERTY INFORMATION

OWNER(S) OF RECORD: SECRET GARDEN LLC

TAX MAP/LOT/SUB LOT: 000268 000001 080024
LOCATION: SUSANLN
DESCRIPTION: 2.470 ACRES OF LAND
AMOUNT DUE:  $2,369.55
DEED EXECUTION DATE: THURSDAY, OCTOBER 256, 2017

The impending deed is due to unpaid taxes, interest and penalties that were sold to lien on 06/15/2015. To prevent the
execution of the Tax Deed for the Real Estate specified above, the amount due of § 2,369.55, including all interest and
costs, must be paid in full on or before:

Thursday, October 26, 2017
By 2:00PM
Contact the Office of the Tax Collector as noted above for the revised interest calculation if making payment prior to

Thursday, October 26, 2017. If paid after Thursday, October 12, 2017, pavment must be in the form of a bank check,
certified check, or cash.

Your right of redemption will expire on Thursday, October 26, 2017,

A Tax Deed will be issued the next business day for the above described Real Estate to the Municipality. If the Tax
Deed is issued the legal interest of the owner, as well as the legal interests of mortgagees, will be extinguished subject
to any rights available in RSA 80:88,89,90,91.

If you receive this notice and are in bankruptcy, the Barringlon tax office is unaware of this. Please forward your bankruptey
information to the Barrington tax office. Thank you.

Collector of Taxes
Linda Markiewicz

9/25/2017 11:26:56AM



Town of Barrington
PO Box 660
333 Calef Highway
Barrington, NH 03825-0660

SECRET GARDEN LLC
62 CALEF WY

PMB 200

LEE, NH 038¢1

Town of Barrington
Office Hours

MON,, TUES. & THURS 8AM - 3PM
WED. 12PM - 6PM
(603) 664-2230

OFFICE OF THE TAX COLLECTOR
NOTICE OF IMPENDING TAX DEED

Tuesday, September 26, 2017

Levy Year: 2014

Pursuant to RSA 80:76, 80:77-a, you are hereby notified of the impending deed on the following property which you
own or hold mortgage interest in: - -

PROPERTY INFORMATION
OWNER(S) OF RECORD: SECRET GARDEN LLC

TAX MAP/LOT/SUB LOT: 000268 000001 000025
LOCATION: 23 GERRIOR DR
DESCRIPTION: 2.150 ACRES OF LAND
AMOUNT DUE: $6,140.50
DEED EXECUTEON DATE: THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2017

The impending deed is due to unpaid taxes, interest and penalties that were sold to lien on 06/15/2015. To prevent the
execution of the Tax Deed for the Real Estate specified above, the amount due of § 6,140.50, including all interest and
costs, must be paid in full on or before:

Thursday, Getober 26, 2017
- By 2:00PM
Contact the Office of the Tax Collector as noied above for the revised interest caleulation if making payment prior to
Thursday, October 26, 2017. If paid after Thursday, October 12, 2017, payment must be in the form of a bank check,
certified check, or cash.

Your right of redemption will expire on Thursday, October 26, 2017.

A Tax Deed will be issued the next business day for the above described Real Estate to the Municipality. If the Tax
Deed is issued the legal interest of the owner, as well as the legal interests of mortgagees, will be extinguished subject
to any rights available in RSA 80:88,89,90,91.

If you receive this notice and are in bankruptcy, the Barrington tax office is unaware of this. Please forward your bankruptcy

information to the Barrington tax office. Thank you.
. k . R

Collector of Taxes
Linda Markicwicz

9/25/2017 11:26:56AM



Town of Barrington
PO Box 660
333 Calef Highway
Barrington, NH 03825-0660

SECRET GARDEN LLC
02 CALET HWY

PMB 200

LEE, NH (3861

Town of Barrington
Office Hours

MON,, TUES. & THURS 8AM - 3PM
WED. 12PM - 6PM
(603) 664-2230

OFFICE OF THE TAX COLLECTOR
NOTICE OF IMPENDING TAX DEED

Tuesday, September 26, 2017
Levy Year: 2014

Pursuant to RSA 80:76, 80:77-a, you are hereby notified of the impending deed on the following property which you
own or hold mortgage interest in:

PROPERTY INFORMATION
OWNER(S) OF RECORD: SECRET GARDEN LLC

TAX MAP/LOT/SUB LOT: (00268 (06001 000026
LOCATION: HOMESTEAD LN
DESCRIPTION: 1.870 ACRES OF LAND
AMOUNT DUE: $2,2760.23
DEED EXECUTION DATE: FHURSDAY, OCTOBLR 26, 2017

The impending deed is due to unpaid taxes, interest and penalties that were sold to lien on 06/1 5/2015. To prevent the
execution of the Tax Deed for the Real Estate specified above, the amount due of § 2,276.23, including all interest and
costs, must be paid in full on or before:

Thursday, October 26, 2017
- By 2:00PM

Contact the Office of the Tax Collector as noted above for the revised interest calculation if making payment prior to
Thursday, October 26, 2017. If paid after Thursday, October 12, 2017, payment must be in the form of a bank check,
certified check, or cash.

Your right of redemption will expire on Thursday, October 26, 2017,

A Tax Deed will be issued the next business day for the above described Real Estate to the Municipality. If the Tax
Deed is issued the legal interest of the owner, as well as the legal interests of mortgagees, will be extinguished subject
to any rights available in RSA 80:88,89,90,91,

If you receive this notice and are in bankruptey, the Barrington tax office is unaware of this. Please forward your bankruptey
information to the Barrington tax effice. Thank you.

Collector of Taxes
Linda Markiewicz

9/25/2017 11:26:56AM



Town of Barringion
PO Box 660
333 Calef Highway
Barrington, NH 03825-0660

SECRET GARDEN LLC
62 CALEF HWY

PMB 200

LEE, NH 03861

Town of Barrington
Office Hours

MON,, TUES. & THURS 8AM - 3PM
WED. 12PM - 6FM
{603) 664-2230

OFFICE OF THE TAX COLLECTOR
NOTICE OF IMPENDING TAX DEED

Tuesday, September 26, 2017
Levy Year: 2014

Pursuant to RSA 80:76, 80:77-a, you are hereby notified of the impending deed on the following property which you
own or hold mortgage interest in:

PROPERTY INFORMATION
OWNER(S) OF RECORD: SECRET GARDEN LLC

TAX MAP/LOT/SUB LOT: (00268 000001 068027
LOCATION: HOMESTEAD LN
DESCRIPTION: 2,190 ACRES OF LAND
AMOUNT DUE: $1,620.62 *

DEED EXECUTION DATE: THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2017
# Tncludes total amount owed for unpaid invoices, including interest and costs, up to and including the deeding lien year.

The impending deed is due to unpaid taxes, interest and penalties that were sold to lien on 06/15/2015. To prevent the
execution of the Tax Deed for the Real Estate specified above, the amount due of § 1,620.62 *, including all interest
and costs, must be paid in full on or before:

Thursday, October 26, 2017

By 2:00PM

Contact the Office of the Tax Collector as noted above for the revised interest calculation if making payment prior to
Thursday, October 26, 2017, 1f paid after Thursday, October 12, 2017, payment must be in the form of a bank check,
certified check, or cash.

Your right of redemption will expire on Thursday, Qctober 26, 2017.

A Tax Deed will be issued the next business day for the above described Real Estate to the Municipality. If the Tax
Deed is issued the legal interest of the owner, as well as the legal interests of mortgagees, will be extinguished subject
to any rights available in RSA 80:88,89,90,91.

If you receive this notice and are in bankruptcy, the Barrington tax office is unaware of this. Please forward your bankruptcy
information to the Barrington tax office. Thank you.

Colleetor of Taxes
Linda Markiewicz

9/25/2017 11:26:56AM



Town of Barrington
PO Box 660
333 Calef Highway
Barrington, NH 03825-0660

SECRET GARDEN LLC
62 CALEF HWY

PMB 200

LEE, NH 03861

Town of Barrington
Office Hours

MON,, TUES. & THURS 8AM - 3PM
WED. 12PM - 6PM
(603) 664-2230

OFFICE OF THE TAX COLLECTOR
NOTICE OF IMPENDING TAX DEED

Tuesday, September 26, 2017

Levy Year: 2014

Pursuant to RSA 80:76, 80:77-a, you are hereby notified of the impending deed on the following property which you
own or hold mortgage interest in:

PROPERTY INFORMATION

OWNER(S) OF RECORD: SECRET GARDEN LLC

TAX MAP/LOT/SUB LOT: 000268 000001 000028
LOCATION: HOMESTEAD LN
DESCRIPTION: 1.700 ACRES OF LAND
AMOUNT DUE: §3,583.45¢

DEED EXECUTION DATE: THURSBAY, OCTOBER 26, 2017
* Includes total amount owed for unpaid invoices, including interest and costs, up to and including the deeding lien year.

The impending deed is due to unpaid taxes, interest and penalties that were sold to lien on 06/15/2015. To prevent the
execution of the Tax Deed for the Real Estate specified above, the amount due of § 3,583.45 *, including alt interest
and costs, must be paid in fufl on or before:

Thursday, October 26, 2017
By 2:00PM

Contact the Office of the Tax Collector as noted above for the revised interest calculation if making payment prior to
Thursday, October 26, 2017. If paid after Thursday, October 12, 2017, payment must be in the form of a bank check,
certified check, or cash.

Your right of redemption will expire on Thursday, October 26, 2017,

A Tax Deed will be issued the next business day for the above described Real Estate to the Municipality, 1f the Tax
Deed is issued the legal interest of the owner, as well as the legal interests of mortgagees, will be extinguished subject
to any rights available in RSA 80:88,89,90,91.

If you receive this notice and are in bankruptey, the Barrington tax office is unaware of this. Please forward your bankruptey
information to the Barrington tax office. Thank you.

Vol Manll s

Collector of Taxes
Linda Markiewicz

9/25/2017 11:26:56AM



Town of Barrington
PO Box 660
333 Calef Highway
Barrington, NH 03825-0660

SECRET GARDEN LILC
62 CALEF HWY

PMB 260

LEE, NH 03861

Town of Barrington
Office Hours

MON,, TUES. & THURS 8AM - 3FPM
WED. 12PM - 6PM
(603) 664-2230

OFFICE OF THE TAX COLLECTOR
NOTICE OF IMPENDING TAX DEED

Tuesday, September 26, 2017

Levy Year: 2014

Pursuant to RSA 80:76, 80.77-a, you are hereby notified of the impending deed on the foltowing property which you
own or hold mortgage interest in:

PROPERTY INFORMATION
OWNER(S) OF RECORD: SECRET GARDEN LLC

TAX MAP/LOT/SUB LOT: 000268 000001 900029
LOCATION: HOMESTEAD LN
DESCRIPTION: 2,700 ACRES OF LAND
AMOUNT DUE: §$2,014.28 %
DEED EXECUTION DATE: THURSDAY, OCTOBER 126, 2017 P
* Includes total amount owed for unpaid invoices, including interost and costs, up to and including the deeding lien year,

The impending deed is due to unpaid taxes, interest and penalties that were sold to len on 06/15/2015. To prevent the
execution of the Tax Deed for the Real Estate specified above, the amount due of §2,014.28 *, including all interest
and costs, must be paid in full on or before;

Thursday, October 26, 2617
By 2:00PM

Contact the Office of the Tax Collector as noted above for the revised interest caiculation if making payment prior to
Thursday, October 26, 2017. If paid after Thursday, October 12, 2017, payment must be in the form of a bank check,
certified check, or cash.

Your right of redemption will expire on Thursday, October 26, 2017.

A Tax Deed will be issued the next business day for the above described Real Estate to the Municipality. If the Tax
Deed 1s issued the legal interest of the owner, as well as the legal interests of mortgagees, will be extinguished subject
to any rights available in RSA 80:88,89,90,91.

If you receive this notice and are in bankruptey, the Barrington tax office is unaware of this. Please forward your bankruptey
information o the Barrington tax office. Thank you,

Collector of Taxes
Linda Markiewicz

9/25/2017 11:26:56AM



Town of Barrington
PO Box 660
333 Calef Highway
Barrington, NH 03825-0660

Town of Barrington
Office Hours

MON,, TUES. & THURS 8AM - 3PM
WED. 12PM - 6PM
(603) 664-2230

SECRET GARDEN LLC OFFICE OF THE TAX COLLECTOR

62 CALEF HWY NOTICE OF IMPENDING TAX DEED
PME 200 Tuesday, September 26, 2017

LEE, NH 03861 Levy Year: 2014

Pursuant to RSA 80:76, §0:77-a, you are hereby notified of the impending deed on the following property which you
own or hold mortgage interest in:

PROPERTY INFORMATION
OWNER(S) OF RECORD: SECRET GARDEN LLC

TAX MAP/LOT/SUB LOT: 000268 000001 600030
LOCATION: GERRIOR DR
DESCRIPTION: 0.970 ACRES OF LAND
AMOUNT DUE: §$4,835.51 *

DEED EXECUTION DATE: THURSDAY, GCTOBER 26, 2017
# Includes total amount owed for unpaid invoices, including interest and costs, up to and including the deeding lien year.

The impending deed is due to unpaid taxes, interest and penalties that were sold to lien on 06/15/2015. To prevent the
execution of the Tax Deed for the Real Estate specified above, the amount due of § 4,835.51 *, including all interest
and costs, must be paid in full on or before:

Thursday, October 26, 2017

By 2:00PM

Contact the Office of the Tax Collector as noted above for the revised interest caleulation if making payment prior to
Thursday, October 26, 2017. If paid after Thursday, October 12, 2017, payment must be in the form of a bank check,
certified check, or cash. '

Your right of redemption will expire on Thursday, Getober 26, 2017.

A Tax Deed will be issued the next business day for the above described Real Estate to the Municipality. Ifthe Tax
Deed is issued the legal interest of the owner, as well as the legal interests of mortgagees, will be extinguished subject
to any rights available in RSA 80:88,89,90,91.

If you receive this notice and are in bankruptcy, the Barrington tax office is unaware of this. Please forward your bankruptey
information to the Barrington tax office. Thank you.

Yonde ManEescrye

Collector of Taxes
Linda Markiewicz

97252017 11:26:56AM



TOWN OF BARRINGTON

TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M

TRS GERRIOR LN TR

1550 FALMOUTH RD #10
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938

Statement Date: 2/16/2017

Phone: 603-664-2230

SUSAN LN #25
Property ID: 1444
Map Lot Unit: 260-0044

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Description and Year Bill # TaxDue DueDate Interest Rate
LIEN 2014  Automatic -- 2014 TAX LIEN 134,727 1,871.56 6/15/2015 18.00 % Per Yr
LIEN 2015 Automatic ~ 2015 TAX LIEN 144,954 1,977.21 6/16/2016 18.00 % Per Yr

Description and Year Bill # Tax Due Due Date Interest Rate
TAX1 2016 REAL ESTATE TAXBILL 1stiSSUE 142,674 890.00 7/05/2016. 12.00 % Per Yr
TAX2 2016 REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE 146,189 948.00 12/01/2016 12.00 % Per Yr

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY

GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.

THE TAX AMOUNTS FOR 2016 UNPAID, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY
THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2017, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.25.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2014 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26,
2017, A TAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.

“INTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 16, 2017

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST

COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-3pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-6pm
FRIDAY CLOSED

“***PLEASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE****



TOWN OF BARRINGTON

TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M
TRS GERRIORLN TR

Statement Date: 2/16/2017

Phone: 603-664-2230

1850 FALMOUTH RD #10 :
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938 HOMESTEAD LN
Property ID: 6044

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0009

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain u-npaid:

Description-and Year Bill # TaxDue DueDate InterestRate
LIEN 2014 Automatic — 2014 TAX LIEN 134,729 423,58 6/15/2015 18.00 % Per Yr
LIEN 2015 Automatic ~ 2015 TAX LIEN 144,956 421.67 6/16/2016 18.00 % Per Yr
_ Description and Year Bill # TaxDue  Due Date Interest Rate
TAX1 2016 REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1stISSUE 143,370 189.00 7/05/2016 12.00 % Per ¥Yr
TAX2 2016 REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE 146,887 202.00 12/01/2016 12.00 % Per Yr

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY
GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.

THE TAX AMOUNTS FOR 2016 UNPAID, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY
THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2017, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.25.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2014 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 28,
2017, A TAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.

**INTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 16, 2017****

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST

COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-3pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-8pm
FRIDAY CLOSED

»*PLEASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE***



TOWN OF BARRINGTON Statement Date: 2/16/2017

TAX OFFICE
PO BOX 660 Phone; 603-664-2230

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660
NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M
TRS GERRIOREN TR
1550 FALMOUTH RD #10 D LN
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938 HOMEST

Property ID: 6045

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0010

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Description and Year - Bill # TaxDue DueDate Interest Rate
LIEN 2014 Automatic - 2014 TAX LIEN 134,730 428.03 6/15/2016 - 18.00 % Per Yr
UEN 2015  Automatio - 2015 TAX LIEN 144,957 41410 6/16/2016 18.00 % Per Yr

Description and Year Bill # TaxDue DueDate Interesti Rate
TAX1 2016 REAL ESTATE TAX BILL st ISSUE 143,423 186.00 71052016 12.00- % Per Yr
TAX2 2016 REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE 148,672 19800  12/01/2016 12.00 % Per Yr

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY
GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.

THE TAX AMOUNTS FOR 2016 UNPAID, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY
THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2017, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND ADDITIONAL COST OF §19.25.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2014 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26,
2017, A TAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.
«+|NTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 16, 2017****

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

QFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-3pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-Bpm
FRIDAY CLOSED -

swp] EASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE***



TOWN OF BARRINGTON

TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M

TRS GERRIORLN TR

1550 FALMOUTH RD #10
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938

Statement Date: 2/16/2017

Phone: 603-664-2230

HOMESTEAD LN
Property ID: 6048
Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0011

According to 'my records the following tax accounts / tax liehs remain unpaid:

TaxDue DueDate Interest Rate |

Deseription and Year Bill #
LIEN 2014 Automatic - 2014 TAX LIEN 134,731 419.12 6/16/2015 18.00 % Per Yr
LIEN 2015 Automatic - 2015 TAX LIEN 144,958 416.22 6/16/2016 18.00 % Per Yr
_ Description and Year Bill # TaxDue DueDate Interest Rate
TAX1 2016 REALESTATE TAXBILL 1st ISSUE 143,105 187.00 7/05/2016 12.00 % Per Yr
TAX2 2016 REAL ESTATE TAXBILL 2nd ISSUE 148,622 198.00  12/01/2016 12.00 % Per Yr

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY
GO TO TAX EIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.

THE TAX AMOUNTS FOR 2016 UNPAID, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY
THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2017, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.25.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2014 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26,
2017, A TAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.

“|NTEREST 1S CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 16, 2017****

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST

COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-3pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-6pm
FRIDAY CLOSED

wxapl EASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE™**



TOWN OF BARRINGTON

TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M
TRS GERRIOR LN TR

Statement Date: 2/16/2017

Phone: 603-664-2230

1550 FALMOUTH RD #10 | ESTEAD LN
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938 HOMESTEA
Property ID: 6047

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0012

According to my records the following tax accounfs I tax liens remain unpaid:

Description and Year . Bill # TaxDue 'DueDate Interest Rate
LIEN 2014 Automatic 2014 TAX LIEN 134,749 42023 6/15/2015 18.00 % Per Yr
LIEN 2015 Automatic — 2015 TAX LIEN 144,976 41947 6/16/2016 18.00 % Per Yr

Description and Year Bill # Tax Due Due Date Interest Rate
TAX1 2016 REAL ESTATE TAXBILL 1stISSUE 144,443 188.00 7/06/2016 12.00 % Per Yr
TAXZ 2016 REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE 147,965 200.00 12/01/2016 12.00 % Per Yr

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY
GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.

THE TAX AMOUNTS FOR 2016 UNPAID, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY
THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2017, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.25.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2014 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26,
2017, A TAX DEED WiILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.
*INTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 16, 2017****

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION ANB/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-3pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-6pm
FRIDAY CLOSED

***PLEASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE™™***



TOWN OF BARRINGTON Statement Date: 2/16/2017

TAX OFFICE
PO BOX 660 Phone: 603-664-2230

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660
NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M
TRS GERRIORLN TR
1550 FALMOUTH RD #10 HOMESTEAD LN
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938
Property ID: 6048

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0013

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Description and Year Bill # TaxDue  DueDate Interest Rate
LIEN 2014 Automatic — 2014 TAX LIEN 134,732 419,12 6/15/2015 18.00 % Per Yr
LIEN 2015 Automatic-- 2015 TAX LIEN 144,959 418,22 6/16/2016 1800 % Per Yr

Description and Year Bill # TaxDue  DueDate Interest Rate
TAX1 2016 REAL ESTATE TAX BILL st ISSUE 142,519 187.00 7/05/2016 12.00 % Per Yr
TAX2 2016 REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE 146,034 198.00 12/01/2016 12.00 % Per Yr

N THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE |S TO REMIND
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS QUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY

GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.
THE TAX AMOUNTS FOR 2016 UNPAID, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY
THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2017, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.25.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2014 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26,
2017, A TAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80.76.
M INTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 16, 2017****

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-3pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-Bpm
FRIDAY CLOSED

"*PLEASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE*****



TOWN OF BARRINGTON

TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M
TRS GERRIORLN TR

Statement Date: 2/16/2017

Phone: 603-664-2230

1550 FALMOUTH RD #10 D
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938 ' HOMESTEADLN
Property ID: 6049

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0014

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Description and Year Bill # TaxDue  DueDate Interest Rate
LIEN 2014 Automatic ~ 2014 TAX LIEN 134,733 424.68 6/16/2015 18.00 % Per Yr
LIEN 2015 Automatic - 2015 TAX LIEN 144,980 424.91 6/16/2016 18.00 % Per Yr

Description and Year ‘Bill # TaxDue DueDate Inierest Rate
TAX1 2016 REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st ISSUE 144,000 180.00 7/05/2016 12.00 % Per Yr
TAXZ 2016 REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE 147,752 203.00 12/0172016 12.00 % Per Yr

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY

GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.
THE TAX AMOUNTS FOR 2016 UNPAID, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY
THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2017, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.25.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2014 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26,
2017, A TAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.
*INTEREST IS CALCULATED THRCUGH FEBRUARY 16, 2017***

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-3pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-6pm
FRIDAY CLOSED

“PLEASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE****



TOWN OF BARRINGTON

TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M
TRS GERRIORLN TR

Staterment Date: 2/16/2017

Phone: 603-664-2230

1550 FALMOUTH RD #10 | )
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2038 HERITAGE LN
Property ID; 6056

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0015

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Description and Year Bill # Tax Due Due Date Interest Rate
LIEN 2014 Automatic —~ 2014 TAX LIEN 134,734 426,93 611512015 18.00 % Per Yr
LIEN 2015 Automatic - 2015 TAX LIEN 144,951 430,43 6/16/2016 18.00 % Per Yr

Description and Year Bilt # TaxDue DueDate Interest Rate
TAX1 2016 REAL ESTATE TAXBILL 1st ISSUE 140,867 193.00 7/05/2016 12.00 % Per Yr
TAX2 2016 REAL ESTATE TAXBILL 2nd ISSUE 149,662 205.00 12/01/20116 12.00 % Per Yr

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPA|D BILLS THAT MAY

GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.

THE TAX AMOUNTS FOR 2016 UNPAID, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY
THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2017, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.25.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2014 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26,
2017, A TAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80.76.

s |NTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 16, 2017***

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST

COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-3pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-6pm
FRIDAY CLOSED

Pl EASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE™*



TOWN OF BARRINGTON

TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

Statement Date: 2/16/2017

Phone: 603-664-2230

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M

TRS GERRIORLN TR

1550 FALMOUTH RD #10 HERITA

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938 GELN
Property ID: 6055

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0016

According to my records the foliowing tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Description and Year Bill # TaxDue DueDate Interest Rate
LIEN 2014 Automatic— 2014 TAX LIEN 134,735 © 42358 8/15/2015 18.00 % Per Yr
LIEN 2015 Automatic - 2015 TAX LIEN 144,962 421.67 6/16/2016 18.00 % Per Yr

Description and Year Bill # TaxDue DueDate Interest Rate
TAX1 2016 REAL ESTATE TAXBILL 1stISSUE 143,849 . 188.00 7/05/2016 12.00 % Per Yr
TAX2 2016 REAL ESTATE TAXBILL 2nd ISSUE 147,185 20200  12/01/2016 12.00 % Per Yr

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY
GO TO TAX LIEN PER R8BA 76:11-B.

THE TAX AMOUNTS FOR 2016 UNPAID, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID iN FULL BY
THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2017, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.25.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2014 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26,
2017, ATAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.
*INTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 16, 2017****

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-3pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-Bpm
FRIDAY CLOSED

++p EASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE*****



TOWN OF BARRINGTON

Statement Date: 2/16/2017
TAX OFFICE
PO BOX 660 Phone: 603-664-2230

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M

TRS GERRIOR LN TR

1650 FALMOUTH RD #10 STAG

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938 HERITAGE LN
Property ID: 6054

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0017

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Description and Year Bill # TaxDue DueDate Interest Rate
LIEN 2014 Automatic — 2014 TAX LIEN 134,736 472,69 6/15/2015 18.00 % Per Yr
LIEN 2015 Automatic — 2015 TAX LIEN 144,063 485,92 6/16/2016 18.00 % Per Yt

Description and Year Bill # TaxDue DueDate InterestRate
TAX1 2016 REAL ESTATE TAXBILL 1st1SSUE 140,502 218.00 7/05/2016 12.00 % Per Yr
TAX2 2016 REAL ESTATE TAXBILL 2nd ISSUE 150,051 23200  12/01/2016 12.00 % Per Yr

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY

GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.
THE TAX AMOUNTS FOR 2016 UNPAID, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY
THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2017, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.25.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2014 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26,
2017, A TAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.
= NTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 16, 2017

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-3pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-Gpm

FRIDAY CLOSED
*+4p| EASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE****



TOWN OF BARRINGTON

TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M
TRS GERRIOR LN TR

Statement Date: 2/16/2017

Phone: 603-664-2230

1650 FALMOUTH RD #10 HERITAGE LN
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938
Property ID: 6053

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0018

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Description and Year Bill # Tax Bue Due Date Interest Rate
LIEN 2014  Automatic - 2014 TAX LIEN 134,737 441,13 6/15/2015 18.00 % Per Yr
LIEN 2015 Automatic— 2015 TAX LIEN 144,964 451,16 6/16/2016 18.00 % Per Yr

Description and Year Bill # Tax Due Due Date Interest Rate
TAX1 2016 REAL ESTATE TAXBILL 1slISSUE 141,640 204.00 7/05/2016 12.00 % Per Yr
TAX2 2016 REAL ESTATE TAXBILL 2nd 1SSUE 149,254 216,00 12/01/2016 12,00 % Per Yr

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY

GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.

THE TAX AMOUNTS FOR 2016 UNPAID, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY
THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2017, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.25,

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2014 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26,
2017, A TAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.

“MINTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 16, 2017

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 803-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST

COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-3pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-6pm
FRIDAY CLOSED

PLEASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE***



TOWN OF BARRINGTON

TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

Statement Date: 2M16/2017

Phone: 603-664-2230

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M

TRS GERRIOR LN TR

1550 FALMOUTH RD #10
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938

HERITAGE LN
Property ID: 6052
Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0019

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Description and Year Bill # TaxDue DueDate Interest Rate
LIEN 2014 Automatic- 2014 TAX LIEN 134,738 433,59 6/15/2015. 18.00 % Per Yr
LIEN 2015 Autematic - 2015 TAX LIEN 144,965 445.54 6/16/2016 18.00 % Per Yr

Description and Year Bill # TaxDue  DueDate Interest Rate
TAX1 2016 REAL ESTATE TAX BILL. 1st ISSUE 143,480 189.00 7/05/2016 12.00 % Per Yr
TAX2 2016 REAL ESTATE TAXBILL 2nd ISSUE 147,002 213.00 12/01/2016 12.00 % Per Yr

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE 1S TO REMIND
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY

GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.

THE TAX AMOUNTS FOR 2016 UNPAID, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY
THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2017, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.25.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2014 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26,
2017, ATAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.

*"INTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 16, 2017****

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-3pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-8pm
FRIDAY CLOSED

*PLEASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE*****



TOWN OF BARRINGTON Statement Date: 2/16/2017
TAX OFFICE
PO BOX 660 Phone: 603-664-2230

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660
NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M
TRS GERRIORLN TR

1650 FALMOUTH RD #10 HERITAGE LN
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2838 R
Property ID: 6050

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0020

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpatid:
Description and Year Bill # TaxDue DueDate Interest Raie

LIEN
LIEN

2014 Automatic— 2014 TAX LIEN
2016 Automatic— 2015 TAX LIEN

Description and Year

134,739
144,966

Bill #

1,677.05
1,674.14

Tax Due

6152015
6/16/2016

Due Date

18.00 % PerYr
18.00 % Per Yt

Interest Rate

TAX1
TAX2

2016 REAL ESTATE TAXBILL 1st ISSUE
2016 REAL ESTATE TAXBILL 2nd ISSUE

142,146
145,766

763.00
815.00

© 7/05/2016

12/01/2016

12.00 % Per Yr
12.00 % PerYr

INTHE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS QUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY

GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.

THE TAX AMOUNTS FOR 2016 UNPAID, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY
THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2017, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.25.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2014 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26,
2017, ATAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.
“*INTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 16, 2017

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-3pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-6pm
FRIDAY CLOSED

D EASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE****



TOWN OF BARRINGTON

TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M

TRS GERRIOR LN TR

1550 FALMOUTH RD #10
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938

Statement Date: 2/18/2017

Phone: 603-664-2230

HOMESTEAD LN
Property ID: 6051
Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0021

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Description and Year Bill # TaxDue  DueDate Interest Rate
LIEN 2014 Automatic-- 2014 TAX LIEN 134,740 1,615.05 6/15/2015 18.00 % Per Yr
LIEN 2015 Automatic -- 2015 TAX LIEN 144,967 1,714.45 6/16/2016 18.00 % Per Yr

Description and Year Bill # Tax Due Dus Date Interest Rate
TAX1 2016 REAL ESTATE TAXBILL 1st ISSUE 143,577 784.00  7/05/2016 12.00 % Per Yr
TAX2 2016 REAL ESTATE TAXBILL 2nd ISSUE 147,616 834.00 12/01/20186 12.00 % Per Yr

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY
GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.

THE TAX AMOUNTS FOR 2016 UNPAID, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY
THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2017, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.25.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2014 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26,
2017, ATAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.

"*INTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 16, 2017+

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST

COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-3pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-6pm
FRIDAY CLOSED

****PLEASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE****



TOWN OF BARRINGTON

TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M
TRS GERRIOR LN TR

Statement Date; 2/16/2017

Phone: 603-664-2230

1550 FALMOUTH RD #10 MESTEAD LN
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938 HO
Property ID;: 6039

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0022

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpald:

Description and Year Bill # TaxDue DueDate Inferest Rats
LIEN 2014 Automafic - 2014 TAX LIEN 134,741 1,568.56 6/15f2016 18.00 % Per Yr
LIEN 2015 Automatic - 2015 TAX LIEN 144,968 1,665.44 6/16/2018 18.00 % Per Yr

Description and Year Bill # TaxDue DueDate Interest Rate
TAX1 2016 REAL ESTATE TAXBILL 1s!iSSUE 143,999 760.00 7/05/2016 . 12.00 % Per Yt
TAX2 2016 REAL ESTATE TAXBILL 2nd ISSUE 147,751 810.00  12/01/2016 12.00 % Per Yr

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY
GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.

THE TAX AMOUNTS FOR 2016 UNPAID, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY
THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2017, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.25.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2014 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26,
2017, A TAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.
Y INTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 16, 2017****

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-3pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-Bpm
FRIDAY CLOSED

***PLEASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE***



TOWN OF BARRINGTON

TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M
TRS GERRIOR LN TR

Statement Date: 2/16/2017

Phone: 603-664-2230

1650 FALMOUTH RD #10 R
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2038 GERRIOR
Property ID: 6040

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0023

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Description and Year Bill # TaxDue DueDate Interest Rate
LIEN 2014 Aufomatic - 2014 TAX LIEN 134,748 1,468.11 61152015 18.00 % Per Yr
LIEN 2015 Automatic - 2015 TAX LIEN 144,975 1,531.49 6/16/2016 18.00 % Per Yr

Description and Year Bill # TaxDue  DueDate Interest Rate
TAX1 2016 REAL ESTATE TAX BILL istISSUE 143,848 699,00 7/05/2016 12.00: % Per Yr
TAX2 2016 REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE 147,184 743.00 12/01/2018 12.00 % Per Yr

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND
YOU OF ANY PREVIQUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY
GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.

THE TAX AMOUNTS FOR 2016 UNPAID, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY
THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2017, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.25.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2014 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 286,
2017, ATAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.
“*INTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 16, 2017

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-3pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-6pm
FRIDAY CLOSED

" PLEASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE*****



TOWN OF BARRINGTON Statement Date: 2/16/2017
TAX OFFICE
PO BOX 660 Phone: 603-664-2230

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660
NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M
TRS GERRIORLN TR

1550 FALMOUTH RD #10 SUSAN LN
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938
Property ID: 6041

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0024

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Description and Year Bill # TaxDue DueDate Interest Rate
LIEN 2014 Automatic~ 2014 TAX LIEN 134,742 1,624.24 6/15/2015 18.00 % Per Yr
LIEN 20156 Automatic - 2015 TAX LIEN 144,969 1,609.18 6/16/2016 18.00 % Per Yr

Description and Year Bill # Tax Due Pue Date Interest Rate
TAX1 2016 REAL ESTATE TAXBILL 1st ISSUE 141,884 775.00 7/05/2018 12.00 % Per Yr
TAX2 2016 REAL ESTATE TAXBILL 2nd ISSUE 148,766 826.00 12/01/2016 12.00 % Per Yr

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY

GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.
THE TAX AMOUNTS FOR 2016 UNPAID, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY
THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2017, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.25.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2014 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26,
2017, A TAX DEED WILL. BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.
***INTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 16, 2017***

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-3pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-6pm
FRIDAY CLOSED

Pl EASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE****



TOWN OF BARRINGTON

TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M
TRS GERRIOR LN TR

Statement Date: 2/16/2017

FPhone: 603-664-2230

1550 FALMOUTH RD #10
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938 GERRIOR DR #23
Property ID; 1452

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0026

Accord'ing to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Description and Year Bili # TaxDue  Due Date Inferest Rate
LIEN 2014  Automatic - 2014 TAXLIEN 134,728 4,268.51 6/15/2015 18.00 % Per Yr
LIEN 20158 Automatic — 2015 TAX LIEN 144,955 4,526.40 6/16/2016 18.00 % Per Yr

Description and Year Bili # Tax Due Due Date Interest Rate
TAX1 2018 REALESTATE TAXBILL 1st ISSUE 140,754 2,073.00 TH512016 12.00 % Per Yr
TAXZ 2016 REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE 149,795 2,208.00 12/01/2016 12.00 % Per Yr

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY
GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B. '

THE TAX AMOUNTS FOR 2016 UNPAID, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY
THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2017, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.25.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2014 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26,
2017, A TAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.

*e4NTEREST S CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 16, 2017+

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-3pm
WEDNESDAY T 12pm-6pm
FRIDAY CLOSED

" *PLEASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE*****



TOWN OF BARRINGTON

TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M

TRS GERRIORLNTR -

1650 FALMOUTH RD #10
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938

Statement Date: 2/16/2017

Phone: 603-864-2230

HOMESTEAD LN
Property ID: 6038
Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0026

According fo my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Deseription and Year Bill # TaxDue DueDate interest Rate
LIEN 2014 Automatic - 2014 TAX LIEN 134,743 1,558.80 6/15/2015 18.00 % Per Yr
LIEN 2015 Automatic -- 2015 TAX LIEN 144,970 1,654,50 6/16/2016 18.00 % Per Yr

Description and Year Bill # TaxDue DueDate Interest Rate

TAX1
TAX2

2018 REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st ISSUE
2018 REAL ESTATE TAX BilL 2nd ISSUE

140,501
150,052

766.00 7/05/2016 12.00 % Per Yr
805.00 12/01/2016 12.00 % Per Yr

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLQOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY

GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.

THE TAX AMOUNTS FOR 2016 UNPAID, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY
THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2017, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.25.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2014 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26,
2017, A TAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.

MINTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 16, 2017+

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST

COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-3pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-6pm
FRIDAY CLOSED

Pl EASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE***



TOWN OF BARRINGTON Statement Date: 2/16/2017
TAX OFFICE
PO BOX 660 Phone: 603-664-2230

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660
NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M
TRS GERRIOR LN TR

1650 FALMOUTH RD #10 : D LN
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2038 HOMESTEA
Property 1D: 6037

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0027

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Description and Year Bill # TaxDue DueDate Interest Rate
LIEN 2013 Automatic ~2013 TAX LIEN 124,719 574.33 6/16/2014 18.00 % Per Yr
LIEN 2014 Automatic - 2014 TAX LIEN 134,744 424,68 6/15/2015 18.00 % Per Yr
LIEN 2015 Automafic - 2015 TAX LIEN 144,971 427.08 6/16/2018 18.00 % Per Yr

Description and Year Bilf # TaxDue DueDate Interest Rate
TAX1 2016 REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st ISSUE ' 140,500 191.00 7/05/2016 12.00 % Per Yr
TAX2 2016 REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd iSSUE 150,053 20500  12/01/2016 12.00 % Per Yr

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY
GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.

THE TAX AMOUNTS FOR 2016 UNPAID, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY
THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2017, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.25.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2014 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26,
2017, A TAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.
“INTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 16, 2017****

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-3pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-6pm
FRIDAY CLOSED

PPLEASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE*****



TOWN OF BARRINGTON

TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M

TRS GERRIORLN TR

1650 FALMOUTH RD #10
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938

HOMESTEAD LN

Statement Date: 2/16/2017

Phone: 603-664-2230

Property ID: 6036
Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0028

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Description and Year Bill # TaxDue Due Date Interest Rate
LIEN 2013 Automatic —- 2013 TAXLIEN 124,720 817.54 6/16/2014 18.00 % Per Yr
LIEN 2014 Automatic - 2014 TAXLIEN 134,745 1,532.97 6/15/2015 18:00 % Per Yr
LIEN 2015 Automatic -~ 2015 TAX LIEN 144,972 1,627.33 6/16/2016 18.00 % Per Yr

Description and Year Bill # TaxDue  DueDate Interest Rate
TAX1 2016 REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st ISSUE 143,151 743.00 7/05/2016 12.00 % Per Yr
TAX2 2016 REAL ESTATE TAXBiLL 2nd ISSUE 146,668 790.00 12/01/2016 12,00 % Per Yr

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY
GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 78:11-B.

THE TAX AMOUNTS FOR 2016 UNPAID, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY
THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2017, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.25.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2014 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 28,
2017, ATAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.
*FINTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 16, 2017

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-3pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-6pm
FRIDAY CLOSED

| EASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE***



TOWN OF BARRINGTON

TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M
TRS GERRIORLN TR

Statement Date: 2/16/2017

Phone: 603-664-2230

1550 FALMOUTH RD #10 HOMESTEAD LN
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938
Property ID: 8035

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0029

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Description and Year Bill # TaxDue  DueDate Inferest Rate

LIEN
LIEN
LIEN

2013 Automatic - 2013 TAX LIEN
2014 Automatic — 2014 TAX LIEN
2015 Automatic — 2015 TAX LIEN

Description and Year

124,721
134,746
144,973

Bill #

813.30
432.49
440.20

Tax Due

6/16/2014
6/15/2015
6/16/2016

Due Date

18.00 % PerYr
18.00 % PerYr
18.00 % Per YT

Interest Raie

TAX1
TAX2

2018 REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st ISSUE
2016 REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE

140,858
149,661

189.00
210,00

7/05/2016
12/01/2016

12.00 % Per Yr
12.00 % Per Yr

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY
GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.

THE TAX AMOUNTS FOR 2018 UNPAID, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY
THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2017, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.25.

fF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2014 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26,
2017, ATAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.
*HNTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 16, 2017**

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:
MON, TUE, THUR 8am-3pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-6pm

FRIDAY CLOSED
| **PLEASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE****



TOWN OF BARRINGTON

TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M
TRS GERRIOR LN TR

Statement Date: 2/16/2017

Phone: 603-664-2230

1550 FALMOUTH RD #10 GERRIOR DR
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2838 RRIOR
Property ID: 6034

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0030

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Description and Year

Bill #

Tax Due

Due Date

Interest Rate

LIEN
LIEN
LIEN

2043 Automatic — 2013 TAX LIEN
20414 Automatic ~ 2014 TAX LIEN
2015 Automatic — 2015 TAX LIEN

Description and Year

124,722
134,747
144,974

Bill #

1,676.01
1,465.05
1,531.49

Tax Due

6/16/2014
8/15/2015
6/16/2016

Due Date

18.00 % Per Yr
18.00 % Per Yr
18.00 % Per Yr

‘Interest Rate

TAX1
TAX2

2016 REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st ISSUE
2016 REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE

143,548

148,432

699.00
743.00

7/05/2016
12/01/2016

12.00 % Per Yr
12.00 % Per Yr

IN- THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE 1S TO REMIND
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY
GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.

THE TAX AMOUNTS FOR 2016 UNPAID, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY
THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2017, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.25.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2014 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 26,
2017, A TAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.
“*INTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 16, 2017***

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-3pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-6pm
FRIDAY CLOSED

wo+pL EASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE™**



TOWN OF BARRINGTON

TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

Statement Date; 2/22/2016

Phone: 603-664-2230

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M

TRS GERRIORLN TR

16560 FALMOUTH RD #10 :
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938

Interest Date: 2/22/2016

SUSAN LN #25
Property ID: 1444
Map Lot Unit: 260-0044

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Year/Type Due Date Bili #

Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
LIEN 2014 8/15/2015 134,727 1,871.56 0.00 232,60 0.9230 2,104,16
Automatic -- 2014 TAX LIEN
Year/Type Due Date Bl # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
TAX1 2015 7/01/2015 130,558 850.00 0.00 65.96 0.2795 915.96
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st ISSUE
TAXZ2 2015 1210172015 135,817 931.00 0.00 25.41 0.3061 956.41

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE



TOWN OF BARRINGTON

TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

Statement Date: 2/22/2016

Phone: 6803-664-2230

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M

TRS GERRIORLN TR

1550 FALMOUTH RD #10
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Interest Date: 2/22/2016

HOMESTEAD LN
Property ID: 6044
Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0009

YearType Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
LIEN 2014 6/16/2015 134,729 423.58 17.25 52.64 0.2089 493.47
Automaiic - 2014 TAX LIEN

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
TAX1 2015 710112015 129,855 180,00 0.00 13.97 0.0592 193.97
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st ISSUE
TAX2 2015 12/01/2018 135,113 198.00 0.00 5.40 0.0651 203.40

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE



TOWN OF BARRINGTON

TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

Statement Date: 2/22/2016

Phone: 603-664-2230

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETERM

TRS GERRIOR LN TR

1550 FALMOUTH RD #10
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938

Inferest Date:‘ 212212016

HOMESTEAD LN
Property 1D: 6045
Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0010

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
LIEN 2014 6/15/2015 134,730 428,03 17.25 53.20 0.2111 498.48
Automatic -- 2014 TAX LIEN

YeérIType Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
TAX1 2015 710172015 134,485 178.00 0.00 13.81 0.0585 191.81
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st ISSUE
TAXZ 2015 12/01/2015 138,760 193.00 0.00 527 0.0635 198.27

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE



TOWN OF BARRINGTON

TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

Statement Date: 2/22/2016

Phone: 603-664-2230

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M

TRS GERRIOR LN TR

1550 FALMOUTH RD #10
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938

interest Date: 2/22/2016

HOMESTEAD LN

Property ID: 6046

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0011

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain u_npaid-: :

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bili
LIEN 2014 6/15/2015 134,731 419.12 17.25 52,00 0.2067 488.46
Automatic - 2014 TAX LIEN

YeariType Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
TAX1 2015 7/01/2015 130,124 178.00 0.00 13.81 0.0585 191.81
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1stiSSUE
TAX2 2015 12/01/2015 135,382 185.00 0.00 5.32 0.0641 200.32

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE



TOWN OF BARRINGTON

TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660 ; .
BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

Statement Date: 2/22/2016

Phone: 603-664-2230

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M
TRS.GERRIORLN TR

1550 FALMOUTH RD #10
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938

According fo my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Interest Date: 2/22/2016

HOMESTEAD LN
Property ID: 6047
Map Lot Unit; 268-0001-0012

Year/Type Pue Date Bill # Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
LIEN 2014 6/15/2015 134,749 17.25 §52.21 0.2072 489.69
Automatic -- 2014 TAX LIEN

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
TAX1 2015 7/01/2015 134,453 0.00 13.88 0.0588 192,88
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st ISSUE
TAXZ 2015 12/01/2015 139,485 0.00 5,38 0.0648 202.38

REAL ESTATE TAX BiLL 2nd ISSUE



TOWN OF BARRINGTON Statement Date: 2/22/2016

TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660 Phone: 603-664-2230

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660
NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M Interest Date: 2/22/2016
TRS GERRIOR LN TR rrierest e 20
1550 FALMOUTH RD #10 HOMESTEAD LN

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2038
Property 1D: 6048

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0013

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due interest Due Per Diem

Total Due This Bill

iIEN 2014 B6/15/2015 134,732 419.12 17.25 52.09 0.2067
Automatic — 2014 TAX LIEN

488.46.

Year/Type . Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
TAX1 2015 7/01/2015 130,712 178.00 0.00 13.81 0.0585 191.81
REAL ESTATE TAX BiLL 1st ISSUE '

TAXZ 2015 12/01/2015 136,972 196.00 0.00 5.82 0.0641 200.32

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE



TOWN OF BARRINGTON

TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660 |
BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

Statement Date: 2/22/2016

Phone: 603-664-2230

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M

TRS GERRIORLN TR

1550 FALMOUTH RD #10
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Interest Date: 2/22/2016

HOMESTEAD LN
Property ID: 6049
Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0014

Total Due This Bill

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due interest Due Per Diem
LIEN 2014 6/15/2015 134,733 424,68 17.25 52.77 0.2094 494.70
Automatic — 2014 TAX LIEN

Year/Type Bue Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
TAX1 2015 7/01/2015 134,082 181.00 0.00 14.04 0.0585 195.04
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st ISSUE
TAX2 2015 12/01/2015 130,666 200,00 0.00 5.46 0.0658 205.46

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE



TOWN OF BARRINGTON Statement Date; 2/22/2016

TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660 ‘ Phone; 603-664-2230

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660
NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M  Interest Date:  2/22/2016
TRS GERRIOR LN TR :
1550 FALMOWUTH RD #10 . HERITAGE LN

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2038
Property ID: 6056

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0015

According to my records the following tax accounts { tax liens remain unpaid:

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem

Total Due This Bill

UEN 2014 6/16/2015 134,734 426.93 17.25 53.05 0.2106
Automatic - 2014 TAX LIEN

497.23

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bili
TAXT 2015 7/01/2015 132,347 186.00 0.00 14.35 0.0608 199.35
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1stISSUE
TAX2 2015 12/01/2018 137,385 201.00 0.00 5.49 0.0661 206.48

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE



TOWN OF BARRINGTON Statement Date: 2/22/2016
TAX OFFICE. _

PO BOX 660 - : | ‘ | Phone: '603-664-2230
BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660 '

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M Interest Date: 2/22/2016
TRS GERRIOR LN TR
1550 FALMOUTH RD #10. HERITAGE LN

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938
Property ID: 6055

Map Lot Unit; 268-0001-0016
According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill

LIEN 2014 6/15/2015 134,735 423.58 17.25 52.64 0.2089 4093.47
Automatic ~- 2014 TAX LIEN

Year/Type Due Date . Bill# Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
TAX1 2015 7/01/2015 133,508 180.00 0.00 13.97 0.0592 193.97
REAL ESTATE TAX BlLL 1st ISSUE
TAX2 2015 12/01/2015 139,088 198.00 0.00 5.40 0.0651 203.40

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE



TOWN OF BARRINGTON

TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

Statement Date: 2/22/2016

Phone: 603-664-2230

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M

TRS GERRIORLNTR

1550 FALMOUTH RD #10,
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938

Interest Date:  2/22/2016

HERITAGE LN
Property ID: 6054
Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0017

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due 'Per' Diem Total Dus This Bill
LIEN 2014 6/15/2015 134,736 472.69 17.25 58.74 0.2331 548.68
Autornatic -- 2014 TAX LIEN ‘

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
TAX1 2015 7/01/2015 132,713 208.00 0.00 16.14 0.0684 224.14
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st ISSUE ’ .

TAX2 2015 12/01/2015 137,756 229.00 0.00 6.26 0.0753 235.25

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd 1SSUE



TOWN OF BARRINGTON Statement Date: 2/22/2016

TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660 ' Phone: 603-664-2230

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660
NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M Interest Date: 2/22/2016
TRS GERRIORLNTR : C
1550 FALMOUTH RD #10 HERITAGE LN

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2838
Property ID: 6053

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0018

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem

Total Due Thig Bill

LIEN 2014 6/15/2015 134,737 441,13 17.25 54.81 0.2175
Automatic ~ 2014 TAX LIEN

513.19

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
TAX1 2015 70112015 131,593 195.00 0.00 15.13 0.0641 21013
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st ISSUE
TAX2 2015 12/01/2015 137,084 210.00 0.00 5.73 0.0690 215.73

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE



TOWN OF BARRINGTON
TAX OFFICE
PO BOX 660
BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

Statement Date: 2/22/2016

Phone: 603-664-2230

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M

TRS GERRIOR LN TR

1550 FALMOUTH RD #10
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2038

- According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Interest Date:  2/22/2016

HERITAGE LN
Property ID: 6052
Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0019

Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem

Total Due This Bill

YearType Due Date Bill #
LIEN 2014 6/15/2015 134,738 17.25 53.88 0.2138 504.72
Automatic — 2014 TAX LIEN

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Costs Due Interest Due Per Dlem Total Due This Bill
TAX1 2015 7/01/2015 130,635 0.00 14.66 0.0621 203.66
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st ISSUE
TAXZ 2015 12/01/2015 135,894 0.00 5.76 0.0694 216.76

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE



TOWN OF BARRINGTON Statement Date: 2/22/2016
TAX OFFICE ' .

PO BOX 660 . B | Phone: 603-664-2230
BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660 '

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M Interest Date: 2/22/2016
TRS GERRIORLNTR :
1650 FALMOUTHRD #10 HERITAGE LN~

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938
Property ID: 6050

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0020

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

YearType Due Date Bili # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill

LIEN 2014 6/15/2015 134,739 1,677.05 17.25 . 19598 07777 1,780.28
Automatic - 2014 TAX LIEN

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
TAX1T 2015 7/01/2015 131,507 729,00 0.00 56.57 0.2397 785.57
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st ISSUE
TAX2 2015 1210172015 136,511 799.00 0.00 21.80 0.2627 820.80

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE



TOWN OF BARRINGTON

TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

Statement Date: 2/22/2016

Phone: 603-664-2230

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M

TRS GERRIORLN TR

1550 FALMOUTH RD #10
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938

Interest Date;  2/22/2016

HOMESTEAD LN
Property 1D: 6051
Map Lot Unit; 268-0001-0021

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
LIEN 2014 6/15/2015 134,740 1,615.05 17.25 200,72 0.7965 1,833.02
Automatic «~ 2014 TAX LIEN

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
TAXt 2015 7/01/2015 133,673 747.00 0.00 57.96 0.2456 804.96
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st ISSUE ‘

TAX2 2015 12/01/2015 139,011 818.00 0.00 2232 0.2689 840.32

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd 1SSUE



TOWN OF BARRINGTON
TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660 |
BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

Statement Date: 2/22/2016

Phone: 603-664-2230

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UN_REDEEMED" TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M

TRS GERRIOR LN TR

1560 FALMOUTH RD#10 -
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2038

Interest Date: 2/22/2016

HOMESTEAD LN

Property ID: 6030
- Map Lot Unit; 268-0001-0022

According to my records the following tax accouﬁts { tax liens remain unpaid:

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bl
LIEN 2014 6/15/2015 134,741 1,568.56 17.25 194.92 0.7735 1,780.73
Automatic — 2014 TAX LIEN :

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
TAX1 2015 7/01/2015 134,081 726.00 0.00 56.26 0.2384 781.26
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st ISSUE
TAX2 2015 12/01/2015 139,665 795.00 0.00 21.70 0.2614 816.70

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE



TOWN OF BARRINGTON Statement Date: 2/22/2016
TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660 ' ‘ ' | Phone: 603-664-2230
BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0_660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETERM Interest Date:  2/22/2016
TRS GERRIOR LN TR
1550 FALMOUTH RD #10 GERRIORDR

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938
Property ID: 6040

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0023
According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

YearType Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill

LIEN 2014 6/15/2015 134,748 1,468.11 17.25 182.45 0.7240 1,667.81
Automatic - 2014 TAX LIEN

Year/Type Bue Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
TAX1 2015 71012015 133,597 667.00 0.00 51.75 0.2193 718,75
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st ISSUE
TAX2 2015 12/01/2015 139,085 730.00 0.00 19.92 0.2400 740.92

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE



TOWN OF BARRINGTON

TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

Statement Date: 2/22/2016

Phone: 603-664-2230

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M

TRS GERRIOR LN TR

1550 FALMOUTH RD #10
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938

Interest Date: 2/22/2016

SUSAN LN
Property ID; 6041
Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0024

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
LIEN 2014 6/16/2015 134,742 1,624.24 17.25 201.85 0.8010 . 1,843.34
Automatic -- 2014 TAX LIEN

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
TAX1 2015 7/01/2015 131,455 740.00 0.00 57.42 0.2433 797.42
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st ISSUE )

TAX2 2015 12/01/2015 136,144 811.00 0.00 2213 0.2666 833.13

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE



TOWN OF BARRINGTON _ Statement Date: 2/22/2016

TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660 ‘ " Phone: 603-664-2230

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660
NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS.

DA'GLE PETER M Interest Date: 2/22/2016
TRS GERRIOR LN TR : :
1550 FALMOUTH RD #10 GERRIOR DR #23

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938
Properly ID: 1452

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0025

According to my records the following tax-accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Year/Type Due Date Bilf # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem

Total Due This Bill

LIEN 2014 6/15/2015 134,728 4,268.51 17.25 630.46 2.1050
Automatic - 2014 TAX LIEN

4,816.22

YearType Due Brate Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diemn Total Due This Bill
TAX1 2015 TIMi2015 132,463 1,977.00 0.00 153.40 0.6500 2,130.40
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st ISSUE
TAXZ 2015 12/01/2015 137,831 2,170.00 0.00 59.21 0.7134 2,229.21

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE



TOWN OF BARRINGTON Statement Date: 2/22/2016
TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660 ' : - - Phone: 603-664-2230
BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M Interest Date: 2/22/2016
TRS GERRIORLN TR
1650 FALMOUTH RD #10 HOMESTEAD LN

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2038
Property ID: 6038

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0026
According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due‘This Bill

LIEN 2014 6/15/2015 134,743 1,5568.80 17.25 193.71 0.7687 1,769.76
Automatic -- 2014 TAX LIEN

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
TAX1 2015 7101/2015 132,714 720.00 _ 0.00 55.86 0.2367 775.86
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st ISSUE
TAX2 2015 12/01/2015 137,756 780.00 0.00 21.56 0.2597 811.56

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE



TOWN OF BARRINGTON Statement Date: 2/22/2016
TAX OFFICE _

PO BOX 660 > ' Phone: 603-664-2230
BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660 - '

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M Interest Date: 2/22/2016
TRS GERRIORLN TR
15850 FALMOUTH RD #10 HOMESTEAD LN

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2038
Property ID: 6037

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0027

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remaln unpaid:

Year/Type Due Date Bl # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This BIll

LIEN 2013 6/16/2014 124,719 574.33 21.09 174.45 0.2832 . 769.87
Automatic ~ 2013 TAXLIEN
LIEN 2014 6/15/2015 134,744 424,68 17.25 b2.77 0.2004 484.70

Automatic -- 2014 TAX LIEN

Year/Type Due Date Bili # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
TAX1 2015 7/01/2015 132,715 182.00 0.00 14.41 0.0598 196.11
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st ISSUE
TAX2 2015 12/01/2015 137,757 201.00 0.00 5.49 0.0661 206.49

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE -



TOWN OF BARRINGTON ' Statement Date: 2/22/2016
TAX OFFICE | |

PO BOX 660 ' | Phone: 603-664-2230
BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660 ' '

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M Interest Date: 2/22/2016
TRS GERRIOR LN TR L
1550 FALMOUTH RD #10 : HOMESTEAD LN

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938
Property ID; 6036

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0028

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
LIEN 2013 8/M16/2014 124,720 817.54 20.43 248,37 0.4032 1,095.34
Automatic — 2013 TAX LIEN :

LIEN 2014 6/15/2015 134,745 1.532.97 17.25 100,51 0.7560 1,740.73

Automatic - 2014 TAX LIEN

YearfType Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Dlem Total Due This Bil
TAX1 2015 70112015 130,076 709.00 0.00 55.01 (.2331 764.01
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st ISSUE

TAX2 2015 12/01/2015 135,334 776.00 0.00 2117 0.2551 797.17
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE : -



TOWN OF BARRINGTON Statement Date: 2/22/2016
TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660 . ' ' Phone: 603-664-2230
BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660 '

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M Int . 6
TRS GERRIOR LN TR | nterest Date: 2/22/201
1550 FALMOUTH RD #10 HOMESTEAD LN

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938
Property ID: 6035

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0029

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

YearType Due Date Bill # . Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Totai Due This Bill

LIEN 2013 61 6/2014‘ 124,721 813.30 29.43 247.08 0.4011 1,089.81
Automatic - 2013 TAX LIEN
LIEN 2014 6/15/2015 134,746 432.49 17.26 53.75 0.2133 503.49

Automatic - 2014 TAX LIEN

Yearrl'ype Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This &ill
TAX1 2015 7/01/2015 132,346 - 189.00 0.00 14.66 0.0621 203.66
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st ISSUE
TAX2 2015 12/01/2015 137,384 206,00 0.00 5.62 0.0677 211.62

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE



TOWN OF BARRINGTON Statement Date: 2/22/2016
TAX OFFICE |

PO BOX 660 : ) "~ Phone: 603-664-2230
BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

 NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M Interest Date: 2016
TRS GERRIORLN TR - ntargs ator 21221
1650 FALMOUTH RD #10 GERRIOR DR

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938
Property ID: 6034

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0030

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Year/Type Due Date BIll # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
LIEN 2013 6/16/2014 124,722 1,676.01 0.00 509.12 0.8265 2,185.13
Automatic - 2013 TAX LIEN : .

LIEN 2014 6/15/2015 134,747 1,465.05 17.25 182.07 0.7225 1,664.37

Automatic -- 2014 TAX LIEN

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
TAX1 2015 - 7/01/2015 133,005 B867.00 0.00 51.75 0.2193 718.75
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st ISSUE
TAX2 2015 1210112015 138,305 730.00 0.00 18.62 0.2400 749.92

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd [SSUE



TOWN OF BARRINGTON

TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

Statement Date: 2/09/2015

Phone: 603-664-2230

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M

TRS GERRIOR LN TR

1550 FALMOUTH RD #10
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938

According to my records the following tax accoﬁnts { tax liens remain unpaid:

Interest Date: 2/09/2015

SUSAN LN #25
Property ID: 1444
Map Lot Unit: 260-0044

Year/Type Due Date - Bill # Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
LIEN. 2013 6/16/2014 124,702 0.00 154.11 0.6475 1,467.12
Automatic ~ 2013 TAX LIEN

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
TAX1 2014 7/01/2014 123,707 0.00 4406 0.1976 645.06
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st ISSUE
TAX2 2014 12/08/2014 128,813 0.00 22.70 0.3603

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE

1,11870

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND -
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY

GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.

THE TAX DUE AMOUNTS, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY MONDAY, JUNE 11,
2015, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND AN ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.00.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2012 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 15,
2015 A TAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.

**NTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 9, 2015****

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST

COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.,

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-1pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-Bpm
FRIDAY CLOSED

Pl EASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE***



TOWN OF BARRINGTON Statement Date: 2/09/2015
TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660 ' Phone: 603-664-2230
BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M t Date: 2/09/
RS GERRIOR LN TR Interest Date: 2/08/2015
1550 FALMOUTH RD #10 HOMESTEAD LN

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938
Praperty ID: 6044

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0009
According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Year/Type Due Date Bilt# Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill

LIEN 2013 6/16/2014 124,704 796.31 29.43 83.46 0.3927 919.20
Automatic -- 2013 TAX LIEN

Year/Type Due Date Bl # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due Thig Bill

TAX1 2014 7/01/2014 124,393 371.00 0.00 27.21 0.1220 398.21
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st ISSUE

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS QUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY
GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.

THE TAX DUE AMOUNTS, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY MONDAY, JUNE 11,
2015, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND AN ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.00.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2012 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 15,
2015 A TAX DEED WILL BE 1SSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.
PINTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 9, 2015%**

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-864-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-1pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-8pm
FRIDAY CLOSED

*PLEASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE*****



TOWN OF BARRINGTON
TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660 ‘ Phone: 603-664-2230
BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

Staterent Date: 2/08/2015

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M

TRS GERRIOR LN TR

1550 FALMOUTH RD #10
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938

Intorest Date:  2/09/2015

HOMESTEAD LN
Property 1D: 6045
Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0010

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill

LIEN 2013 6/16/2014 124,705 806.92 29.43 24,70 0.3979 931.05 ‘
Automatic —- 2013 TAX LIEN

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Intetest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill

TAX1 2014 7/01/2014 124,460 375.00 0.00 21.50 0.1233 402.50
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL. 1st ISSUE

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND

YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY
GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.

THE TAXDUE AMOUNTS, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID INFULL BY MONDAY, JUNE 11,
2015, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND AN ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.00.

[E FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2012 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 15,
2015 A TAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURGCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.

«wNTEREST 1S CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 9, 2015

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE. _

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-1pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-6pm
FRIDAY ., CLOSED

ss+np| EASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE™"**



TOWN OF BARRINGTON Statement Date: 2/09/2015
TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660 ‘ Phone: 603-664-2230
BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M Interest Date: 2/09/2015
TRS GERRIOR LN TR
1550 FALMOUTH RD #10 HOMESTEAD LN

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938
Property ID: 6046

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0011
According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

YearType Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill

LIEN 2013 6/16/2014 124,706 788.88 20.43 92.58 0.3890 910.89
Automatic ~ 2013 TAX LIEN

YearType Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill

TAX1 2014 7/01/2014 124,134 367.00 0.00 26.92 0.1207 393.92
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1stISSUE

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY
GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.

THE TAX DUE AMOUNTS, TOGETHER WITH.INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY MONDAY, JUNE 11,
2015, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND AN ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.00. .

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2012 AND OLDER TAX LIENS 1S NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 15,
2015 A TAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.
=+ NTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 9, 2015™**

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-1pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-Bpm
FRIDAY CLOSED

P EASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE™**



TOWN OF BARRINGTON Statement Date: 2/09/2015

TAX OFFICE
PO BOX 660 ' Phone: 603-664-2230
BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M Interest Daie; 2/09/2015
TRS GERRIORLN TR
1550 FALMOUTH RD #10 HOMESTEAD LN

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938
Property ID: 6047

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0012

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diemn Tota! Due This Bili

LIEN 2013 6/16/2014 124,724 792.07 29.43 92.96 0.3806 914.46

Automatic — 2013 TAX LIEN

Year/Type Due Date BHI # Tax Due- Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill

TAX1 2014 7/01/2014 120,087 368.00 0.00 26.98 0.1210 394.08

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL ist ISSUE

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY
GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B. : "

THE TAX DUE AMOUNTS, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY MONDAY, JUNE 11,
2015, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND AN ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.00.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2012 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 15,
2015 A TAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.
*+*NTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 9, 2015****

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-1pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-6pm
FRIDAY CLOSED

=+ EASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE****



TOWN OF BARRINGTON Statement Date: 2/09/20156
TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660 ‘ Phone: 603-664-2230
BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M Interest Date: 2/09/2015
TRS GERRIOR LN TR
1550 FALMOUTH RD #10 HOMESTEAD LN

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2038
Property ID: 6048

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0013
According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

YearType Due Date Bil # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill

LEN 2013 6/16/2014 124,707 788.88 28,43 92.58 0.3890 210.8¢
Automatic -- 2013 TAX LIEN

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Totat Due This Bill

TAX1 2014 7/01/2014 123,651 367.00 0.00 26.92 0.1207 393.92
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st ISSUE

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY
GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.

THE TAX DUE AMOUNTS, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY MONDAY, JUNE 11,
2015, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND AN ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.00.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2012 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 15,
2015 A TAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.
*INTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 9, 2015****

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-1pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-6pm
FRIDAY CLOSED

weswep| EASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE****



TOWN OF BARRINGTON

TAX OFFICE '

PO BOX 660

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

Statement Date: 2/09/2015

Phone: 603-664-2230

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M

TRS GERRIOR LN TR

15660 FALMOUTH RD #10
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Interest Date: 2/09/2015

HOMESTEAD LN
Property ID: 6049
Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0014

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Totai Due This Bill
LIEN 2013 6/16/2014 124,708 29.43 93.72 0.3938 921.59
Automatic — 2013 TAX LIEN

YearType Due Date Bill # Costs Due interest Pue Per Diem Total Due This Bill
TAX1 2014 7/01/2014 120,254 0.00 2127 0.1223 399.27

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st ISSUE

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS QUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY

GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.

THE TAX DUE AMOUNTS, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY MONDAY, JUNE 11,
2015, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND AN ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.00.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2012 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 15,
2015 A TAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.

*+[NTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY @, 2015**

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST

COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-1pm
WEDNESDAY

FRIDAY CLOSED

12pm-6pm

e PLEASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE****



TOWN: OF BARRINGTON Statement Date: 2/09/2015
TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660 . ' Phone: 603-664-2230
BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M tnterest Date:  2/09/2015
TRS GERRIORLN TR
15650 FALMOUTH RD #10 HERITAGE LN

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938
Property ID: 6055

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0016
According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Year/Type Pue Date Bili-#- Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill

LIEN 2013 6/16/2014 124,710 794,20 29,43 93.22 0.3917 916.85
Automatic -~ 2013 TAX LIEN

Year/Type - Due Date Bill # Tax Pue Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill

TAX1 2014 7/01/2014 120,675 371.00 0.00 27.21 0.1220 o821
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st [SSUE

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY
GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.

THE TAX DUE AMOUNTS, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE-PAID IN FULL BY MONDAY, JUNE 11,
2015, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND AN ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.00.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2012 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 15,
2015 A TAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA B80:76.
“INTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 9, 2015

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
-COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS: _

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-1pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-6pm
FRIDAY CLOSED

wwsp| EASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE**+**



TOWN OF BARRINGTON Statement Date: 2/09/2015
TAX OFFICE \

PO BOX 660 Phone: 603-864-2230
BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M interest Date: 2/09/2015
TRS GERRIORLN TR
1550 FALMOUTH RD #10 HERITAGE LN

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938
Property ID: 6056

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0015

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax fiens remain unpaid:

Year/Type " Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill

LIEN 2013 6/16/2014 124,709 803.74 2943 84.34 0.3964 927.51
Automatic ~ 2013 TAX LIEN

Year/Type ‘Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill

TAX1 2014 7012014 122,153 374.00 0.00 2743 0.1230 401.43
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st1S5UE

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS QOUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY
GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B. -

THE TAX DUE AMOUNTS, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY MONDAY, JUNE 11,
2015, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND AN ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.00. ‘

IE FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2012 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 15,
2015 A TAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.
«x«INTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 9, 2015***

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-1pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-6pm
FRIDAY CLOSED

*np] EASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE****



TOWN OF BARRINGTON Statement Date: 2/09/2015
TAX OFFICE |

PO BOX 660 Phone: 603-664-2230
BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M Interest Date:  2/09/2015
TRS GERRIOR LN TR
1550 FALMOUTH RD #10 HERITAGE LN

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938
Property ID: 6054

Map Lot Unit. 268-0001-0017
According to my records the following tax accounts | tax liens remain unpaid:

YearfType Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill

LIEN 2013 e/16/2014 124,711 850.43 20.43 99.82 0.4194 979.68
Automatic — 2013 TAX LIEN

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
TAX1 2014 7/01/2014 121,567 396.00 0.00 29.03 0.1302 425.03
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1stISSUE
TAX2 2014 12/08/2014 126,894 20.00 0.00 042 0.0066 20.42

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY
GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.

THE TAX DUE AMOUNTS, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY MONDAY, JUNE 11,
2015, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND AN ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.00.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2012 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 15,
2015 A TAX DEED WILL BE 1SSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.
#=NTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 9, 2015

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE. :

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-1pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-6pm
FRIDAY CLOSED

sersp| EASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE™***



TOWN OF BARRINGTON . Statement Date: 2/08/2015
TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660 ' Phone: 603-664-2230
BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M Interest Date: 2/09/2015
TRS GERRIOR LNTR
1550 FALMOUTH RD #10 HERITAGE LN

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938
Property ID: 60563

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0018
According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill

LIEN 2013 6/16/2014 124,712 823.91 29,43 96.70 0,4063 950.04
Automatic ~ 2013 TAX LIEN ‘

YeariType Due Date Bill # Tax Bue Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
TAX1 2014 7/01/2014 122,568 382.00 0.00 28.01 0.12586 410.01
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL st ISSUE
TAX2 2014 12/08/2014 128,234 5.00 0.00 0.10 0.0016 5.10

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE 1S TO REMIND -
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY
GO TO TAX LIEN PER R8A 76:11-B.

THE TAX DUE AMOUNTS, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY MONDAY, JUNE 11,
2015, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND AN ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.00.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2012 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 15,
2015 A TAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.
wINTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 9, 20156™*

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-1pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-6pm
FRIDAY CLOSED

wwp) EASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE™™***



TOWN OF BARRINGTON Statement Date: 2/09/2015
TAX OFFICE ‘

PO BOX 660 Phone: 603-664-2230
BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETERM interest Date: 2/09/2015
TRS GERRIORLN TR
1550 FALMOUTH RD #10 HERITAGE LN

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2038
Property 1D: 6052

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0019
According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Bue Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill

LIEN 2013 6/16/2014 124,713 816.48 2043 95.82 0.4026 941.73
Automatic -- 2013 TAX LIEN :

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill

CTAX1 2014 7/01/2014 124,691 380.00 0.00 27.85 0.1249 407.85
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st ISSUE

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY
GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B. : -

THE TAX DUE AMOUNTS, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PA!ID IN-FULL BY MONDAY, JUNE 11,
2015, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND AN ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.00.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2012 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 15,
2015 A TAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.
= NTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 9, 2015

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR gam-1pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-6pm
FRIDAY CLOSED

Pl EASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE™***



TOWN OF BARRINGTON Statement Date: 2/09/2015
TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660 ' Phone: 603-664-2230
BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M Interest Date: 2/09/2015
TRS GERRIOR LN TR
1550 FALMOUTH RD #10 HERITAGE LN

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938
Property ID: 6050

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0020
According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

- Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill

LIEN 2013 6/16/2014 124,714 796.31 2043 93.46 0.3027 919.20
Automatic -- 2013 TAX LIEN

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
TAXT 2014 7/01/2014 122,678 371.00 0.00 27.21 0.1220 398.21
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1stISSUE
TAX2 2014 12/08/2014 127,757 1,086.00 0.00 2248 0.3570 1,108.4¢

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND -
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY
GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B. ‘

THE TAX DUE AMOUNTS, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST,. MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY MONDAY, JUNE 11,
2015, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND AN ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.00.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2012 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 15,
2015 A TAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.
s |NTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 9, 2015™

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-1pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-6pm
FRIDAY CLOSED

wessp| EASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE**™*



TOWN OF BARRINGTON Statement Date: 2/09/2015
TAX OFFICE \

PO BOX 660 Phone: 603-664-2230
BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINGUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M Interest Date:  2/09/2015
TRS GERRIOR LN TR .
1550 FALMOUTH RD #10 HOMESTEAD LN

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2038
Property ID: 6051

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0021

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Yeat/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill

LIEN 2013 6/16/2014 124,716 833.45 29.43 97.82 0.4110 960.70
Automatic -~ 2013 TAX LIEN

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bl
TAX1 2014 7/01/2014 120,166 387.00 0.00 28.37 0.1272 415,37
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st ISSUE

TAX2 2014 12/08/2014 126,056 1,105.00 0.00 22.89 0.3633 1,127.88
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE '

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTIGE IS TO REMIND ~
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY
GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.

THE TAX DUE AMOUNTS, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY MONDAY, JUNE 11,
2015, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND AN ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.00.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2012 AND OLDER TAX LIENS 1S NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 15,
2015 A TAX DEED WiLL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.
wNTEREST 1S CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 9, 201 S e

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-1pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-6pm
FRIDAY CLOSED

wwep) EASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE**™™*



TOWN OF BARRINGTON Statement Date: 2/09/2015
TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660 ‘ Phone; 603-664-2230
BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M . Interest Date:  2/09/2015
TRS GERRIOR LN TR
1550 FALMOUTH RD #10 HOMESTEAD LN

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2038
Property 1D: 6039

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0022
According to my records the following tax accounts | tax liens remain unpaid:

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill

LIEN 2013 6/16/2014 124,716 794.20 .29.43 93.22 . 0.3917 916.85
Automatic — 2013 TAXLIEN

Year/Type Due Date Bill # . Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
TAX1 2014 T101/2014 120,255 371.00 0.00 27.21 0.1220 398.21
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1stISSUE
TAX2- 2014  12/08/2014 120,604 1,078.00 0.00 22,33 0.3544 1,100.33

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLCOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND -
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY
GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.

THE TAX DUE AMOUNTS, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY MONDAY, JUNE 11,
2015, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND AN ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.00.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2012 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 15,
2015 A TAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.
x|NTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 9, 2015

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OEFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-1pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-Bpm
FRIDAY CLOSED

snxp| EASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE™***



TOWN OF BARRINGTON Statement Date: 2/09/2015
TAX OFFICE ‘

PO BOX 660 Phone: 603-664-2230
BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETERM interest Date: 2/09/2015
TRS GERRIOR LN TR
1550 FALMOUTH RD #10 GERRIOR DR

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938
Property ID: 6040

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0023
According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Pue Per Diem Total Due This Bill

LIEN 2013 6/16/2014 124,723 1,802.29 29.43 211.53 0.8888 2,043.25
Automatic — 2013 TAX LIEN

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
TAX1 2014 1/01/2014 120,676 844.00 0.00 61.88 0.2775 905.88
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1stI1SSUE
TAX2 2014 12/08/2014 125,848 487.00 0.00 10.09 0.1601 497.09

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND ~
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY
GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.

THE TAX DUE AMO-UNTS, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY MONDAY, JUNE 11,
2015, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION. AND AN ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.00.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2012 AND OLDER TAX LIENS 1S NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 15,
2015 A TAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.
#+NTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 9, 2015***

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-tpm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-6pm
FRIDAY CLOSED

=ssp| EASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE*™**



TOWN'OF BARRINGTON Statement Date: 2/09/2015
TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660 ‘ Phone: 603-664-2230
BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M Interest Date:  2/09/2015
TRS GERRIOR LN TR
1550 FALMOUTH RD #10 SUSAN LN

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938
Property ID: 6041

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0024
According to my records the following tax accounts { tax liens remain unpaid:

YearType Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Par Diem Total Due This Bitl

LIEN. 2013 6/16/2014 124,717 1,802.29 29.43 211.53 0.8888 2,043.25
Autornatic ~ 2013 TAX LIEN '

Yoar/Type Dua Date Bill # Tax Due CostsDue Interest Due PerDiem  Total Due This Bill
TAX1 2014 7/01/2014 122,777 844.00 0.00 61.88 0.2775 905.88
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st ISSUE
TAX2 2014  12/08/2014 127,636 634.00 0.00 1313 0.2084 647.13

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISBUE

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND ~
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY
GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.

THE TAX DUE AMOUNTS, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY MONDAY, JUNE 11,
2015, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND AN ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.00.

[F FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2012°AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 15,
2015 A TAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.
wNTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 9, 2015****

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR Sam-1pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-Bpm
FRIDAY CLOSED

w+p] EASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE™***



TOWN'OF BARRINGTON Statement Date: 2/09/2015
TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660 ‘ Phone: 603-664-2230
BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660 '

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M Interest Date: 2/09/2015
TRS GERRIORLN TR
1550 FALMOUTH RD #10 GERRIOR DR #23

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2038
Property ID: 1452

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0025
According to my records the foliowing tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

YearlType Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill

LIEN 2013 6/16/2014 124,703 2,552.51 29.43 299,69 1.2588 ' 2,881.53
Automatic -- 2013 TAX LIEN

Year/Type Due Date Biif # Tax Bue Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
TAX1 2014 7101/2014 121,927 1,199.00 0.00 87.91 0.3942 1,286.91
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1stISSUE
TAX2 2014 12/08/2014 126,813 2,751.00 0.00 56.98 0.2044 2,807.98

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND -~
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY
GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.

THE TAX DUE AMOUNTS, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY MONDAY, JUNE: 11,
2015, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND AN ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.00.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2012 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 15,
2015 A TAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.
w4 NTEREST 1S CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 9, 2015%***

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-1pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-6pm
FRIDAY CLOSED

wre+p| EASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE****



TOWN OF BARRINGTON Statement Date; 2/09/2015
TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660 ‘ Phone: 603-664-2230
BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M Interest Date: 2/09/2015
TRS GERRIOR LN TR
1550 FALMOUTH RD #10 " HMOMESTEAD LN

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938
Property 1D: 6038

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0026
According to my records the following tax accounts | tax liens remain unpaid:

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill

LIEN 2013 6/16/2014 124,718 786.88 29.43 92.58 0.3890 910,89
Automafic - 2013 TAX LIEN

YearfType Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
TAX1 2014~ 7/01/2014 121,566 367.00 0.00 26.92 0.1207 393.92
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 15t ISSUE
TAXZ 2014 12/08/2014 126,893 1,073.00 0.00 2223 0.3528 1,005.23

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND -~
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY
GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.

THE TAX DUE AMOUNTS, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY MONDAY, JUNE 11,
2015, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND AN ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.00.

[F FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2012 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 15,
2015 A TAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80.76.
= NTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 8, 2015™*

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-1pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-6pm
FRIDAY CLOSED

s EASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE™**



TOWN 'OF BARRINGTON Statement Date: 2/09/2015
TAX OFFICE ‘

PO BOX 660 : Phone: 603-664-2230
BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M Interest Date: 2/09/2015
TRS GERRIOR LN TR
1550 FALMOUTH RD #10 HOMESTEAD LN

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938
Property ID: 6037

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0027
According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Year/Type Due Date BItl # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill

LIEN 2013 6/16/2014 124,719 801.63 2943 94.08 0.3053 825.14
Automatic - 2013 TAX LIEN

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill

TAX1 2014 7/01/2014 121,564 372.00 0.00 27.27 0.1223 390.27
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st [SSUE -

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE 18 TO REMIND
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY
GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B. "

THE TAX DUE AMOUNTS, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY MONDAY, JUNE 11,
2015, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND AN ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.00.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2012 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 15,
2015 A TAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.
wsINTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 9, 2015

PRIOR TO EINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-1pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-6pm
FRIDAY CLOSED

woD] EASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE*****



TOWN OF BARRINGTON

TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660

BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

Statement Date: 2/09/2015

Phone: 603-664-2230

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M

TRS GERRIORLN TR

1550 FALMOUTH RD #10
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938

interest Date: 2/09/2015

HOMESTEAD LN

Property ID: 6036
Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0028

According to my records the following tax accounts / tax liens remain unpaid:

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
LIEN 2013 6/16/2014 124,720 817.54 2043 95.96 0.4032 942.93
Automatic — 2013 TAX LIEN

YearIT ype Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill
TAX1 2014 70172014 124,177 381.00 0.00 2794 0.1253 408.94
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st 1SSUE
TAXZ 2014 12/08/2014 129,283 1,034.00 0.00 21.41 0.3399 1,065.41

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED.,‘ THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND -
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS QUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY
GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.

THE TAX DUE AMOUNTS, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY MONDAY, JUNE 11,
2015, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND AN ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.00.

IF EULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2012 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 15,
2015 A TAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.

#|NTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 8, 2015****

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-1pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-6pm
FRIDAY CLOSED

woep| EASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE*™***



TOWN OF BARRINGTON ' Statement Date: 2/09/2015
TAX OFFICE

PO BOX 660 | ‘ Phone: 603-664-2230
BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M Interest Date:  2/09/2015
TRS GERRIOR LN TR
1550 FALMOUTH RD #10 HOMESTEAD LN

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2038
Property ID: 6035

Map Lot Unit; 268-0001-0029
According to my records the following tax accounts { tax liens remain unpaid:

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill

LIEN 2013 6/16/2014 124,721 813.30 20.43 95.46 0.4011 838,19
Automatic — 2013 TAX LIEN

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill

TAX1 2014 7101/2014 122,164 379.00 0.00 27.79 0.1246 406.79
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1st ISSUE

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY
GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76.11-B. -

THE TAX DUE AMOUNTS, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN'FULL BY MONDAY, JUNE 11,
2015, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND AN ADDITIONAL COST OF $18.00.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2012 AND OLDER TAX LIENS IS NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 15,
2015 A TAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.
wNTEREST IS CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 9, 2015****

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR 8am-1pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-6pm
FRIDAY CLOSED

P EASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE™™**



TOWN OF BARRINGTON Statement Date: 2/09/2015
TAX OFFICE |

PO BOX 660 ) Phone: 603-664-2230
BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660

NOTICE OF TAX DELINQUENCIES AND UNREDEEMED TAX LIENS

DAIGLE PETER M Interest Date: 2/09/2015
TRS GERRIOR LN TR
1550 FALMOUTH RD #10 GERRIOR DR

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2038
Property ID: 6034

Map Lot Unit: 268-0001-0030
According to my records the following tax accounts [ tax liens remain unpaid;

Year/Type Due Date BHI # . Tax Due Costs Due Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill

LIEN 2013 6/16/2014 124,722 1,676.01 0.00 196.71 0.8265 1,872.72
Automatic —~ 2013 TAX LIEN

Year/Type Due Date Bill # Tax Due CostsDue  Interest Due Per Diem Total Due This Bill .
TAXT 2014 Ti01/2014 121,893 786.00 0.00 57.62 0.2584 843.62
REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 1sf IBSUE
TAX2 2014 12/08/2014 126,310 545.00 0.00 11.29 0.1792 556.29

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2nd ISSUE

IN THE EVENT THAT THE ABOVE ITEMS MAY HAVE BEEN OVERLOOKED, THIS NOTICE IS TO REMIND -
YOU OF ANY PREVIOUS OUTSTANDING LIENS AND THE POTENTIAL FOR ANY UNPAID BILLS THAT MAY
GO TO TAX LIEN PER RSA 76:11-B.

THE TAX DUE AMOUNTS, TOGETHER WITH INTEREST, MUST BE PAID IN FULL BY MONDAY, JUNE 11,
2015, TO PREVENT FURTHER TAX LIEN ACTION AND AN ADDITIONAL COST OF $19.00.

IF FULL PAYMENT FOR UNPAID 2012 AND OLDER TAX LIENS 1S NOT MADE BY THURSDAY, OCTOBER 15,
2015 A TAX DEED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE PURCHASER OF THE LIEN PURSUANT TO RSA 80:76.
s NTEREST 1S CALCULATED THROUGH FEBRUARY 9, 2015**

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT: PLEASE CALL THE TAX OFFICE AT 603-664-2230 FOR CORRECT INTEREST
COMPUTATION AND/OR COSTS DUE.

OFFICE HOURS:

MON, TUE, THUR gam-1pm
WEDNESDAY 12pm-6pm
FRIDAY CLOSED

seevep) EASE READ IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE**™



Linda E. Markiewicz, Tax Collector
Town of Barrington

333 Calef Highway

P.0. Box 660

Barririgton, NH 03825

Monday, Tuesday, Thurscoy &8 ¥~
. Wednescay {12 Pt -

NOTICE TO LIENHOLDER OF IMPENDING TAX DEED FOR : 2014 TAXES

: WADLEIGH, STARR & PETERS, P.L.L.C.
95 MARKET STREET
MANCHESTER , NH 03101

The laws of the State of New Hampshire, pursuant to RSA 80:77-a, require that this notice be sent by Registered / Certified Mail,

retiirf “receipt requested, to each martgagee at his last known address 30 days prior to the date of execution of a Tax Collector’s
Deed. )

You are hereby notified that according to the records of the Register of Deads and Probate for the County of Strafford you hold a
lien on the parcels of property listed below, and according 1o the enclosed redemption information, I, Linda E. Markiewicz, Tax
Collector for the Town of Barringtor, New Hampshire, will execute a Tax Collector’s Deed if full redemption is not received before
the Deeding Date and YOUR RIGHT OF REDEMPTION WILL EXPIRE AND YOUR MORTGAGE/LIEN INTEREST WILL BE

EXTINGUISHED, PAYMENT MUST BE RECEIVED. BY OCTOBER 26, 2017, AT 1:00 P.M. COLLECTOR’S DEED WILL BE
EXECUTED ON OCTOBER 26, 2017.

. Payments may be made at the Town Office on Monday, Tuesday, Thursday (8:00 AM - 3:00 PM), Wednesday {12:00 PM - 6:00
PM), Closed Friday; or may be mailed to 333 Calef Highway, P.0. Box 660, Barrington, New Hampshire, 03825. Please note that
all payments received on or after October 12, 2017 must be in the form of cash, certified check or monegy order.

PROPERTY o PROPERTY DESCRIPTION TAX AMOUNT  TOTAL
OWNER(S) - MAP-LOT-BLK COST AMOUNT AMT DUE

. SECRET GARDEN LLC ' HOMESTEAD LANE - 2.390 AC $644.66

Se-se.e................  0OD26&00O0OL-000010 $2600 $670.66
SECRET GARDEN LLC * HOMESTEAD LANE - 1,900 AC $633.53
.......................... g0026s-000gor-0o0012 - ¢ .. §19.00 0 $652.53
SECRET GARDEN LLC HOMESTEAD LANE - 1.870 AC $631.95

Seeesesee.o......., .., 0008G00COI-0COCIZT $19.00 © $650.95
SECRET GARDEN LLC HOMESTEAD LANE - 2.140 AC $639.88

e eee............, ., DODZROOOCOL-OOOOI4 $1900 $658.88
SECRET GARDEN LLC HERITAGE LANE - 2.330 AC _ $643.09

__________________________ 000268-000001-000015 $19.00 $662.09

LINDA E. MARKIEWICZ
Tax Collector
Town of Barrington

Redemgption costs and interest calculated through October 26, 2017. Please contact me for the specific amount if payment is
earhier than the final date. Please direct any inquiries to the Tax Collector, 333 Calef Highway, P.0. Box 660, Barrington, NH

BRYS. Phone (603) 664-2230, E-mail taxcolir@metrocast.net

F ANY OWNER LISTED IS A DEBTOR UNDER TITLE 1 ,

F'THE UNITED STATES CODE, THIS NOTICE SHOUL

OT BE VIEWED AS A DEMAND FOR PAYMENT OR
ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A PREPETITION DEBT.




DEED NOTICE TO MORTGAGEE .- Page 2

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION  TAX AMOUNT  TOTAL

L. MAP-LOT-BIK . COST AMOUNT AMT DUE i
HERITAGE LANE 1970 AC . . $638.31 %
000268—000001‘000016 $3§9:0l.) ______ $6931
-7 HERITAGE LANE - 4.280 AC $708.34

......................... 000268-000001-000017 .. $19.00 - #727.34

HERITAGE LANE - 3.060 AC $663.39 -

000268-000001-000018 $19.00 $682.34 :

HERITAGE LANE - 2.780 AC

HERITAGE LANE - 2.040 AC $2,283.25 !

................. o00268-000001-000C20 . §1900 923025
HOMESTEAD LANE - 3.490 AC $2,337.44

000268-000001-000021

GERRIOR DRIVE - 2.450 AC : $2,127.90

000268-000001-000023 1$2,146.90
SUSAN LANE - 2.470 AC. $2,350.55

000268-000001-000024  $2,369.55
23 GERRIOR DRIVE - 2.150 AC $6,121.50

....................... 000268-000001-000025 ... #1900 3614030
HOMESTEAD LANE - 1.870 AC - $2,257.23

000268-000001-000026 51900 $2,276.23
errer GarpEn LLC HOMESTEAD LANE - 2.190 AC $639.88
$19.00

HOMESTEAD LAN_E - 1700 AC $2,20039 "

000268-000001-000028 $19.00 $2,239.39
HOMESTEAD LANE - 2700 AC  $651.02

.................... 000268-000001-000029 . $1800 $670.02
GERRIOR DRIVE - 0.970 AC §2,123.53

...................... 000268-000001-000030 ..., $1900 $214253
HOMESTEAD LANE - 1.950 AC $2,071.15

L 00268-000001-000022 .. ........0 $19.00 .. $2,290.15
25 SUSAN LANE - 0.310 AC $2,686.00

000260-000044-000000 #1940 $2,705.00

v'i

LINDA E. MARKIEWICZ
Tax Collector
Town of Barrington

Bedemption costs and interest calculated through October 26 2017, Please contact me for the spacific amount If payment is
e earlier than the final date. Please direct any inquiries fo the Tax Coﬂed:or, 333 Calef Highway, P.O. Box 660, Barrington, NH
5 Phone (603) 664-2230. E-mail taxcolir@metrocast.net | .

F ANY OWNER LISTED IS A DEBTOR UNDER TITLE 11]

F THE UNITED STATES CODE, THIS NOTICE SHOUL

IOT BE VIEWED AS A DEMAND FOR: PAYMENT OR
ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A PREPETITION. DEBT,




25,2017 DEED NOTICE TO MORTGAGEE Page 3
f PROPERTY DESCRIPTION TAX AMOUNT  TOTAL
(S) MAP-LOT-BLK COST AMOUNT AMT DUE
EN LLC. HOMESTEAD LANE - 2.030 AC $638.31
.................... 000268-000001-000009 '~~~ ..., ..., $1900 _  $65731
EN LLC. , HOMESTEAD LANE - 1.850 AC $631.95 _
000268-000001-000011 $19.00 $650.95

LINDA E. MARKIEWICZ
Tax Collector
Town of Barrington

fon costs and interest calculated through October 26, 2017. Please contact me for the specific amount if payment is
than the final date. Please direct any inquiries to the Tax Collector, 333 Calef Highway, P.O. Box 660, Barrington, NH
e (603) 664-2230. E-mail taxcolir@metrocast.net

F ANY OWNER LISTED IS A DEBTOR UNDER TITLE 11
F THE UNITED STATES CODE, THIS NOTICE SHOULD)

NOT BE VIEWED AS A DEMAND FOR PAYMENT OR AS
N ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A PREPETITION DEBT.




;_.;-——-\-9

September 25, 2017
Office Hours are:

E. Marlkiewicz, Tax Collector

Monday, Tuesday, Thursday (8 AM - 3 PM)
Wednesday (12 PM - 6 PM)
Closed Friday

n, NH 03825

NOTICE TO LIENHOLDER OF IMPENDING TAX DEED FOR: 2014 TAXES

WEADLEIGH, STARR & PETERS, P.LLL.C.
MARKET STREET
MANCHESTER , NH 03101

* The laws of the State of New Hampshire, pursuant to RSA 80:77-a, require that this notice be sent by Registered / Certified Mail,
rehen receipt requested, to each mortgagee at his last known address 30 days prior to the date of execution of a Tax Coliector’s

Deed.

You are hereby notified that according to the records of the Register of Deeds and Probate for the County of Strafford you hold a
Sen on the parcels of property listed below, and according to the enclosed redemption information, I, Linda E. Markiewicz, Tax
Colector for the Town of Barrington, New Hampshire, will execute a Tax Collector’s Deed if full redemption is not received before
the Deeding Date and YOUR RIGHT OF REDEMPTION WILL EXPIRE AND YOUR MORTGAGE/LIEN INTEREST WILL BE
EXTINGUISHED. PAYMENT MUST BE RECEIVED BY OCTOBER 26, 2017, AT 1:00 P.M. COLLECTOR'S DEED WILL BE
FXECUTED ON OCTOBER 26, 2017.

Payments may be made at the Town Office on Monday, Tuesday, Thursday (8:00 AM - 3:00 PM), Wednesday (12:00 PM - 6:00
PM), Closed Friday; or may be mailed to 333 Calef Highway, P.O. Box 660, Barrington, New Hampshire, 03825. Please note that
all payments received on or after October 12, 2017 must be in the form of cash, certified check or money order.

PROPERTY PROPERTY DESCRIPTION TAX AMOUNT  TOTAL

OWNER(S) MAP-LOT-BLK COST AMOUNT AMT DUE
SECRET GARDEN LLC A HOMESTEAD LANE - 2,390 AC $644.66
....................... 000268-000001-000010 L. $2600  $670.66
SECRET GARDEN LLC HOMESTEAD LANE - 1,800 AC $633.53
.................... 000268-000001-000012 ... $19.00 65253
! SECRET GARDEN LLC HOMESTEAD LANE - 1.870 AC $631.95
................. 000268-000001-000013 ... .. $19.00  $650.95
l SECRET GARDEN LLC HOMESTEAD LANE - 2.140 AC $639.88
e 000268-000001-000014 ~ ... $1900 $658.88
SECRET GARDEN LLC HERITAGE LANE - 2.330 AC $643.09
I .......................... 000268-000001-000015 ... $1900 . $662.09

LINDA E. MARKIEWICZ
Tax Collector
Town of Barrington

I—

* Redemption costs and interest calculated through October 26, 2017. Please contact me for the spedific amount if payment is
miade eadier than the final date. Please direct any inquiries to the Tax Collector, 333 Calef Highway, P.O. Box 660, Barrington, NH
{3825. Phone (603) 664-2230. E-mail taxcoflr@metrocast.net
F ANY OWNER LISTED IS A DEBTOR UNDER TITLE 11
F THE UNITED STATES CODE, THIS NOTICE SHOULD X
BE VIEWED AS A DEMAND FOR PAYMENT OR AS
ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A PREPETITION DEBT.

T

.
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DEED NOTICE TO MORTGAGEE Page 2

N
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION TAX AMOUNT ~ TOTAL

MAP-LOT-BLK COST AMOUNT AMT DUE
HERITAGE LANE - 1.970 AC $638.31

............... 000268-000008-000016 .., ... $1900 $657.31
HERITAGE LANE - 4.280 AC $708.34

................ 000268-000008-000017 ..., ... 81900 372734
HERITAGE LANE - 3.060 AC $663.34

.................. 000268-000001-000018 .. ... #1900 $682.34
HERITAGE LANE - 2.780 AC $652.58

....................... 000268-000001-000019 ... ... §800 $671.58
HERITAGE LANE - 2.040 AC $2,283.25

..................... 000268-000001-000020 ... ¥900. $2,302.25
HOMESTEAD LANE - 3.490 AC $2,337.44

..................... 000268-000001-000021 ... $800. $2,356.44
GERRIOR DRIVE - 2.450 AC $2,127.90

................... 000268-000001-000023 ..., .. $900 $2,146.90
SUSAN LANE - 2.470 AC $2,350.55

................. 000268-000001-000024 ... ... 8900 . $2,369.5
23 GERRIOR DRIVE - 2,150 AC $6,121.50

................. 000268-000001-000025 ., . $800. $6,140.50
SECRET GARDEN LLC HOMESTEAD LANE - 1.870 AC $2,257.23

..................... 000268-000001-000026 .. ..., .. H%00_ $2,276.23
SECRET GARDEN LLC HOMESTEAD LANE - 2.190 AC $639.88

.............. 000268-000001-000027 .. .,.... 8900 $658.88
SECRET GARDEN LLC HOMESTEAD LANE - 1.700 AC $2,220.39

................... 000268-000001-000028 . ... . SO0 $2,239.39
SECRET GARDEN LLC HOMESTEAD LANE - 2.700 AC $651.02

.......................... 000268-000001-000029 ... ..,... . 8900 $670.02
SECRET GARDEN LLC GERRICR DRIVE - 0.970 AC $2,123.53

.......................... 000268-000001-000030 ... ..., #1900 $2,142.53
SECRET GARDEN LLC HOMESTEAD LANE - 1.950 AC $2,271.15

... hoaeB0000080000Z2 L $1900 $2290.15
SECRET GARDEN LLC 25 SUSAN LANE - 0.310 AC 42,686.00

000260-000044-000000 $19.00 $2,705.00

LINDA E. MARKIEWICZ
Tax Collector
Town of Barrington

* Redemption costs and interest calculated through October 26, 2017. Please contact me for the specific amount i payment is
made earlier than the final date. Please direct any inquiries to the Tax Collector, 333 Calef Highway, P.O. Box 660, Barrington, NH
03825. Phone (603) 664-2230. E-mail taxcollr@metrocast.net

F ANY OWNER LISTED IS A DEBTOR UNDER TITLE 11
F THE UNITED STATES CODE, THIS NOTICE SHOUL

NOT BE VIEWED AS A DEMAND FOR PAYMENT OR A
N ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A PREPETITION DEBT.

Ty

e mt oSBT



September 25, 2017 DEED NOTICE TO MORTGAGEE Page 3

PROPERTY PROPERTY DESCRIPTION TAX AMOUNT ~ TOTAL
OWNER(S) MAP-LOT-BLK COST AMOUNT AMT DUE
SECRET GARDEN LLC. HOMESTEAD LANE - 2.030 AC $638.31
.......................... 000268-000008-000009 ... ... ... F90L 365731
SECRET GARDEN LLC. HOMESTEAD LANE - 1.850 AC $631.95
000268-000001-000011 ] $19.00 $650.95

LINDA E. MARKIEWICZ
Tax Collector
Town of Barrington

* Redemption costs and interest calculated through October 26, 2017. Please contact me for the spedific amount if payment is
made earlier than the final date. Please direct any inquiries to the Tax Collector, 333 Calef Highway, P.O. Box 660, Barrington, NH

03825. Phone (603) 664-2230. E-malil taxcolir@metrocast.net A
F ANY OWNER LISTED IS A DEBTOR UNDER TITLE 11
F THE UNITED STATES CODE, THIS NOTICE SHOUL
NOT BE VIEWED AS A DEMAND FOR PAYMENT OR A
N ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A PREPETTTION DEBT.
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. #RTIFIED MAIL MANIFEST PAGE 4
/" ARTICLE NAME OF ADDRESSEE CERT. R.R. TOTAL
/" NUMBER STREET AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS POSTAGE  FEE FEE  FEE
&
" 7017 0530 0000 4935 3995  ROSWELL COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE LLC $0460  $3.350 $2.750  $6.560

c/o FORD & WEAVER, P.A.
10 PLEASANT STREET, SUITE 400
PORTSMOUTH , NH 035801

7017 0530 0000 4935 4008 SOUTHEAST BANK FOR SAVINGS $0.460 $3.350 $2.750 $6.560

cfo CITIZENS BANK
P.O. BOX 90
MANCHESTER , NH 03101
7017 0530 D000 4935 4015 STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE : $0.460 $3.350  $2.750 $6.560

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
45 SOUTH FRUIT STREET
CONCORD , NH 03301-4857

7017 0530 0000 4935 4022 TD BANK, N.A. $0.460  $3.350  $2.750  $6.560
ONE PORTLAND SQUARE
PORTLAND , ME 04101

7017 0530 0000 4935 4039 TD BANK, NA $0.460 $3.350  $2.750 $6.560
32 CHESTNUT STREET
ME2-003-028
LEWISTON , ME 04240

7017 0530 0000 4935 4046  TOWN OF BARRINGTON $0.460  $3.350 $2.750  $6.560
¢/o MITCHELL MUNICIPAL GROUP, P.A
25 BEACON STREET EAST
LACONIA , NH 03246

7017 0530 0000 4935 4053 VERMONT FEDERAL BANK $0.460 $3.350  $2.750 $6.560
c/fo CONSECO FINANCE SERVICING CORP.
3 EXECUTIVE PARK DRIVE
BEDFORD , NH 03110

7017 0530 0000 4935 4060 VERMONT FEDERAL BANK $0.460 $3.350 $2.750 $6.560
¢/o PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK ’
100 MAIN STREET
BRATTLEBORD , VT 05301-2958

7017 G530 0000 4935 4077 VERMONT FEDERAL BANK $0.460 $3.350  $2.750 $6.560
¢/o PEQOPLE'S UNITED BANK
122 WEST STREET
KEENE , NH 03431

7017 0530 0000 4935 4084  WADLEIGH, STARR & PETERS, P.L.L.C. $0.460  $3.350 $2.750  $6.560
95 MARKET STREET :
MANCHESTER , NH 03101

GRAND TOTALS $21.160 $154.100 $126.500 $301.760
TOTAL NUMBER OF PIECES LISTED BY SENDER: 46
TOTAL NUMBER OF PIECES RECEIVED AT POST OFFICE: @\

A
POSTMASTER, PER (NAME OF RECEIVING EMPLOYEE): Scign, K@.u.s‘—(%] ex g
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Town of Barringion
P.O. Box 660
Barrington, NH 03825-0660

July 22, 2014
NOTICE TO MORTGAGEE

Shields, Robert M. Jr.
4 Gerrior Ln.
Barrington, NH 03825

Pursuant to the laws of the State of New Hampshire, specifically RSA Chapter 80:58 — 886,
notice must be given to each morigagee in person, or left at hi§ known place of abode, or sent
by registered mail, return receipt requested, to his last known address within 45 days from the
date of execution of a real estate tax lien.

You are hereby notified that the tax collector for the following city or town in New Hampshire
executed a tax lien due to non-payment of the levy for 2043 on the date stated below on the
following real estate taxed to the property owner identified below.- According fo the Register of
Deeds for the County of Strafford you hold a mortgage on said real estate.

Property Owner: DAIGLE PETER M TRS GERRIOR LN'TR
Property Description: various - see enclosed statement
Map/Block/Lot No.: '

Mortgage Book/Page:

Date of Lien: Jun. 16, 2014 .
Amount of Lien: various - see statement
Notice Cost:

Mortgagee ID Fee:
Total:

Linda Markeiwicz

Tax Collector, Barrington

Phone: (603) 664-0158

Fax:

Hours: Mon, Tues, Thurs 8:00am - 1:00pm, Wed 12:00pm - 6:00pm, closed Fri

Please call if making a payment on this account — interest continues to accrue at a rate of 18% annuaily.



* Town of Barrington

P.O. Box 660
Barrington, NH 03825-0660

July 29, 2015
NOTICE TO MORTGAGEE

Shields, Robert M. Jr. .
4 Gerrior LLn.

Barrington, NH 03825

Pursuant to the laws of the State of New Hampshire, specifically RSA Chapter 80:58 — 86,
notice must be given o each mortgagee in person, or left at his known place of abode, or sent
by registered mail, return receipt requested, to his last known address within 45 days from the
date of execution of a real estate tax lien.

You are hereby notified that the tax collector for the following city or town in New Hampshire
executed a tax lien due to non-payment of the levy for 2014 on the date stated below on the
following real estate taxed to the property owner identified below. According to the Register of
Deeds for the County of Strafford you hold a mortgage on said real estate.

Property Owner: CAIGLE PETER M TRS GERRIOR LN TR
Property Description: Mulliple Parcels - see enclosed statement
Map/Block/Lot No.:

Mortgage Book/Page:

Date of Lien: . Jun, 15, 2015
Amount of Lien: various - see statement
Notice Cost:

Mortgagee 1D Fee:

Total:

Linda Markiewicz

Tax Collector, Barrington

Phone: {603) 664-2230

Fax:  (603) 664-5179

Hours: Mon, Tues, Thurs 8:00am - 1:00pm, Wed 12:00pm - 6:00pm, closed Fri.

Please call if making a payment on this account — interest confinues to accrue at a rate of 18% annually.
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!Owner Name: PAIGLE PETERM Property Address HERITAGE LN Ref, # 16541 ] paid?
‘Second Narme TRS GERRICR LN TR Town or City Barrington NOTICE Count [ Deeding  First Search Datz 7/10/2014
. rcel Ne 268-0001-0017 County Strafford 1 Len Current Date: 7/24/2015
“~—property Dese:  The Homestead Subdivision in both Nottingham and Plan Pl 81-79 & 80 Parcel Size:
i Barrington
E Deed Date Book-Page Granter Grantee Deed Type
| 9/29/2005 32710587 Daniel Delouche Peter M. Daigle, Trustee of the Gerrior Lane Trust wW. D,
!
]
Document Date Book—Page Mortgagee,/Lienholder Nam Doc Type Mtgee No. DocDescripiion
11/26/2007 3886-08925  Robert M. Shields, Ji. NOTE 2383% references the Homestead Subdivision,
" but does not include an Exhibit A or
specific property
| 2/972015 4302-0848  Robert M. Shieids, Jr. v. Peter M. Daigle, ATT {$130,000.00
i individually and as trustee of the Gerrior Drive
Trust
sint land?’ No feats

Page 17 of 112




Town of Barrington 2014 Levy Lien Mortgagee Searches Through July 23, 2015

owner Name: DAIGLE PETER M

) Froperty Address HOMESTEAD LN Ref. #: 15664 3 paid?
| Second Name TRS GERRIOR INTR ‘ Town or City _Bg_rr_;[lgtgn i NOTICE Count [] Deeding  First Sgmrch Date 7/10,/2014
: Parcel No 26800010012 County Strafford i [l Lien Cument Date:  7/247" 2—01&':
I Progerty Desc:  The Homestead Subdivision in both Nettingham and plan  PL 8179 &80 Parcel Size:
' Barringion
‘ Deed Date Book-Page Grantor Grantee Deed Type
i 9/29/2005 32710587 Daniei Delouche Peter M. Daigle, Tnrstee of the Germior Lane Trust W. D

Doecument Date Book—Page Muortgagee,/Lienholdar Nam Doc Type DocDescription

11/26/2007 3886-0925 Robert M. Shields, Jr. NOTE i references the Homestead Subdivision,

“ hut does not inclzde an Exhibit A or
specific property
2/9/2045 4302-0848  Robert M. Shields, r. v. Peter M, Daigle, ATT ~ 1$130,000.00

individually and as trustee of the Gerrior Drive
Trust

DAIG!

Qwner Name: Property Address HERITAGE LN Ref. # 315543 8 Paid?
| Second Name TRS GERRIOR LN TR Town or City Ba i \ ) NOTICE Count [] Deeding  First Search Bate T/10/2024
' Parcel No 268-0001-0019 County Strafford 1 [ Uen Current Date: 7/24/2015
| Property Dese:  The Homestead Subdivision in both Nottingham and Plan Pl 81-70 &30 Parcel Size: m————
| Barrington
Deed Date . Book-Page Grantor Grantee Deed Type
9/29/2005 32710687 Daniel Delouche Peter . Daigle, Trustee of the Gesrior Lane Trust W. D
Docement Date Book-Page Mortgagee/Lienholder Nam Doc Type Mtgee No.  DocDescription
11/26/2007 38860925 Robert M. Shields, Ir. NOTE _ 2388 references the Homestead Subdivision,
T put does not include an Exhibit A of
specific property
2/9/2015 4302-0848  Robert M. Shields, Jr. v. Peter M. Daigle, ATT §$130,000.00
individually and as trustee of the Gerrior Drive )
Trust

Page 18 of 112




Town of Bartington 2014 Levy Lien Mortgagee Searches Through July 23, 2015

Owner Name: DAIGLE PETER M Property Address HOMESTEAD LN Ref. £ 15553 [ paid?
Second Name TRS GERRIOR LN TR Town or City Barrington . NOTICE Count 1] Deeding  Firet Search Date 771072014
Parcel No 263-0001-0023 County Strafiord 4 Lien Current Date:  7/24/2015
Froparty Dese:  The Homestead Subdivision in both Nottingham and Plaii Pl 81-79 & 80 Parcel Size: .
Barrington
Deed Date Boal-Page Grantor Granfee Deed Type
9/29/2005 3271-0587 Daniei DeLouche Peter M. Daigle, Trustee of the Gerrior Lane Trust W.D.
Document Date Book—Page Mortgagee /Lienholder Nam Doc Type Migee No. DocDescription
11/26/2007 38860925 Robert M. Shields, Jr. NOTE 3! references the Homestead Subdivision,
. but does not include an Exhibit A or
specific property
2/9/2015 4302-0848  Robert M. Shields, Jr. v. Peter M. Daigle, ATT :$430,000.00
individually and as trustee of the Gerrior Drive oo
Trust

Owner Name: DAIGLE PETER M Property Address HOMESTEAD LN Ref. = 15552 T paid?
Second Name TRS GERRIORLNTR Town or City'BarriﬁéEgr[ o NOTICE Count [ Deeding  First Search Date 1/10/2014
Parcel No 268-0001-0030 County Strafford i . Lien Current Date: 7/24/2015
Propetty Desc:  The Homestead Subdivision in both Nottingham and Plan Pl 81-79 &80 Parcel Size: ' T
Barrington
Deed Date . Book-Page Grantor Granteg Desd Typs
‘ 9/23/2005 32710587 Dante! Delouche Peter M. Daigle, Trustee of the Gerrior Lane Frust W.D.
Document Date Book-Page Mortgages/Lienholder Nam Doc Type fMtgee No.  DocDescription
14/26/2007 38860925  Robert M. Shields, Jr. NOTE . 23@ references the Homestead Subdivision,
T bt does not include an Exhibit A or
specific propesty
2/9/2015 43020252  Robert M. Shieids, Jr. v. Peter M. Daigle, ATT | $130,000.00
individually and as trustee of the Gerrior Drive o
Trust

Page 19 of £12




Town of Barrington 2014 Levy Lien Mortgagee Searches Through July 23, 2015

Owner Name: DAIGLE PEIER M Propetty Address HERITAGE LN Ref. # 165640 1 paid?
Second Name TRS GERRIORLNTR Towm or City | Barrmgton _____ __ NOTICE Count [] Deeding  First Search Date T/1072014
Parcel No 268-0001-0016 County Strafford 1 Lien Current Date: /2472015
Property Desc:  The Homestead Subdivision in both Nottingham and Plan . Pl 81-79 & 80 . Parcel Size:
Barrington
Deed Pate Book-Page Grantor Grantee Deed Type
9/29/2005 3271-0687 Danie! Delouche Peter M. Daigle, Trustee of the Gerrior Lane Trust W.D.
Document Date Book-Page Mortgagee/Lienholder Nam Doc Typs Migee No. DocDescription
11/26/2007 38860925 Robert M. Shieids, Jr. NOTE 2388 references the Homestead Subdivision,
" but does not inclnde an Exhibit A or
specific property
2/9/2015 43020848  Robert M. Shields, Jr. v. Peter M. Daigle, ATT c |$130,000.00
individually and as trustee of the Gerrior Drive ' o
Trust
Owner Name: DAIGLE PETER M Property Address HOMESTEAD LN Ref & 15551 [ paig?
Second Name TRS GERRIOR LN TR Town or City Barrmgton __:NOTICE Count ] Deeding  First Search Date T/10/2044
Parcel No - 26800010029 County Sirafiord i list  CurrentDate: _ 7/24/2015
Froperty Dese:  The Homestead Subdivision in both Nottingham and Plan Pl 81-79 & 80 Parcel Size: )
Barrington
Deed Date - Book-Page Grantor Grantge Deed Type
2/29/2005 22710687 Daniel DeLouche Peter M. Daigle, Trustee of the Gerricr Lane Trust W. Do
Documang Date Book-Page wMorigagees/Lienhoider Nam Dot Type Mtgee No. DocDescnptmn
11/26/2007 38860925 Robert M. Shields, Jr. NOTE : 2388 references the Homestead Subdivision,
“ but does not inciude an Exhibit A or
specific property
2/9/2015 43020252  Robert M. Shields, Jr. v. Peter M. Daigle, ATT $130,000.00
individually and as tristee of the Gerrior Drive
Trust

Page 20 of 112



Town of Barringion 2014 Levy Lien Morigagee Searches Through July 23, 2015

Owner Name:
Second Name
Parcal No
Property Dese:

Deed Date
9/29/2005

Bocument Date
11/26/2007

2/0/2015

DAIGLE PETER M
TRS GERRIOR LN IR
268-0001-0018

The Homestead Subdivision in both Nottingham and
Barrington

- Plan

Book-Page Grantar
32710587 Daniel DeLouche
Book-Page Mortgagee /Lienholder Nam
38860925  Robert M. Shields, Jr.
4302-0848  Robert M. Shields, Ir. v. Peter M. Paigle,

individually and as trustee of the Gerrior Drive
Trust

individually and as trustes of the Gerrior Drive
Trust

e

Property Address HERITAGE LN
Town or City Bamngton

County Strafford

Pl. 81-79 &80

Granice

Peter M. Daigle, Trustee of the Gerrior Lane Trust

Doc Type
NOTE

ATT

) Ref. % 15542
: NOTICE Count [ Deeding  First Search Date
1 Wluen  Current Date:
- Parcel Size:
Deed Type
W. D.
I‘JI ligea No. DocDeseription

2338 references the Homestead Subdivision,
' " but does not inciude an Exhibit A or
specific property

$130,000.00

Owner Name: DAIGLE PETER M Property Address HERITAGE LN Ret #: 15544 {1 paig?
Second Name TRS GERRIOR LN TR Town or City Bg_mngton NOTICE Count [ ] Deeding  First Search Date 7/10/2014
ParcelNo  268-0001-0020 County Strafford 1 en  CumentDater _ 7/24/2015
Property Desc:  The Homestead Suhbdivision in both Nottingham and Plan  PLE1-79 &80 pareel Simee
Barringion

Deed Date Book-Page Grantor Grantee Deed Type

9/29/2005 3271-0887 Datiel Delouche Peter M. baigla, Tristee of the Gerrior Lane Trust W. D

Document Date Book-Page Mertgagee/Lienhoider Nam Doc Type ditgee No.  BocDescripticn

11/26/2007 38860925 Robert M. Shields, Jr. NOTE 2388 references the Homestead Subiivision,

T but does not include an Exhibiz A or
specific property
279720415 43020848  Robert M. Shields, Jr. v. Peter M. Daigle, ATT $21.30,000.00

Page 21 of 112




Town of Barrington 2014 Levy Lien Morigagee Searches Through July 23, 2015

Owner Name: DAIGLE PETER M Property Address HOMESTEAD LN Raf. & 15546 {1 paid?
Second Mame TRS GERRIOR LN TR Town or City Barrin o | NOTIGE Count [ eeding  First Search Date /1072054
PaicelNo  268-0001-0022 County Strafford ] Usn  CurrentDate:  7/24/2015
Property Desc:  The Homestead Subdivision in both Nottingham and Flan PL81-79 &80 Parcet Size:
Barrington
Deed Date Book-Page Grantor Grantea Deed Type
9/28/2005 32710587 Daniel Delouche Peter M. Daigle, Trustee of the Gerrior Lane Trust W. Db,
Document Date Book-Page Morigagee/Lisnholder Nam Dot ype Migee No. DocDescription
14/26/2007 238860925  Robert M. Shields, Jr. NOTE 2388% references the Hemestead Subdivision,
T bt does not include an Exhibit A or
specific property
2/9/2015 43020848  Robert M. Shields, Ji. v. Peter M. Daigle, AIT $130,000.00
individually and as frusiee of the Gerrior Drive T
Trust

Owner Name: DAIGLE PETER M Property Address HOMESTEAD LN Ref. & 16547 O paide
Second Name TRS GERRIOR LNTR Town or City Barringtd; . __ NOTICE Count L] Deeding  First Search Date 7/10/2014
Parcel No 268-0001-0024 County Strafford 4 Lien Current Date: 7/24/2015
Properiy Dese:  The Homestead Subdivision in both Nottingham and Plan  PL 81-79 &80 Parcel Size: -
Barrington
Deed Date *  Book-Page Grantor Grantee Deed Type
9/29/2005 32710587 Daniel Delovche Peter M. Daigle, Trustee of the Gerrior Lane Trust W.D.
rocument Date Book-Page Mortgagee/Lienholder Nam Doc Type Mtgee No.  DocDescription
11/26/2007 38850925  {Robert M. Shields, Jr. NOTE 2388§ references the Homestead Subdivision,
" but does not inctude an Exhibit A or
specific property
2/9/2015 43020848  Robert M. Shiclds, Jr. v. Peter M. Daigie, ATT $130,000.00
individuaily and as trustee of the Gerrior Drive T
Trust

Page 22 of 112



Town of Barrington 2014 Levy Lien Morigagee Searches Through July 23, 2045

Owner Name: DAIGLE PETER M Property Address HOMESTEAD LN Ref. § 15548 O paid?
Second Name TRS GERRIOR LN TR Town or City Bartingion - NOTICE Gount [] Desding  First Search Date 7/10/2014
Parcel No 26800010026 County Strafford - i fv] Lien Current Daie: - T/24/2015
Property Dese:  The Homestead Subdivision in both Nottingham and Plan. . PL 8179 &80 Parcel Size:
Barrington

Deed Date Book-Page Grantor Grantee Deed Type

9/29/2005 23710587 Paniet DelLouche Peter M. Daigle, Trustes of the Gerior Lane Trust W.D.

Socumeni Date EBook—Page Mortgagea/Lienholder Nam Doc Type Mtg_flse—%:llo DocDescription

11/26/2007 38860925 Roberi M. Shields, Jr. NOTE ! 2388 references the Homestead Subdivision,
’ " but does net include an Exhibit A or
specific property
2/9/2015 43020848  Robert M. Shields, Jr. v. Peter M. Daigle, ATT 130,000.00
individually and as trustee of the: Gerrior Drive )
Trust

T

Owner Name: DAIGLE PETER M Property Address HOMESTEAD LN Ref. # 15549 O paid?
Second Name TRS GERRIOR LN TR Town or City _Ea;[fi[igton o NOTICE Count || Deeding  first Ssarch Date T/10/30614
Parcel No 268-0001-0027 County Strafford 1 Lien Current Date: 7/24/2015
Proparty Desc:  The Homestead Subdivision in both Nottingham and Plan Pl 81-79 & 80 Parcel Size: -
Barrington

Deed Date *  Book-Page Grantor Grantes Deed Type

/2872005 32710587 Daniel Belouche Peter M. Daigle, Trustee of the Geirlor Lane Trust W. D.

Document Bate Book—Page Mortgagee,/Lienholder Mam Doc Type Migee No. DocDescription

11/26/2007 38860925 Robert M. Shields, ir. NOTE o ferences the Homestead Subdivision,

et does not include an Exhibit A or
specHic property

2/9/2015 43020252  Robert M. Shields, Jr. v. Peter M. Daigle, ATT 130,000.00
tndividually and as trustee of the Gerrior Drive
Trust

s
et
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Town of Bartington 2044 Levy Lien Morigagee Searches Through July 23, 2015

Owner Name: DAIGLE PETERM Property Address HOMESTEAD LN Ref. # 15550 T paid?

Second Name TRS GERRIOR LN TR ) Town or City Barrington NOTICE Count [] Deeding  First Search Date 7/10/2054
Parcel No 268-0001-0028 County Strafford 1 en Current Date: 7/24/2015
Properiy Deec:  The Homestead Subdivision in both Nottingham and Plan. - Pl 81-79 & 80 Parcel Size:
Barrington
Ceed Date Book-Page Grantar Graintee Deed Type
9/29/2005 32710587 Dantel Deleuche Peter M. Daigle, Trustee of the Gerrior Lane Trust w. D
Document Date Book-Page Marigagee/Lisitholder Nam Dac Type Migee No. DecDescription
11/26/2007 38860925  Roberi M. Shields, Jr. NOTE 2 references the Homestead Subdivision,
T but does not include an Exhibit A or
specific property
2/9/2015 4302-0252  Robert M. Shields, Jv. v. Peter M. Daigle, ATT %130,000.00
individually and as trustee of the Gerrior Drive
Trust

Owner Name: DAIGLE PETERM Property Address HERITAGE LN Ref. #. 15539 [ paig?

Second Name TRS GERRIOR LNTR Town or City _Ba:_ra_ngjg_n__ 7”; NOTICE Count [ Deeding  First Search Date /1072014
Parcel No 268-0001-0015 County Strafford i Lien Current Date:  7/24/2015
Property Desc:  The Homestead Subdivision in both Nottingham and Plan Pl B1-79 & 80 Parcel Size:
Barringion
Deed Date - Book-Page Granfor Graniee Deed Type
9/29/2005 32710587 Daniel Delouche Peter M. Paigle, Trustee of the Gerrior Lare Trust W.D.
Document Date Book-Page Mortgagee/Lienholder Nam Doc Type DocDescription
11/26/2007 38860928  Robert M. Shields, Ir. NOTE 3: references the Homestead Subdivision,
" put does nat inciude an Exhibit A or
specific property
2/9/2015 4302-0848  Robert M. Shields, Ir. v. Peter M. Daigle, ATT L 1$130,000.00
individually and as trustee of the Gerrior Drive S
Trust
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Town of Barrington 2014 Levy Lien Mortgagee Searches Through July 23, 2015

Owner Name: DAIGLE PETER M Property Address 25 SUSAN LN Ref, & 185652
Second Name TRS GERRIOR LN TR ' Town or City :é;;ringigg-——_- B M NOTICE Count L] Desding  First Scarch Date
Parcel No 2600044 County étrafford Lien Current Date:
property Dese:  parcel known as Beechwood Acres; Lot 19 - northerly Plan . } parcel Size::  0.314 AC
side of Susan Lane

Deed Date Book-Page Grantor Grarntee Deed Type
T/27/7200% 3231-0404 Margery M. Seanings Pater M. Daigle, trustee of the Gerrior Lane Trust W. D.
Docuntent Date Book-Page Martgages/Lienholder Nam Doc fype Mtges No.  DocDescription

No outstanding financing found. TR
2/9/2015 4302-0848  Robert M. Shields, Jr. v. Peter M. Daigle, ATT ) ;$130,000.00

individually and as trustee of the Gerrior Drive

Trust

Bty

wner Name: DAIGLE PETER M . Property Address HOMESTEAD LN Ref. #: 15545 I paig?
_econd Name TRS GERRIOR LN TR Town or City .Barrin;gféi : NOTIGE Count [] Deeding  First Search Date 1/10/2014
Parcel No 268-0001-0021 County Strafford i Lien Cument Date: 7/ 2472045
Properiy Dest:  The Homestead Subdivision in both Nottingham and Plan  Pi.81-79 & 80 Paree! Size: '
Barrington
Deed Date Book-Page Grantor Grantee Deed Type
9/25/2005 32710587 Panief Delouche Feter M. Daigle, Trustee of the Gerrior Lane Trust W.D.
Document Date Boolk—Page Morigages/Liertholder Nam Goc Type DecDescription
11/26/2007 3886-0925 Robert M. Shields, Jr. NOTE 3 ; references the Homestead Subdivision,
~ but does not include an Exhibit A or
specific property

2/9/2015 4302-0848  Robert M. Shields, Ir. v. Peter M. Daigle, ATT S i$130,000.00

individually and as trusiee of the Gerrior Drive ’ ’

Trust
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Town of Barrington 2014 Levy Lien Mortgagee Searches Through July 23, 2015

Gwner Name: DAIGLE PETER M Property Address HOMESTEAD LN Ref. 15527 O paig?
Second Name TRSGERRIORLNTR Town or City | to . NOTICE Count [ Deeding  First Search Date /1072014
Farcel No  268-0001-0013 County Strafford 1 en  CurrentDate:  7/24/2015
IProperty Desc: . The Homestead Subdivision in both Netiingham and Plan - Pl 81-79 & 80 Parcel Size:
Barrington

Deed Date Book-Page Grantor Grartee Beed Type
9/29/2005 32710587 Daniel Delouche Peter M. Daigle, Trustee of the Gerrior Lane Trust W.D.

Documeant Date Book—Page Morigages/Lienhaider Nam Doc Type Migee No. DocDescription

11/26/2007 38860925  Robert M. Shields, Jjr. NCTE 2388—5 references the Homestead Subdivision,

© 7 but does not include an Exhibit A or
specific property
2/9/2015 4302:0848  Robert M. Shields, Jr. v. Peter M. Daigle, ATT ‘ $130,000.00
individually and as trustee of the Gerrior Drive '
Trust
Owner Name: DAIGLE PETER M Properiy Address HOMESTEAD LN Ref. £ 15536 1 paig?
Second Name TRS GERRIORLNTR Town or Sty Barriﬁ-gtc'ggm_n_ - NOTICE Count [ | Deeding  First Search Date 7/10/2014
Parcel No 268-0001-0011 County Strafford 1 ] tien Current Date: T/24/2045
Property Desc:  The Homestead Subdivision in boih Nottingham and Plar Pl 81-79 &80 Parcel Size: -
Barrington

Jeed Date Book-Page Grantor Grantee Deed Type

9/29/2005 32710587 Daniel Delouche Peter M. Daigle, Trustee of the Gervior Lane Trust W.D.

Document Date Book-Page Morigagee/Lisnholder Nam oc Type #tges No. DocDescription
1 11/26/2007 3886-0925 Robert M. Shields, Jr. MNOTE 2388; eferences the Homestead Subdivision,

. T but does not include an Exiibit A or
specific property
2/9/2015 4302-0848  Robert M. Shields, Jr. v. Peter M. Daigle, ATT ‘ :55130,000.00
individually and as trustee of the Gerrior Drive ' -
Trust

|
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Town of Barrington 2014 Levy Lien Morigagee Searches Through July 23, 2015

Owner Name: DAIGLE PETER M Property Address HOMESTEAD LN Hef. §: 15535 O paig?
Second Mame TRS GERRIOR LN TR Town ar City Banington OTICE Count [ ] Desding  First Search Date 02014
Parcal No 268-0001-0010 County Strafford i . [ Lien Current Date: 7/24/2015
Property Desc: - The Homestead Subdivision in both Nottingham and Plan. Pi.81-79 &80 Parcel Size:
Barrington
Dead Date Boak-Page Grantgr Graniee Ceed Type
8/29/2005 32740587 Daniel DeLouche Pefer M. Daigle, Trustee of the Gerrior Lane Trust W. b
Document Date Book-Page Mortgagee/Lienholder Nam Dot Type DocDescription
14/26/2007 38860925  Robert M, Shields, Jr, NOTE eferences the Homestead Subdivision,
ut does not include an Exhibit A or
) specific property
2/3/2015 43020848  Robert M. Shields, Jr. v. Peier M. Daigle, ATT 130,000.00
Individuaily and as trustee of the Gertior Drive
Trust
dwner Name: DAIGLE PETER M Property Address HOMESTEAD EN Ret. #: 15534 3 Paid?
Second Name TRS GERRIOR LN TR Town or City Barrington ________f NOTICE Count [ Deeding  First Search Date /1072014
Parcel Mo 268-0001-0009 County Strafford 1 [Mlen  Cunentbate:  7/24/2015
Praperty Desc: - The Homestead Subdivision in both Nottingham and Plan  Pl.81-79 &80 Parcel Size-
Barrington
Deed Date Book-Page Grantor Grantee Deed Type
2/29/2005 3271-0687 Daniel Delouche Peter M. Daigle, Trustee of the Gerrior Lane Trust WD,
Document Daie Book—Fage Mortgagee/Lierholder Nam Boe Type Mtgee No. DocDescription
11/26/2007 38860925 Robert M. Shields, Jr. MNOTE 238 ferences the Homestead Subdivision,
TTTTTTTTTTT bt does not include an Exhibit A or
specific property
2/9/2015 43020848  Robert V. Shields, Jr. v. Peter M. Daigle, ATT 130,000:00
individiually and as trustee of the Gerrior Drive

Trust
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Town of Barringion 2014 Levy Lien Morigagee Searches Through July 23, 2015

Owner Name: DAIGLE PETER M Property Address 23 GERRIOR DR Ref. #: 15533 O Paig?

Second Name TRS GERRIOR LNTR Town or City ‘Barrington " NOTICE Gount [] Deeding  First Search Date 771072014
Parcel No 268-0001-0025 County Strafiord 1 Lien Current Date: T/24/2015
Property Dese: - The-Hemestead Subdivision in both Noitingharn and Plan - Pl. 81-79 & 80 L Parcel Size:
Barrington
Deed Date Book-Page Grantor Grantes Deed Type
9/25/2005 32710587 Daniel Delouche Peter M. Daigle, Tsustee of the Gerior Lane Trust W.D.
Dacument Date Book—Page Mertgages/Lisnhokder Nam Doc Type Atgee No. DocPescription
14/26/2007 38860925  Robert M. Shields, Jr. NOTE 238, ferences the Homestead Subdivision,
. """ but does not inclutie an Exhibit A or
specHic property
2/9/2015 4302-0848  Robert M. Shields, Jr. v. Peter M. Daigle, ATT 130,000.00
individually and as trustee of the Gerrior Drive
Truest

Ovmer Name: DAIGLE PETER M Property Address HOMESTEAD 1IN Ret, 2. 15638 [ paid?
Second Name TRS GERRIORLN TR Town or City Barington - NOTICE Count ] Deeding  First Searsh Date 71072014
Farcel No 26800010014 County Strafford i Lizn Current Date: _ 7/24/2015
Properiy Dest:  The Homestead Subdivision in both Nottingham and Plan  PL81-79 & 80 Parcel Size:
Barrington
Deed Date Book-Page Grantor Graniee Deed Type
/2972005 32710587 Daniel Delouche Peter M. Daigle, Trustee of the Gerrior Lane Trust W.D.
Docurnent Date Book-Page Mortgagee/Lienholder Nam Poc Type DocDescripiion
11/26/2007 3886-0928  Roberi M. Shields, Jr. NOTE i references the Homestead Subdivision,
T but does not include an Exhibit A of
specific property
2/9/2015 43020848  Robert M. Shiglds, Jr, v. Peter M. Daigle, ATT $130,000.00
individually and as trustee of the Gerrlor Drive - o
Trust
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Town of Barrington - 2013 Levy Lien Mortgagee Searches Through July 10, 2014

Vacant land? No feature in GIS system.. .

Owner Name: DAIGLE PETER M Property Address HOMESTEAD LN Paid? L
Second Name TRS GERRIOR LN TR Town or CityiBarripg_i:_qg_w_mm {] Deeding Notices
PawgeiNo  268-0001-0023 County Strafford Lien 1
t srty Desc The Homestead Subdivision in both Nottingham and Plan PL 8179 & 80 Parcel Siza:
Barrington '
DeedDate Book-Page Granior Grantee Da
9/29/2005 32710587 Daniel Delouche Peter M. Daigle, Trustee of the Gerrior Lane
Trust
MorigageDate Book-Page Mortgages Name: Doc Type M o. DocDescription
11/26/2007 3886-0925  Robert M. Shields, Jr. NOTE 88 references the F
7 Subdivision, but
Exhibit A or spec
Vacant land? No feature in GIS'system. . e ey P
Owner Name: DAIGLE PETER M Property Address HOMESTEAD LN. Paid? [
Second Name TRS GERRIOR LN TR Town or CityéBar{rington Q Deeding Notices
Parcel No 268-0001-0030 County Strafford Lien 1
Properiy Des¢ The Homestead Subdivision in both Nottingham and Pian Pl. 8179 & 80 Parcel Size:
Barrington
DeedDate Book-Page Grantor Grantee . e
9/29/2005 . 32710587 Daniel Delouche Peter M. Daigle, Trustee of the Gerrior Lane
Trust
MortgageDate Rook-Page Mortgagee Name: Doc Type Migee No. DocDescription
11/26/2007 3826-0925 Robert M. Shieids, Jr. NOTE 2388 references the +

T Suhbdivision, but
Exhibit A or spe




Town of Barrington - 2013 Levy Lien Mortgagee Searches Through July 10, 2014

Owner Name:
Saecorid Name
Baeel No

i \érty Desc

DeedDate
9/29/2005

I MorigageDate
11/26/2007

Vacant land?

DAIGLE PETER M
TRS GERRIOR LN TR
268-0001-0026

The Homestead Subdivision in both Nottingham and

Barrington
Book-Page Grantor

32710587 Daniel DelLouche

Book-Page fMortgagee Name:
3886-0925 Robert M. Shields, Jr.

' Ne feature in GIS system.

Properiy Address HOMESTEAD LN

Town or City %Barrington

County Strafford
Plan  PL81-79&80

Grantes

Paid? L
] Deeding  Notices
Lien 1
Parcel Size:
De

Peter M. Daigle, Trustee of the Gerrior Lane

Trust

Doc Typs
NOTE

Wigee No. DocDescription

2388 references the I
" Subdivision, but
Exhibit A or spet

Owner Namea:
Second Name
Parcel No

Property Desc

DeedDate
9/29/2005

|
AT

N
N

M;}rtgagei;)ate
[ 11/26/2007

Vacant land?

DAIGLE PETER M
TRS GERRIOR LN TR
268-0001-0022

The Homestead Subdivision in both Nottingham and

Barrington
Book-Page Grantor

32710587 Daniel DelLouche

Book-Page Mortgagee Name:
3886-0925  Robert M. Shields, Jr.

-No feature in-GIS system.

Property Address HOMESTEAD LN

Town or City %rnng_ton
County Strafford
Pian PL81-79 &80

Grantes

_ Paid? L
D Deeding Notices
Lien 1
' Parcel Size:
De

Peter M. Daigle, Trustee of the Gerrior Lane

Trust

Doc Type
NOTE

"~ Subdivision, but
Exhihit A or spec




Town of Barrington - 2013 Levy Lien Mortgagee Searches Through July 10, 2014

Owner Name: DAIGLE PETER M
Second Name TRS GERRIOR LN TR

Vacantland? No feature in GIS system:

Property Address HOMESTEAD LN -
Town or City|Barrington _

Paid? L
L) Deeding Notices
- Lien 1
 Parce! Size:

De

Peter M. Daigle, Trustee of the Gerrior Lane

Eagel No 268-0001-0024 County Strafford
¢ 5rty Desc The Homestead Subdivision in both Nottingham and Plan Pl 81-79 & 80
Barrington
DeedDate Booi-Page Grantor Graptee
9/29/2005 3271-0587 Daniel Delouche
Trust
MortgageDate Book-Page Morigages Name: Doc Type
14/26/2007 3886-0925  Robert M. Shields, JIr. NOTE

Mtgee No.  DocDescription

2388 references the F
77 Subdivision, but
Exhibit A or spec

Owner Name: DAIGLE PETERM
Second Name TRS GERRICR LN TR

Property Address HERITAGE LN

Paid? [

Town or City Barrington

[ Deeding  Notices
Lien 1
Parcel Size:
- De

Peter M. Daigle, Trustee of the Gerrior Lane

Parcel No 268-0001-0017 _ County Strafford
Property Desc The Homestead Subdivision in both Nottingham and Plan PL 81-79 & 80
Barrington .
SesdDate Book-Page Grantor Graniee
9/29/2005 32710587 Daniet DeLouche
Trust

,/\“L

MortgageDate Book-Page hortgagee Namse: Doc Type

11/26/2007 3886-0925 Robert M. Shields, Jr. NOTE

Migee No. DocDescription

9388 references the F
T Subdivision, but
Exhibit A or spex




Town of Barrington - 2013 Levy Lien Mortgagee Searches Through July 10, 2014

Owner Name: DAIGLE PETERM Property Address 25 SUSAN LN . Paid? [
Second Name TRS GERRIOR LNTR Town or City Barrington _3:] Deeding Notices
Pazgel No 260-0044 County Strafford Lien
I =rty Desc parcel known as Beechwood Acres; Lot 19 - northerly Plan : Parcel Size:
side of Susan Lane ’
DeedDate Book-Page Grantor _ Graniee De
7/27/2005 3231-0404 Margery M. Jennings -Peter M. Daigle, trustee of the Gerrior Lane
Trust
MorigageDate Book-Page Morigagee Name: Doc Typs Migee No. DocDescription

No outstanding financing found.

Owner Name: DAIGLE PETER M Property Address HOMESTEAD LN , Paid? [
Second Name TRS GERRIOR LN TR Town or City %Barrington D Deeding Notices
Parcel No 268-0001-0014 County Strafford Lien 1
Property Desc The Homestead Subdivision in both Nottingham and Plan Pi. 81-79 & 80 Parcel Size:
Barrington
DeedDate Book-Page Grantor Grantee e
9/29/2005 32710587 Daniel DeLouche Peter M. Daigle, Trustee of the Gerrior Lane
! Trust
bigageDate Book-Page Mortgagee Name: Boc Type Migee No. DocBPescription

. 26/2007 3886-0925  Robert M. Shields, Jr. NOTE 2388, references the I
. 77 Subdivision, but

Exhibit A or spec

' No feature in'Gigsystem.




" Town of Barrington - 2013 Levy Lien Mortgagee Searches Through July 10, 2014

Owner Name; DAIGLE PETER M Property Address HOMESTEAD LN ‘ Paid? [
Second Name TRS GERRIOR LN TR Town or City Barrington [ Deeding  Notices
Pael No 268-0001-0011 County Strafford Lien 1
i arty Desc The Homestead Subdivision in both Nottingham and Plan Pl 81-79 & 80 Parcel Size:
Barrington
DeedDate Book-Page Grantor Grantee e
S/29/2005 32740587 Daniel DeLouche Peter M. Daigle, Trustee of the Gerrior Lane
Trust
MorigageDate Bock-Fage Mortgagee Name: Bos Type Witgee No. DocDescription
11/26/2007 38860925  Robert M. Shields, Jr. NOTE 2388 references the +
Subdivision, but
Exhibit A or spec
Owner Name: DAIGLE PETER M Property Address HOMESTEAD LN Paid? L
Second Name TRS GERRIOR LN TR . Town or Cityésarrington N __—3:[ Deeding Notices
Parcel No 268-0001-0010 County Strafford Lien 1
Property Desc The Homestead Subdivision in both Nottingham and Plan Pl 8176 & S0 : Parcel Size:
Barrington
DeedDate Book-Page Grantor Graniee - De
9/29/2005 32710587 Daniel DeLouche Peter M. Daigle, Trustee of the Gerrior Lane
Trust

«/_‘\\.

Morigagebate Book-Page Mortgagee Name: Doc Type Fiigee No, DocDescription
11/26/2007 38860925 Robert M. Shields, Jr. - NOTE 2388 references the |

" Subdivision, but
Exhibit A or spec

Vacant land? - No:feature in-GIS system.




Town of Barrington - 2013 Levy Lien Mortgagee Searches Through July 10, 2014

Owner Name: DAIGLE PETER M Property Address HERITAGE LN Paid? [
Second Name TRS GERRIOR LN TR Townor City Barrington [ peeding  Notices
PoxcelNo  268-0001-0018 S County Strafford P uen 1
; ii’ﬂ;‘j Besc The Homestead Subdivision in both Nottingham and Plaa Pl.81-79 & 80 Farce! Size:
Barrington
‘ DeedDate Book-Page Grantor Grantee De
9/29/2005 3271-0587 Daniel DeLouche Peter M. Daigle, Trustee of the Gerrior Lane
’ Trust
\
| VMcorigageDate Book-Page Morigagee Name: Doc Type Nitges No. DocDescription
11/26/2007 3886-0925  Robert M. Shields, Jr. NOTE ' 238-8—3 references the
:= Subdivision, but
! . Exhibit A or spec

Vacant land? Ne:feature in GIS system.




Shields, Robert M. Jr.

Bartington

Statement of Properties
Municipality Name: BARRINGTON

wner;
DAIGLE PETER M

-
TRS GERRIOR LN TR

Parcel identification:

268-0001-
o017

HERITAGE LN

Levy Year Book-Fage:
2043 38860925

Redemption:
$850.43

Search ID Fee:
$12.43

DAIGLE PETER'M

TRSGERRIGR

2680008

2013 3886-0925

$732.07

 $1243

DAIGLE PETER M

TRS GERRIOR LN TR

268-0001-
0023
HOMESTEAD LN

2013 3886-0925

$1,802.29

$1243

DAIGLE- PETER M~

TRS GERRIOR EN'IR

20130 38860025

oE 8167601

DAIGLE PETER M

TRS GERRIORLNTR

268-0001-
0029
HOMESTEAD LN

2013 3886-0925

$813.30

1243

DAIGLE PETER'M.

TRS GERRIOR LN TR’

HOMESTEAD LN

2013 ¥ 73886-0925-

o $817.54

$12.43

DAIGLE PETER M

L GERRIORLNTR

268-0001-
0026

HOMESTEAD LN

2013 38860925

$788.SS

$12.43

DAIGLE PETERM

TRS GERRIOR LN TR

DAIGLE PETER M

TRS GERRIOR LN TR

268-0001-
0021

HOMESTEAD LN

2013 38860925

$833.45

$12.43

T $azas




owner:

DAIGLE PETER M

TRS GERRIOR LN TR

Parcel Identification:

268-0001-
0024

HOMESTEAD LN

Levy Year
2043

Book-Page:
3886-0925

Redemption:
$4,802.29

Search D Fee:
$12.43

TRS GERRIORLNTR

Cilabam

i oggomel

-$12.43

DAIGLE PETER M

TRS GERRIOR LN TR

268-0001-
0018

HERITAGE LN

2013

3886-0925

$794.20

$12.43

DAIGLE PEFERM

2680002 .
C00L8 L

2013

3886:0925

. $803.74

$12.43

DAIGLE PETERM

TRS GERRIOR LN TR

2680001
0044 .

HOMESTEAD LN

2013

38860925

$798.44

$12.43

DAIGLE PETER M

TRS GERRIORLN TR

:0

2680001

2013

DAIGLE PETER M

TRS GERRIOR LN TR

268:0001-

0013.
HOMESTEAD LN

2013

38860925

$788.88

PMGLE PEFERM

s -
TRS GERRIOR LN TR

2680008
001t

HOMESTEAD l-.,N:

- 3886-0925

$788.88

$4243

. DAIGLE PETER M

TRS GERRIOR LN TR

268-0001-
0016 .

HOMESTEAD LN

2013

3886-0925

$806.92

$12.43

DAIGLE PETERM - 7.

YRS GERRIOR LNTR -

e o§T983L..

. $1243

DAIGLE PETER M

TRS GERRIOR LN TR

268-0001-
0025.

23 GERRIOR DR

2013

38860925

$2,652.51

$12.43

gwner:
DAIGLE PETERM

TRS-GERRIOR LN.TR

Parcel lde_ntiﬁcaticn:

Book-Page:

© 38860925

Redemption:
$796.31

Search 1D Fee:
. $12.43

.



ROBERT M. SHIELDS JR

PosTAL RECEIPT CENTER | 62 CALEF ROAD, LEE, NH 03861
23 GERRIOR LANE, BARRINGTON, NH 03825
PHONE 603-531-7757
EMAIL:BOB@ROBERTSHIELDSJR.COM

October 15, 2017
Town of Barmngton
Board of Selectrmen
P.O. Box 660
333 Calef Highway
Barmngton, NH 03825

Dear Board of Selectman,

At the request of Suzanne McNeil and in preparation for the upcoming Board of Selectmen’s
meeting on Monday October 237, 2017, T wonld respectfully ask that you accept my proposal that will suc-
cessfully pay the back and future taxes, with interest at the rate of 18% owed to the Town of Barrington for
all property owned in the Homestead Subdivision to the Town of Barrington by The Secret Garden Trust,
Robert M. Shields Jr., Trustee.

It is my understanding that certain properties are scheduled to be taken by Town of Barrmgton
for unpaid back taxes on or about October 26%, 2017 so as we know, time is of the essence for your review
and acceptance of this proposal if the Town sees fit.

Before I outline the proposal, I would ask the Board to consider the history as to why the back
taxes are owed, [or 1t was not any faalt of mune.

That said, I only recently took title to the property as part of a settlement of a case I had to bring
against Attorney Peter Daigle personally for nonpayment ol a certam $100,000.00 Promissory Note given
to me in 2007 to purchase my 40% ownership interest in the Germor Lane Trust, owner of the Homestead
Subdivision.

I would have prevailed and received a judgement against him but because Mr. Daigle’s wife had
recently passed away and I didn’t have the heart to obtamn the judgement. I accepted his offer to deed me
the Gerrior Lane Trust property subject to the outstanding back taxes that he did not pay to the Town of
Barmmngton. This was not a good business decision, but a compassionate one.

As you also know, I did i good faith pay the costs to immediately put the property into current
use Lo reduce the amount of taxes to be charged going forward, and to mcrease the amount of potential tax
revenue o the Town of Barrington if the project is developed in the future. I believe this was a good dea-
sion for all. I'm sure you know this but for example, if a lot was worth $100,000 when the project is devel-
oped, based on the current 22 lots in Phase 1T, the Town could generate an additional $220,000.00 in rev-
enue. Although it is uncertain i the project will be developed as is, being in current use gives the town the
opportunity of sigmificant futare revenue in additon to the ongomg yearly taxes if developed.

In good faith I have also mvested over $35,000 in the project simce the closing to get to this point.

1 have also been fully cooperating and working with both Mr. Daigle and Jae Whitélaw to try and
deed the Barrington portion of the phase 1 roadways to the Town. To be clear, T am ready to sign the
deed after clarification from the Town for the requested additional property for a tumaround. { need to
know that it will not impact Phase II of the vested subdivision and that I have the legal authority to convey
the small property used by the residents used by the old Gerrior Subdivision int the back. My understand-
g 15 that they do have legal rights in the old dirt, tnimproved Gerrior Road. The proper conveyancing of
this small piece of land obviously benefits the Town also. I look forward to getting the mformation regard-
g those items so I may transfer the roadway property ASAP.



All that said I would like to point out some of other benefits to accept my proposal such
as: The homeowners in Phase I of the Homestead subdivision have rights in certain portions of Phase 11
pursuant to filings with the AG’s office, etc. required for final approval of the subdivision. This may
present a liability to the Town and because of my knowledge of the project; it would be much easier for
me to navigate this potential Liability.

As I am proposing and planning to use the house and cottage at 23 Getrior Road and 7 Susan
Lane until the project is developed, I am easily available to meet with prospective Buyers and because
of my 40 years of experience in the industry, the substantial knowledge I have of the project, along with
ownership and possession of all permits, engineering, plans and other information, a Buyer will require,
it will be much easier for me to sell the property at a higher price than the Town.

I am also able to provide a Warrantee Deed now to a potential Buyer, versus the Town only be-
ing able to provide a Quitclaim Deed in 3 years after the redemption period, at auction. The Town
would enjoy getting their money much sooner in the event I can sell the property now while the market
is still good and receive all back interest and principal verses the possibility of losing money if the prop-
erty does not sell for an amount sufficient to recapture all monies owed to the town.

A Warrantee Deed also makes the property more marketable and valuable which is in every-
one’s best inferest.

Although it is not my intent, I understand this payment plan would most likely be confirmed in
Bankruptey.

I believe Dawn Hatch and former Town Council, Malcolm MeNeil will attest to my abilities in
working with the Town on a project of this size as they both witnessed my work over a period of years
as I enjoyed working with both the Towns of Barrington and Nottingham simultaneously to successfully
obtaining all necessary permits and approvals for the 37 lot subdivision. Please understand I say this not
to be boastful, but to demonstrate to the board T that T have the experience to carry out this plan and this
compiex project successfully for the mutual benefit of all parties.

In closing I would propose the following:
That the Board of Selectmen vote to postpone the tax deeding of any property owned by The
Secret Garden Trust, Robert M. Shields Jr. Trustee in the Subdivision known as The homestead located

in Barrington NH. and accept the Payment Plan attached hereto, marked Exhibit A and made a part of
this proposal.

My absolute best,

o F
et T
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o -
"-'if’ /ﬁ:’::{_ e

Robert M., Shields Jr. Trustee
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Tax Coltector
Phaone: (603} 654-2230
Website

www . barrington.nh.gov

Town of Barrington
PO Box 660

333 Calef Highway
Barrington, NH 03825

March 21, 2017

ROBERT SHIELD}S
62 CALEF HWY
PMB 200

LEE, NH 03861

Dear Mr. Shields,
RE: For vour information.

The Barrington Tax office has received transfer of property notices regarding the Daigle
Properties, now known as Secret Garden, LIC.

1 have enclosed a statement reflecting all past taxes that are due on the properties. The unpaid
2016 taxes will be going to Lien on June 15, 2017 and unpaid 2014 liens and prior ltens will be going to
deed on October 26, 2017. The 2017 July bills will be mailed out by the end of May as well.

Normally past due taxes are paid at the closing and as I understand it your agreement with Mr.
Daigle is that vou are assuming all tax debts related to these properties.

Thank vou.
Sincerely,

Linda Markiewicz
Certified Tax Collector
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H:62AM TOWN OF BARRINGTON ifda
TAX OFFICE
PO BOX 660
BARRINGTON, NH 03825-0660
603-664-2230
Summary of Account by Owner
DAIGLE PETERM Interest Calculated as of:  3/21/2017
TRS GERRIOR LN TR
1550 FALMOUTH RD #10
CENTERVILLE, MA 02632-2938
Amount Costs  Penalties Interest Rate Per Diem Total
Map Lot: 260-0044 PID:1444 Location: SUSAN LN #25
Bill # 110278 Date: 5/31/2013 Due: 7/01/2013 Year: 2013 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 574.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 115704 Date: 11/11/2013 Due: 12/12/2013 Year: 2013 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 1,202.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 124702 Date: 6/16/2014 Due: 6/16/2014 Year: 2013 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 1,313.01
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 123707 Date: 5/29/2014 Due: 7/01/2014  Year: 2014 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 601.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 128813 Date: 10/29/2014 Due: 12/08/2014 Year: 2014 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 1,096.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 134727 Date: 6/15/2015 Due: 6/15/2015 Year: 2014 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 1,871.56
Balance Due: 1,871.56 0.00 0.00 595.34 18.00 0.9230 2,466.90
Bill # 130558 Date: 5/21/2015 Due: 7/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 850.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 135817 Date: 10/14/2015 Due: 12/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 931.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 144954 Date: 6/16/2016 Due: 6/16/2016 Year: 2015 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 1,977.21
Balance Due: 1,977.21 9.00 0.00 271.08 18.00 0.9751 2,257.29
Bill # 142674 Date: 5/17/2016 Due: 7/05/2016  Year: 2016 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 890.00
Balance Due: 890.00 0.00 0.00 75.78 12.00 0.2926 965.78
Bill # 146189 Date: 10/26/2016 Due: 12/01/2016 Year: 2016 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 948.00
Balance Due: 948.00 0.00 0.00 34.29 12.00 0.3117 082.29 -
Totals Parcel - 260-0044 5,686.77 9.00 0.00 976.49 2.5024 6,672.26
Map Lot: 260-0065 PID:7311 ‘ Location: HOMESTEAD LN
Bill # 121586 Date: 5/29/2014 Due: 7/01/2014  Year: 2014 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 0.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 126914 Date: 10/29/2014 Due: 12/08/2014 Year: 2014 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 0.00



Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 137736 Date: 10/14/2015 Due: 12/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 0.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 150031 Date: 10/26/2016 Due: 12/01/2016 Year: 2016 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 0.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Totals Parcel - 260-0065 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0000 0.00

Map Lot: 260-0066 PID:7310 Location: HOMESTEAD LN

Bill # 121511 Date: 5/29/2014 Due: 7/01/2014  Year: 2014 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 0.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 126833 Date: 10/29/2014 Due: 12/08/2014 Year: 2014 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 0.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 137809 Date: 10/14/2015 Due: 12/01/2015 Year: 2015 ;;Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 0.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 149834 Date: 10/26/2016 Due: 12/01/2016 Year: 2016 | Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 0.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Totals Parcel - 260-0066 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0000 0.00
Map Lot: 260-0069 PID:7312 Location: HERITAGE LN

Bill # 121510 Date: 5/29/2014 Due: 7/01/2014 - Year: 2014 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 0.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 126832 Date: 10/29/2014 Due: 12/08/2014 Year: 20.14 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 0.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 137810 Date: 10/14/2015 Due: 12/01/2015 Year: /| 2015 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 0.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 149835 Date: 10/26/2016 Due: 12/01/2016 Year: 2016 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 0.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Totals Parcel - 260-0069 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0000 0.00
Map Lot: 260-0078 PID:7308 Location: HERITAGE LN

Bill # 120094 Date: 5/29/2014 Due: 7/01/2014 Year: 2014 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 0.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 125189 Date: 10/29/2014 Due: 12/08/2014 ' Year: 2014 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 0.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 139459 Date: 10/14/2015 Due: 12/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 0.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 147939 Date: 10/26/2016 Due: 12/01/2016 Year: 2016 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 0.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Totals Parcel - 260-0078 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0000 0.00
Map Lot: 260-0079 PID:7309 Location: GERRIOR DR

Bill # 123604 Date: 5/29/2014 Due: 7/01/2014  Year: 2014 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 0.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00



Biil # 128710 Date: 10/29/2014 Due: 12/08/2014 Year: 2014 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 0.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 135919 Date: 10/14/2015 Due: 12/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 0.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 146086 Date: 10/26/2016 Due: 12/01/2016 Year: 2016 : Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 0.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 'Q.OO 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Totals Parcel - 260-0079 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0000 0.00
Map Lot: 268-0001-0008 PID:6043 Location: ST MATTHEWS DR #83
Bill # 110127 Date: 5/31/2013 Due: 7/01/2013  Year: 2013 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 795.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Totals Parcel - 268-0001-0008 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0000 0.00
Map Lot: 268-0001-0009 PID:6044 Location: HOMESTEAD LN
Bill # 110332 Date: 5/31/2013 Due: 7/01/2013  Year: 2013 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 355.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 115021 Date: 11/11/2013 Due: 12/12/2013 Year: 2013 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 741.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 124704 Date: 6/16/2014 Due: 6/16/2014  Year: 2013 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 796.31
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 124393 Date: 5/29/2014 Due: 7/01/2014  Year: 2014 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 371.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 129499 Date: 10/29/2014 Due: 12/08/2014 Year: 2014 Type.: TAX2 Original Amnt: 0.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 134729 Date: 6/15/2015 Due: 6/15/2015 Year: 2014 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 423.58
Balance Due: 423.58 17.25 0.00 134.74 18.00 0.2089 575.57
Bill # 129855 Date: 5/21/2015 Due: 7/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 180.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 135113 Date: 10/14/2015 Due: 12/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 198.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 144956 Date: 6/16/2016 Due: 6/16/2016  Year: 2015 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 421.67
Balance Due: 421.67 2.00 0.00 57.80 18.00 0.2079 481.47
Bill # 143370 Date: 5/17/2016 Due: 7/05/2016  Year: 2016 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 189.00
Balance Due: 189.00 0.00 0.00 16.08 12.00 0.0621 205.08
Bill # 146887 Date: 10/26/2016 Due: 12/01/2016 Year: 2016 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 202.00
Balance Due: 202.00 0.00 0.00 7.30 12.00 0.0664 209.30
Totals Parcel - 268-0001-0009 1,236.25 19.25 0.00 215.92 0.5453 1,471.42
Map Lot: 268-0001-0010 PID:6045 Location: HOMESTEAD LN
Bill # 110340 Date: 5/31/2013 Due: 7/01/2013  Year: 2013 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 358.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 116608 Date: 11/11/2013 Due: 12/12/2013 Year: 2013 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 751.00



Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 124705 Date: 6/16/2014 Due: 6/16/2014  Year: 2013 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 806.92
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 124460 Date: 5/29/2014 Due: 7/01/2014  Year: 2014 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 375.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 129566 Date: 10/29/2014 Due: 12/08/2014 Year: 2014 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 0.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 134730 Date: 6/15/2015 Due: 6/15/2015 Year: 2014 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 428.03
Balance Due: 428.03 17.25 0.00 136.16 18.00 0.2111 581.44"
Bill # 134485 Date: 5/21/2015 Due: 7/01/2015  Year: 2015 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 178.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 139760 Date: 10/14/2015 Due: 12/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 193.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 144957 Date: 6/16/2016 Due: 6/16/2016  Year: 2015 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 414.10
Balance Due: 414.10 2.00 0.00 56.77 18.00 0.2042 472.87
Bill # 143423 Date: 5/17/2016 Due: 7/05/2016  Year: 2016 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 186.00
Balance Due: 186.00 0.00 0.00 15.85 12.00 0.0612 201.85
Bill # 148672 Date: 10/26/2016 Due: 12/01/2016 Year: 2016 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 196.00
Balance Due: 196.00 0.00 0.00 7.08 12.00 0.0644 203.08
Totals Parcel - 268-0001-0010 1,224.13 19.25 0.00 215.86 0.5409 1,459.24
Map Lot: 268-0001-0011 PID:6046 Location: HOMESTEAD LN
Bill # 110316 Date: 5/31/2013 Due: 7/01/2013  Year: 2013 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 351.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 115281 Date: 11/11/2013 Due: 12/12/2013 Year: 2013 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 734.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 124706 Date: 6/16/2014 Due: 6/16/2014  Year: 2013 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 788.88
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 124134 Date: 5/29/2014 Due: 7/01/2014  Year: 2014 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 367.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 129240 Date: 10/29/2014 Due: 12/08/2014 Year: 2014 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 0.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 134731 Date: 6/15/2015 Due: 6/15/2015  Year: 2014 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 419.12
Balance Due: 419.12 17.25 0.00 133.32 18.00 0.2067 569.69
Bill # 130124 Date: 5/21/2015 Due: 7/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 178.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 135382 Date: 10/14/2015 Due: 12/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 195.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 144958 Date: 6/16/2016 Due: 6/16/2016  Year: 2015 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 416.22
Balance Due: 416.22 2.00 0.00 57.07 18.00 0.2053 475.29



~

) Bill # 143105 Date: 5M17/2016 Due: 7/05/2016 Year: 2016 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 187.00
Balance Due: 187.00 0.00 0.00 1583 12.00 0.0615 202.93 J\/i
Bill # 146622 Date: 10/26/2016 Due: 12/01/2016 Year: 2016 Type: TAX2 Criginal Amnt: 198.00
Balance Due: 198.00 6.00 0.0C 7.16 12.00 0.0651 205.16 ,\'\'
Totals Parcel - 268-0001-0011 1,220.34 18.25 0.00 213.48 0.5386 1.453.07
Map Lot: 268-0001-0012 PID:6047 Location: HOMESTEAD LN
Bill # 109975 Date: 5/31/2013 Due: 7/01/2013  Year: 2013 Type: TAX1 Qriginal Amnt: 351.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 119297 Date: 11/11/2013 Due: 12M2/2013  Year: 2013 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 737.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 124724 Date: 6/16/2014 Due: 6/M16/2014 Year: 2013 Type: LIEN Original Amni: 792.07
Balance Bue: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 120067 Date: 5/29/2014 Due: 7/01/2014 Year: 2014 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 368.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 125162 Date: 10/29/2014 Due: 12/08/2014 Year: 2014 Type: TAX2 Original Amint: 0.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 134749 Date: 6/15/2015 Due: 6/15/2015 Year: 2014 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 420.23
Balance Due: 420.23 17.25 0.00 133.64 18.00 0.2072 571.12.%
Bill # 134453 Date: 5/21/2015 Due: 7/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 179.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill ¥ 130485 Date: 10/14/2015 Due: 12/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX2 Original Amnf: 197.00
Balance Due: 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill# . 144976 Date: 6/16/2016 Due: 6/16/216  Year: 2015 Type: LIEN Qriginal Amnt: 419.47
Balance Due: 419.47 2.00 0.00 57.52 18.00 0.2069 473.99 ){
Bill # 144443 Date: 5/17/2016 Due: 7/05/2016 Year: 2016 Type: TAX1i Original Amni: 188.00
Balance Due: 188.00 0.00 0.00 16.01 12.00 0.0618 204.01 X
Bill # 147965 Date: 10/26/2016 Due: 12/01/2016 Year: 2016 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 200.00
Balance Due: 200.00 0.00 0.00 7.24 12.00 0.0658 207.24)\{
Totals Parcel -  268-0001-0012 1,227.70 19.25 0.00 214.41 0.5417 1,461.36
Map Lot: 268-0001-0013 PID:6048 | ocation: HOMESTEAD LN
Bill # 110266 Date: 5/31/2013 Due: 7/01/2013  Year: 2013 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 351.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 115855 Date: 11/11/2013 Due: 12122013 Year: 2013 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 734.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 124707 Date: 6/16/2014 Due: 6/16/2014  Year: 2013 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 788.88
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 123551 Dafe: 5/29/2014 Due: 7/01/2014  Year: 2014 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 367.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 128657 Date: 10/28/2014 Due: 12/08/2014 Year: 2014 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 0.00



Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 134732 Date: 6/15/2015 Due: 6/15/2015 Year: 2014 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 419.12
Balance Due: 419.12 17.25 0.00 133.32 18.00 0.2067 569.69
Bill # 130712 Date: 5/21/2015 Due: 7/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 178.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 135972 Date: 10/14/2015 Due: 12/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 195.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 144959 Date: 6/16/2016 Due: 6/16/2016  Year: 2015 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 416.22
Balance Due: 416.22 2.00 0.00 57.07 18.00 0.2053 475.29
Bill # 142519 Date: 5/17/2016 Due: 7/05/2016  Year: 2016 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 187.00
Balance Due: 187.00 0.00 0.00 15.93 12.00 0.0615 202.93
Bill # 146034 Date: 10/26/2016 Due: 12/01/2016 Year: 2016 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 198.00
Balance Due: 198.00 0.00 0.00 7.16 12.00 0.0651 205.16 ©
Totals Parcel - 268-0001-0013 1,220.34 19.25 0.00 213.48 0.5386 1,453.07
Map Lot: 268-0001-0014 PID:6049 Location: HOMESTEAD LN
Bill # 109987 Date: 5/31/2013 Due: 7/01/2013  Year: 2013 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 355.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 119463 Date: 11/11/2013 Due: 12/12/2013 Year: 2013 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 743.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 124708 Date: 6/16/2014 Due: 6/16/2014  Year: 2013 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 798.44
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 120254 Date: 5/29/2014 Due: 7/01/2014  Year: 2014 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 372.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 129605 Date: 10/29/2014 Due: 12/08/2014 Year: 2014 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 0.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 134733 Date: 6/15/2015 Due: 6/15/2015  Year: 2014 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 424.68
Balance Due: 424.68 17.25 0.00 135.06 18.00 0.2094 576.99
Bill # 134082 Date: 5/21/2015 Due: 7/01/2015  Year: 2015 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 181.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 139666 Date: 10/14/2015 Due: 12/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 200.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 144960 Date: 6/16/2016 Due: 6/16/2016  Year: 2015 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 424.91
Balance Due: 424.91 2.00 0.00 58.24 18.00 0.2095 485.15
Bill # 144000 Date: 5/17/2016 Due: 7/05/2016  Year: 2016 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 190.00
Balance Due: 190.00 0.00 0.00 16.19 12.00 0.0625 206.19
Bill # 147752 Date: 10/26/2016 Due: 12/01/2016 Year: 2016 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 203.00
Balance Due: 203.00 0.00 0.00 7.34 12.00 0.0667 210.34°
Totals Parcel - 268-0001-0014 1,242.59 19.25 0.00 216.83 0.5481 1,478.67
Map Lot: 268-0001-0015 PID:6056 Location: HERITAGE LN



™~

. Bil# 110125 Date: 5/31/2013 Due: 7/01/2013  Year: 2013 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 357.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 117422 Date: 11/41/2013 Due: 12/12/2013 Year: 2013 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 748.00
Batance Due: 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 124709 Date: 6/16/2014 Due: 6/16/2014 Year: 2013 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 803.74
Balance Due; 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 122153 Date: 5/29/2014 Due: 7/01/2014  Year: 2014 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 374.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 127100 Date: 10/29/2014 Due; 12/08/2014 Year: 2014 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 0.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 12.00 0.0000 ~0.00
Bill # 134734 Date: 6/15/2015 Due: 6/15/2015 Year: 2014 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 426.93
Balance Due: 426.93 17.25 (.00 135.77 18.00 0.2105 579.95
Bill # 132347 Date: 5/21/2015 Due: T/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX1 Original Amni: 185.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 137385 Date: 10/14/2015 Due: 12/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 201.00
Balance Due: 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 144961 Date: 6/16/2016 Due: 6/16/2016 Year: 2015 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 43043
Balance Bue: 430.43 2.00 0.00 59.02 18.00 0.2123 481.45
Bill # 140857 Date: 5/17/2016 Due: 7/05/2016 Year: 2016 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 193.00
Balance Due: 193.00 0.00 0.00 16.45 12.00 0.0635 209.45
Bill # 149662 Date: 10/26/2016 Due: 12/01/2016 Year: 2016 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 205.00
Balance Due: 205.00 '0.00 0.00 7.41 12.00 0.0674 212.41 X
Totals Parcel - 268-0001-0015 1,255.36 19.25 0.00 218.65 0.5537 1,493.26
Map Lot: 268-0001-0016 PID:6055 Location: HERITAGE LN
Bilf # 110027 Date: 5/31/2013 Due: 7/01/2013  Year: 2013 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 353.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 118596 Date: 11/11/2013 Due: 12/12/2013 Year: 2013 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 739.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 124710 Date: 6/16/2014 Due: 6M16/2014 Year: 2013 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 794.20
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.00 0.0000 - 0.00
Bill # 120675 Date: 5/26/2014 Due: 7/01/2014  Year: 2014 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 371.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 - 0.00
Bill # 125847 Date: 10/29/2014 Due: 12/08/2014 Year: 2014 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 0.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 2 0.00
Bill # 134735 Date: 6/15/2015 Due: 6/15/2015 Year: 2014 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 423.58
Balance Due: 423.58 17.25 0.00 134.74 18.00 0.2089 575.57 x
Bill # 133598 Date: 5/21/2015 Due: 7/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 180.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 132086 Date: 10/14/2015 Due: 12/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 198.00



Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 144962 Date: 6/16/2016 Due: 6/16/2016 Year: 2015 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 421.67
Balance Due: 421.67 2.00 0.00 57.80 18.00 0.2079 481.47
Bill # 143849 Date: 5/17/2016 Due: 7/05/2016  Year: 2016 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 189.00
Balance Due: 189.00 0.00 0.00 16.08 12.00 0.0621 205.08
Bill # 147185 Date: 10/26/2016 Due: 12/01/2016 Year: 2016 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 202.00
Balance Due: 202.00 0.00 0.00 7.30 12.00 0.0664 209.30
Totals Parcel - 268-0001-0016 1,236.25 19.25 0.00 215.92 0.5453 1,471.42
Map Lot: 268-0001-0017 PID:6054 Location: HERITAGE LN
Bill # 110076 Date: 5/31/2013 Due: 7/01/2013  Year: 2013 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 378.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 118047 Date: 11/11/2013 Due: 12/12/2013 Year: 2013 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 792.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 124711 Date: 6/16/2014 Due: 6/16/2014 Year: 2013 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 850.43
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 121567 Date: 5/29/2014 Due: 7/01/2014  Year: 2014 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 396.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 126894 Date: 10/29/2014 Due: 12/08/2014 Year: 2014 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 20.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 134736 Date: 6/15/2015 Due: 6/15/2015 Year: 2014 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 472.69
Balance Due: 472.69 17.25 0.00 150.35 18.00 0.2331 640.29
Bill # 132713 Date: 5/21/2015 Due: 7/01/2015  Year: 2015 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 208.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 137755 Date: 10/14/2015 Due: 12/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 229.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 144963 Date: 6/16/2016 Due: 6/16/2016  Year: 2015 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 485.92
Balance Due: 485.92 2.00 0.00 66.61 18.00 0.2396 554,53 %
Bill # 140502 Date: 5/17/2016 Due: 7/05/2016  Year: 2016 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 218.00
Balance Due: 218.00 0.00 0.00 18.57 12.00 0.0717 236.57
Bill # 150051 Date: 10/26/2016 Due: 12/01/2016 Year: 2016 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 232.00
Balance Due: 232.00 0.00 0.00 8.39 12.00 0.0763 240.39
Totals Parcel - 268-0001-0017 1,408.61 19.25 0.00 243.92 0.6207 1,671.78
Map Lot: 268-0001-0018 PID:6053 Location: HERITAGE LN
Bill # 110185 Date: 5/31/2013 Due: 7/01/2013  Year: 2013 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 366.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 116742 Date: 11/11/2013 Due: 12/12/2013 Year: 2013 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 767.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 124712 Date: 6/16/2014 Due: 6/16/2014 Year: 2013 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 823.91
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.00 0.0000 0.00



Bill # 122568 Date: 5/29/2014 Due: 7/01/2014  Year: 2014 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 382.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 128234 Date: 10/29/2014 Due: 12/08/2014 Year: 2014 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 5.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 134737 Date: 6/15/2015 Due: 6/15/2015 Year: 2014 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 441.13

Balance Due: 44113 17.25 0.00 140.29 18.00 0.2175 598.67

Bill # 131593 Date: 5/21/2015 Due: 7/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 195.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 137084 Date: 10/14/2015 Due: 12/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 210.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 144964 Date: 6/16/2016 Due: 6/16/2016  Year: 2015 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 451.16
Balance Due: 451.16 2.00 0.00 61.86 18.00 0.2225 515.02 |

Bill # 141640 Date: 5/17/2016 Due: 7/05/2016  Year: 2016 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 204.00

Balance Due: 204.00 0.00 0.00 17.38 12.00 0.0671 221.38

Bill # 149251 Date: 10/26/2016 Due: 12/01/2016 Year: 2016 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 216.00

Balance Due: 216.00 0.00 0.00 7.81 12.00 0.0710 223.81

Totals Parcel - 268-0001-0018 1,312.29 19.25 0.00 227.34 0.5781 1,558.88

Map Lot: 268-0001-0019 PID:6052 Location: HERITAGE LN

Bill # 110346 Date: 5/31/2013 Due: 7/01/2013  Year: 2013 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 364.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 119728 Date: 11/11/2013 Due: 12/12/2013 Year: 2013 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 760.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 124713 Date: 6/16/2014 Due: 6/16/2014  Year: 2013 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 816.48

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 124591 Date: 5/29/2014 Due: 7/01/2014  Year: 2014 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 380.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 129697 Date: 10/29/2014 Due: 12/08/2014 Year: 2014 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 0.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 134738 Date: 6/15/2015 Due: 6/15/2015 Year: 2014 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 433.59

Balance Due: 433.59 17.25 0.00 137.90 18.00 0.2138 588.74

Bill # 130635 Date: 5/21/2015 Due: 7/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 189.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 135894 Date: 10/14/2015 Due: 12/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 211.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 144965 Date: 6/16/2016 Due: 6/16/2016  Year: 2015 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 445,54

Balance Due: 445.54 2.00 0.00 61.08 18.00 0.2197 508.62

Bill # 143489 Date: 5/17/2016 Due: 7/05/2016 Year: 2016 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 199.00

Balance Due: 199.00 0.00 0.00 16.94 12.00 0.0654 215.94

Bill # 147002 Date: 10/26/2016 Due: 12/01/2016 Year: 2016 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 213.00



Balance Due: 213.00 0.00 0.00 7.70 12.00 0.0700 . 220.70
Totals Parcel - 268-0001-0019 1,291.13 19.25 0.00 223.62 0.5689 1,534.00
Map Lot: 268-0001-0020 PID:6050 Location: HERITAGE LN
Bill # 110188 Date: 5/31/2013 Due: 7/01/2013  Year: 2013 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 355.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 116676 Date: 11/11/2013 Due: 12/12/2013 Year: 2013 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 741.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 124714 Date: 6/16/2014 Due: 6/16/2014  Year: 2013 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 796.31
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 122678 Date: 5/29/2014 Due: 7/01/2014  Year: 2014 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 371.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 127757 Date: 10/29/2014 Due: 12/08/2014 Year: 2014 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 1,086.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 134739 Date: 6/15/2015 Due: 6/15/2015  Year: 2014 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 1,577.05
Balance Due: 1,577.05 17.25 0.00 501.62 18.00 0.7777 2,095.92 °
Bill # 131507 Date: 5/21/2015 Due: 7/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 729.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 136511 Date: 10/14/2015 Due: 12/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 799.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 144966 Date: 6/16/2016 Due: 6/16/2016  Year: 2015 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 1,674.14
Balance Due: 1,674.14 2.00 0.00 229.52 18.00 0.8256 1,905.66
Bill # 142146 Date: 5/17/2016 Due: 7/05/2016  Year: 2016 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 763.00
Balance Due: 763.00 0.00 0.00 64.96 12.00 0.2508 827.96 .~
Bill # 145766 Date: 10/26/2016 Due: 12/01/2016 Year: 2016 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 815.00
Balance Due: 815.00 0.00 0.00 29.47 12.00 0.2679 844.47
Totals Parcel - 268-0001-0020 4,829.19 19.25 0.00 825.57 2.1220 5,674.01
Map Lot: 268-0001-0021 PID:6051 Location: HOMESTEAD LN
Bill # 110016 Date: 5/31/2013 Due: 7/01/2013  Year: 2013 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 370.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 119016 Date: 11/11/2013 Due: 12/12/2013  Year: 2013 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 776.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 124715 Date: 6/16/2014 Due: 6/16/2014  Year: 2013 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 833.45
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 120166 Date: 5/29/2014 Due: 7/01/2014  Year: 2014 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 387.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 126056 Date: 10/29/2014 Due: 12/08/2014 Year: 2014 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 1,105.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 134740 Date: 6/15/2015 Due: 6/15/2015 Year: 2014 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 1,615.05
Balance Due: 1,615.05 17.25 0.00 513.74 18.00 0.7965 2,146.04. /

P



Biil # 133673 Date: 5/21/2015 Due: 7/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 747.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 139011 Date: 10/14/2015 Due: 12/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 818.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 144967 Date: 6/16/2016 Due: 6/16/2016  Year: 2015 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 1,714.45
Balance Due: 1,714.45 2.00 0.00 235.05 18.00 0.8455 1,951.50
Bill # 143577 Date: 5/17/2016 Due: 7/05/2016  Year: 2016 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 784.00
Balance Due: 784.00 0.00 0.00 66.77 12.00 0.2578 850.77
Bill # 147616 Date: 10/26/2016 Due: 12/01/2016 Year: 2016 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 834.00
Balance Due: 834.00 0.00 0.00 30.16 12.00 0.2742 864.16
Totals Parcel - 268-0001-0021 4,947.50 19.25 0.00 845.72 2.1740 5,812.47
Map Lot: 268-0001-0022 PID:6039 Location: HOMESTEAD LN
Bill # 109988 Date: 5/31/2013 Due: 7/01/2013  Year: 2013 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 353.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 119462 Date: 11/11/2013 Due: 12/12/2013 Year: 2013 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 739.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 124716 Date: 6/16/2014 Due: 6/16/2014  Year: 2013 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 794.20
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 120255 Date: 5/29/2014 Due: 7/01/2014  Year: 2014 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 371.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 129604 Date: 10/29/2014 Due: 12/08/2014 Year: 2014 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 1,078.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 134741 Date: 6/15/2015 Due: 6/15/2015 Year: 2014 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 1,568.56
Balance Due: 1,568.56 17.25 0.00 498.91 18.00 0.7735 2,084.72 >
Bill # 134081 Date: 5/21/2015 Due: 7/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 725.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 139665 Date: 10/14/2015 Due: 12/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 795.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 144968 Date: 6/16/2016 Due: 6/16/2016 Year: 2015 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 1,665.44
Balance Due: 1,665.44 2.00 0.00 228.32 18.00 0.8213 1,895.76 <
Bill # 143999 Date: 5/7/2016 Due: 7/05/2016 Year: 2016 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 760.00
Balance Due: 760.00 0.00 0.00 64.72. 12.00 0.2499 824.72
Bill # 147751 Date: 10/26/2016 Due: 12/01/2016 Year: 2016 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 810.00
Balance Due: 810.00 0.00 0.00 29.29 12.00 0.2663 839.29
Totals Parcel - 268-0001-0022 4,804.00 19.25 0.00 821.24 2.1110 5,644.49
Map Lot: 268-0001-0023 PID:6040 Location: GERRIOR DR
Bill # 110028 Date: 5/31/2013 Due: 7/01/2013  Year: 2013 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 806.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 118595 Date: 11/11/2013 Due: 12/12/2013 Year: 2013 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 1,689.00
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Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 124723 Date: 6/16/2014 Due: 6/16/2014  Year: 2013 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 1,802.29
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.00 0.0000 0.0¢
Bill # 120676 Date: 5/29/2014 Due: 7/01/2014  Year: 2014 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 844.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 125848 Date: 10/29/2014 Due: 12/08/2014 Year: 2014 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 487.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 134748 Date: 6/15/2015 Due: 6/15/2015 Year: 2014 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 1,468.11
Balance Due: 1,468.11 17.25 0.00 466.98 18.00 0.7240 1,952.34
Bill # 133597 Date: 5/21/2015 Due: 7/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 667.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 139085 Date: 10/14/2015 Due: 12/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 730.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 144975 Date: 6/16/2016 Due: 6/16/2016  Year: 2015 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 1,531.49
Balance Due: 1,531.49 2.00 0.00 209.97 18.00 0.7553 1,743.46 A
Bill # 143848 Date: 5M7/2016 Due: 7/05/2016  Year: 2016 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 699.00
Balance Due: 699.00 0.00 0.00 59.52 12.00 0.2298 758.52 /-
Bill # 147184 Date: 10/26/2016 Due: 12/01/2016 Year: 2016 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 743.00
Balance Due: 743.00 0.00 0.00 26.87 12.00 0.2443 769.87
Totals Parcel - 268-0001-0023 4,441.60 19.25 0.00 763.34 1.9534 5,224.19
Map Lot: 268-0001-0024 PID:6041 Location: SUSAN LN
Bill # 110201 Date: 5/31/2013 Due: 7/01/2013  Year: 2013 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 806.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 116878 Date: 11/11/2013 Due: 12/12/2013 Year: 2013 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 1,689.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 124717 Date: 6/16/2014 Due: 6/16/2014 Year: 2013 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: v 1,802.29
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 122777 Date: 5/29/2014 Due: 7/01/2014 Year: 2014 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 844.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 127636 Date: 10/29/2014 Due: 12/08/2014 Year: 2014 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 634.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 134742 Date: 6/15/2015 Due: 6/15/2015 Year: 2014 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 1,624.24
Balance Due: 1,624.24 17.25 0.00 516.65 18.00 0.8010 2,158.14 .~
Bill # 131455 Date: 5/21/2015 Due: 7/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 740.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 136144 Date: 10/14/2015 Due: 12/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 811.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 144969 Date: 6/16/2016 Due: 6/16/2016 Year: 2015 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 1,699.19
Balance Due: 1,699.19 2.00 0.00 232.96 18.00 0.8380 1,934.15



Bill # 141884 Date: 5/17/2016 Due: 7/05/2016  Year: 2016 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 775.00
Balance Due: 775.00 0.00 0.00 65.99 12.00 0.2548 840.99
Bill # 148766 Date: 10/26/2016 Due: 12/01/2016 Year: 2016 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 826.00
Balance Due: 826.00 0.00 0.00 29.88 12.00 0.2716 855.88 .
Totals Parcel - 268-0001-0024 4,924.43 19.25 0.00 845.48 2.1654 5,789.16
Map Lot: 268-0001-0025 PID: 1452 Location: GERRIOR DR #23
Bill # 110065 Date: 5/31/2013 Due: 7/01/2013  Year: 2013 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 1,144.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 117921 Date: 11/11/2013 Due: 12/12/2013 Year: 2013 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 2,396.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 124703 Date: 6/16/2014 Due: 6/16/2014 Year: 2013 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 2,552.51
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 121927 Date: 5/29/2014 Due: 7/01/2014  Year: 2014 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 1,199.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 126813 Date: 10/29/2014 Due: 12/08/2014 Year: 2014 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 2,751.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 134728 Date: 6/15/2015 Due: 6/15/2015 Year: 2014 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 4,268.51
Balance Due: 4,268.51 17.25 0.00 1,357.73 18.00 2.1050 5,643.49
Bill # 132463 Date: 5/21/2015 Due: 7/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 1,977.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 137831 Date: 10/14/2015 Due: 12/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 2,170.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 144955 Date: 6/16/2016 Due: 6/16/2016 Year: 2015 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 4,526.40
Balance Due: 4,526.40 2.00 0.00 620.55 18.00 2.2322 5,148.95
Bill # 140754 Date: 5/17/2016 Due: 7/05/2016  Year: 2016 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 2,073.00
Balance Due: 2,073.00 0.00 0.00 176.51 12.00 0.6815 2,249.51 ¥
Bill # 149795 Date: 10/26/2016 Due: 12/01/2016 Year: 2016 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 2,208.00
Balance Due: 2,208.00 0.00 0.00 79.85 12.00 0.7259 2,287.85
Totals Parcel - 268-0001-0025 13,075.91 19.25 0.00 2,234.64 5.7446 15,329.80
Map Lot: 268-0001-0026 PID:6038 Location: HOMESTEAD LN
Bill # 110075 Date: 5/31/2013 Due: 7/01/2013  Year: 2013 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 351.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 118048 Date: 11/11/2013 Due: 12/12/2013 Year: 2013 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 734.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 124718 Date: 6/16/2014 Due: 6/16/2014 Year: 2013 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 788.88
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 121566 Date: 5/29/2014 Due: 7/01/2014 Year: 2014 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 367.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 126893 Date: 10/29/2014 Due: 12/08/2014 Year: 2014 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 1,073.00
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0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bill # 134743 Date: 6/15/2015 Due: 6/15/2015 Year: 2014 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 1,558.80
Balance Due: 1,558.80 17.25 0.00 495.81 18.00 0.7687 /2,071.86
Bill # 132714 Date: 5/21/2015 Due: 7/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 720.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 137756 Date: 10/14/2015 Due: 12/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 790.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 144970 Date: 6/16/2016 Due: 6/16/2016  Year: 2015 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 1,654.50
Balance Due: 1,654.50 2.00 0.00 226.82 18.00 0.8159 1,883.32 <
Bill # 140501 Date: 5/17/2016 Due: 7/05/2016 Year: 2016 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 756.00
Balance Due: 756.00 0.00 0.00 64.36 12.00 0.2485 820.36
Bill # 150052 Date: 10/26/2016 Due: 12/01/2016 Year: 2016 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 805.00
Balance Due: 805.00 0.00 0.00 29.12 12.00 0.2647 83412
Totals Parcel - 268-0001-0026 4,774.30 19.25 0.00 816.11 2.0978 5,609.66
Map Lot: 268-0001-0027 PID:6037 Location: HOMESTEAD LN
Bill # 110074 Date: 5/31/2013 Due: 7/01/2013  Year: 2013 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 357.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 118049 Date: 11/11/2013 Due: 12112/2013 Year: 2013 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 746.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 124719 Date: 6/16/2014 Due: 6/16/2014  Year: 2013 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 801.63
Balance Due: 574.33 39.59 0.00 285.75 18.00 0.2832 899.67
Bill # 121564 Date: 5/29/2014 Due: 7/01/2014  Year: 2014 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 372.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 126892 Date: 10/29/2014 Due: 12/08/2014 Year: 2014 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 0.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 134744 Date: 6/15/2015 Due: 6/15/2015 Year: 2014 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 424.68
Balance Due: 424.68 17.25 0.00 135.06 18.00 0.2094 576.99 /
Bill # 132715 Date: 5/21/2015 Due: 7/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 182.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 137757 Date: 10/14/2015 Due: 12/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 201.00
Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00
Bill # 144971 Date: 6/16/2016 Due: 6/16/2016  Year: 2015 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 427.08
Balance Due: 427.08 2.00 0.00 58.55 18.00 0.2106 487.63
Bill # 140500 Date: 5/17/2016 Due: 7/05/2016  Year: 2016 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 191.00
Balance Due: 191.00 0.00 0.00 16.27 12.00 0.0628 207.27 /
Bill # 150053 Date: 10/26/2016 Due: 12/01/2016 Year: 2016 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 205.00
Balance Due: 205.00 0.00 0.00 7.41 12.00 0.0674 212471 .
Totals Parcel - 268-0001-0027 1,822.09 58.84 0.00 503.04 0.8334 2,383.97
Map Lot: 268-0001-0028 PID:6036 Location: HOMESTEAD LN



Bill # 110324 Date: 5/31/2013 Due: 7/01/2013  Year: 2013 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 364.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 115237 Date: 11/11/2013 Due: 12/12/2013 Year: 2013 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 761.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 124720 Date: 6/16/2014 Due: 6/16/2014 Year: 2013 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 817.54

Balance Due: 817.54 31.43 0.00 406.83 18.00 0.4032 1,255.80

Bill # 124177 Date: 5/29/2014 Due: 7/01/2014  Year: 2014 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 381.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 129283 Date: 10/29/2014 Due: 12/08/2014 Year: 2014 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 1,034.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 134745 Date: 6/15/2015 Due: 6/15/2015 Year: 2014 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 1,532.97
Balance Due: 1,5632.97 17.25 0.00 487.62 18.00 0.7560 2,037.84

Bill # 130076 Date: 5/21/2015 Due: 7/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 709.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 135334 Date: 10/14/2015 Due: 12/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 776.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 144972 Date: 6/16/2016 Due: 6/16/2016  Year: 2015 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 1,627.33

Balance Due: 1,627.33 2.00 0.00 223.10 18.00 0.8025 1,852.43

Bill # 143151 Date: 5/17/2016 Due: 7/05/2016 Year: 2016 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 743.00
Balance Due: 743.00 0.00 0.00 63.27 12.00 0.2443 806.27 |

Bill # 146668 Date: 10/26/2016 Due: 12/01/2016 Year: 2016 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 790.00

Balance Due: 790.00 0.00 0.00 28.57 12.00 0.2597 818.57

Totals Parcel - 268-0001-0028 5,510.84 50.68 0.00 1,209.39 2.4657 6,770.91

Map Lot: 268-0001-0029 PID:6035 Location: HOMESTEAD LN

Bill # 110126 Date: 5/31/2013 Due: 7/01/2013  Year: 2013 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 361.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 117428 Date: 11/11/2013 Due: 12/12/2013 Year: 2013 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 757.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 124721 Date: 6/16/2014 Due: 6/16/2014  Year: 2013 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 813.30
Balance Due: 813.30 31.43 0.00 404.71 18.00 0.4011 1,249.44

Bill # 122154 Date: 5/29/2014 Due: 7/01/2014  Year: 2014 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 379.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 127101 Date: 10/29/2014 Due: 12/08/2014 Year: 2014 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 0.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 134746 Date: 6/15/2015 Due: 6/15/2015 Year: 2014 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 432.49

Balance Due: 432.49 17.25 0.00 137.58 18.00 0.2133 587.32

Bill # 132346 Date: 5/21/2015 Due: 7/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 189.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 137384 Date: 10/14/2015 Due: 12/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 206.00



Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 144973 Date: 6/16/2016 Due: 6/16/2016  Year: 2015 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 440.20

Balance Due: 440.20 2.00 0.00 60.35 18.00 0.2171 502.55

Bill # 140858 Date: 5/17/2016 Due: 7/05/2016 Year: 2016 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 199.00

Balance Due: 199.00 0.00 0.00 16.94 12.00 0.0654 215.94

Bill # 149661 Date: 10/26/2016 Due: 12/01/2016 Year: 2016 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 210.00

Balance Due: 210.00 0.00 0.00 7.59 12.00 0.0690 217.59 <
Totals Parcel - 268-0001-0029 2,094.99 50.68 0.00 627.17 0.9659 2,772.84
Map Lot: 268-0001-0030 PID:6034 Location: GERRIOR DR

Bill # 110097 Date: 5/31/2013 Due: 7/01/2013  Year: 2013 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 792.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 117533 Date: 11/11/2013 Due: 12/12/2013 Year: 2013 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 1,570.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 124722 Date: 6/16/2014 Due: 6/16/2014  Year: 2013 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 1,676.01
Balance Due: 1,676.01 2.00 0.00 833.94 18.00 0.8265 2,511.95

Bill # 121893 Date: 5/29/2014 Due: 7/01/2014  Year: 2014 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 786.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 126310 Date: 10/29/2014 Due: 12/08/2014 Year: 2014 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 545.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 134747 Date: 6/15/2015 Due: 6/15/2015 Year: 2014 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 1,465.05
Balance Due: 1,465.05 17.25 0.00 466.01 18.00 0.7225 1,948.31

Bill # 133095 Date: 5/21/2015 Due: 7/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 667.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 138305 Date: 10/14/2015 Due: 12/01/2015 Year: 2015 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 730.00

Balance Due: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.0000 0.00

Bill # 144974 Date: 6/16/2016 Due: 6/16/2016  Year: 2015 Type: LIEN Original Amnt: 1,531.49

Balance Due: 1,531.49 2.00 0.00 209.97 18.00 0.7553 1,743.46

Bill # 143548 Date: 5/17/2016 Due: 7/05/2016  Year: 2016 Type: TAX1 Original Amnt: 699.00
Balance Due: 699.00 0.00 0.00 59.52 12.00 0.2298 758.52

Bill # 149432 Date: 10/26/2016 Due: 12/01/2016 Year: 2016 Type: TAX2 Original Amnt: 743.00
Balance Due: 743.00 0.00 0.00 26.87 12.00 0.2443 769.87

Totals Parcel - 268-0001-0030 6,114.55 21.25 0.00 1,596.31 2.7784 7,732.11

Totals Owner - DAIGLE PETER MTRS GERRIOR 76,901.16 536.95 0.00 14,483.93 34.0339 91,922.04



Town of Barrington
PO Box 660
333 Calef Highway

Barrington, NH 03825-0660

SECRET GARDEN LLC
62 CALEF HWY

PMB 209

LEE, NH 03861

™~

Town of Barrington

Office Hours

MON,, TUES. & THURS 8AM - 3PM
WED. 12PM - 6PM

OFFICE OF THE TAX COLLECTOR

(603) 664-2230

NOTICE OF IMPENDING LIEN
Thursday, May 11, 2017

In accordance with RSA (80:60, 80:77, 80:77a), you are hereby notified of IMPENDING TAX LIEN(s) against the real estate taxed
to you as listed below. If payment in full is not received on or before Thursday, June 15, 2017 by 2:00PM, 1 shall
EXECUTE A TAX LIEN(s) on the real estate listed. Payments received after Thursday, June 1, 2017 must be cash,
certified check or money order to prevent execution of the lien as well as any additional costs.

If the total amounts are not paid before the date stated above, 2 "REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN" will be executed to the
Municipality and recorded in the County Registry of Deeds. This tax lien will entitle the Municipality to legal interest in the
property described below unless, within two (2) years of the execution of the tax lien, the property is redeemed by payment of
the amount(s) listed below plus all accrued interest and costs. If you have any questions, please call for assistance. If the
payment is made before the date and time listed above, call our office for the correct interest amount,

PLEASE NOTE: IF YOU HAVE FILED FOR BANKRUPTCY PLEASE
SEE BACK OF NOTICE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION.

Levy Year Property Location Map Lot Sub Tax Amount Int/Pen Costs *Total Due
2016P01 HOMESTEAD LN 000268 000001 000027 $191.00 $21.66 $2.00 $214.66
2016P01 HOMESTEAD LN 000268 000001 000026 $ 756.00 $85.75 $2.00 $ 843.75
2016P01 HERITAGE LN 000268 000601 000017 $218.00 $24.73 $2.00 $244.73
2016P01 23 GERRIOR DR 000268 000601 000025 $2,073.00 $235.13 $2.00 £2,310.13
2016P01 HERITAGE LN 000268 000001 000015 $193.00 $21.89 $2.00 $216.89
2016P01 HOMESTEAD LN 600268 000001 000029 $199.00 $22.57 $2.00 $223.57
2016P01 HERITAGE LN 000268 000001 000018 $204.00 $23.14 $2.00 $229.14
2016P01 SUSAN LN 000268 G00OG1 000024 $ 775.00 $ 87.90 $2.00 $ 864.90
2016P01 HERITAGE LN 000268 000001 000020 $ 763.00 $ 86.54 $2.00 $ 851.54
2016P01 HOMESTEAD LN 000268 000001 000013 $ 187.00 $2121 $2.00 $210.21
2016P901 25 SUSAN LN 000260 000044 000000 $890.00 $100.95 $19.00 §1,00995
2016P01 HOMESTEAD LN 000268 000001 000011 $ 187.00 $21.21 $2.00 $210.21
2016P01 HOMESTEAD LN 000268 000001 000028 $ 743.00 $ 8427 $2.00 $£82927
2016P01 HOMESTEAD LN 000268 000001 000009 $189.00 $21.44 $2.00 $212.44
2016P01 HOMESTEAD LN 000268 000001 000010 $ 186.00 $21.10 $2.00 $209.10
2016P01 HERITAGE LN 000268 000001 006019 $ 199.00 $22.57 $2.00 $223.57
2016P01 - GERRIOR DR 000268 000001 000030 $ 699.00 $79.28 $2.00 ¥ 78028
2016P01 HOMESTEAD LN 000268 000001 000021 $784.00 $88.92 $2.00 $874.92
2016P01 GERRIOR DR 000268 000001 000023 $699.00 $79.28 $2.00 $780.28
2016P01 HERITAGE LN 000268 000001 000016 $189.00 $21.44 $2.00 $212.44
2016P01 HOMESTEAD LN 000268 000001 000022 $ 760.00 $86.20 $2.00 $ 84820
2016P01 HOMESTEAD LN 000268 000001 000014 $ 190.00 $21.55 $2.00 $213.55
2016P01 HOMESTEAD LN 000268 000001 000012 $ 188.00 $21.32 $2.00 $211.32
2016P02 HERITAGE LN 000268 000001 000020 $ 815.00 $52.52 $0.00 $867.52
2016P02 HOMESTEAD LN 000268 000001 000613 $ 198.00 §i12.76 $0.00 $210.76
2016P02 25 SUSAN LN 000260 000044 060000 $948.00 $61.09 $000 $1,009.09
2016P02 HOMESTEAD LN 000268 000001 000011 $ 198.00 §$12.76 $0.00 $210.76

5/9/2017 2:59:24PM



2016702  HOMESTEAD LN 000268 000001 000028 $79000  $5091  $000  $840.91

2016P02 HOMESTEAD LN 000268 000001 0600009 $£202.00 $13.02 $0.00 $215.02
~2016P02 HERITAGE LN 000268 000001 000019 - $£213.00 $13.73 © $0.00 $226.73
2016P02 GERRIOR DR 000268 000001 000023 $743.00 $47.88 $0.00 8§ 790.88
o 2016P02 HERITAGE LN 000268 000001 000016 $202.00 $13.02 $£0.00 $£215.02
2016P02 HOMESTEAD LN ' 000268 000001 000021 $834.00 $53.74 $0.00 $887.74
2016P02 HOMESTEAD LN 000268 060001 000022 £ 810.00 $52.20 $0.00 $ 862.20
2016P02 HOMESTEADL LN 000268 000001 060014 £203.00 $13.08 $0.00 $216.08
2016P02 HOMESTEAD LN 000268 000001 000012 $ 200.00 $12.89 $0.00 $212.89
2016P02 HOMESTEAD LN 000268 000001 000010 $ 196.00 $12.63 $000 - $£208.63
2016P02 SUSAN LN $00263 000001 000024 $826.00 $53.23 $0.00 $879.23
2016P02 HERITAGE LN 000268 (600001 006018 $216.00 $13.92 $0.00 $22092
2016P02 GERRIOR DR 000268 000001 000030 $743.00 $47.88 $0.00 $ 790.88
2016P02 HOMESTEAD LN 000268 000001 000029 $210.00 $13.53 $£0.00 $223.53
2016P92 HERITAGE LN 000268 000001 000015 $205.00 $13.21 $0.00 $2i8.21
2016P02 23 GERRIOR DR 000268 600001 000025 $2,208.00 $14228 $06.00 $2,350.28
2016P02 HERITAGE LN 000268 600001 000017 $232.00 $14.95 $0.00 $246.95
2016P02 HOMESTEAD LN 000268 000601 000026 $ 805.00 $51.87 $0.00 $ 856.87
2016P02 HOMESTEAD LN 000268 000001 000027 $205.00 $13.21 $0.00 $218.21
LEVY YEAR TAX TYPE INFORMATION $23.664.00 §$2,086.36 $63.00 $25813.36
B - Betterment P - Property T - Timber Yield '
G - Gravel Yield R-Residence -~  U-Use Change {*Total Due Amounts as of 06/15/2017)
L - Lien S - Sewer W - Water

Collector of Taxes
Linda Markiewicz
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